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HelmsRoark

el

February 28, 2008

Mr. Philip Wilkes

Senior Lending Officer
Community Bank & Trust
3680 West Main Street
Daothan, AL 36305

Drear Mr. Wilkes:

Enclosed please find our first draw request for the development in Saraland. I usually
submit these requests by e-mail or fax on the first of the month. Please let me know if 1
should submit them directly to you or to another contact and if you prefer a different
method, so that I can adjust accordingly.

Checking Account No. 1714201

Plcasc withdraw the Letter of Credit fee of $6,000.00 afier you have made the deposit
into our account,

Sirygrely,

a Jones
Assistant to Bill Helms

ce: Bill Helms

Helms Roark, Inc.

Real Estate Development
P.O. Box 1149 (36101)
121 Coosa Street, Suite 200
Montgomery, AL 36104
tg‘:II(BE":*‘I( 2641102

FAX (334) 264-6681




Feb. 27, 2008 3:15PM No. 8820 P, 2/]
Courtney & Morris Appraisals, Inc. Invoice
3201 Dauphin St. Suite C
Mobile, AL 36606 DATE | INVOICE#
Phone (251) 476-8545 2/18/2008 14111
Fax  (251)471-9945

BILL TO
Mr. Phillip Wilkes
Community Bank & Trust
3680 West Main Street
Dotban, AL 36305
COUNTY cIry APP.NO..| STATE
Mobik Saraland 3 Alsbama
DESCRIPTION
Appraisal Services Rendered - 3,500.00
Ré: Near Lmiérsection of 158 {Industrial Py ) and ™ 1
1-65, Saraland, Alabama Ly
-(14.31.Acres - Proposed Out-Parcels.of Gateway.Centre) . . -} .
Total $3,500.00

TAX 1D #63-0732932




82/2g/2088 16:21

2513459453 SOUTHERNEARTHSCIENCE PacgE Bl/8]

SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES, INC.

P O BOX 160745
MOBILE, AL 36616
- 251-.344-1M1
Invoice
0; HELMS ROARK, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT
PO.BOX L1490
MONTGOMERY, AL 36101
ATTN: BILL HELMS
DATE: January 31, 2008
SES JOB NO: M-08-064
INVOICE NO: 1801041

FOR SERVICES RENDERED: SARALAND COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT

GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES . $1,850.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,850.00

ALL CHARGES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE 15 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF THIS INVOICE, LNLESS OTHERWISE
ARRANGED. A PERIODIC RATE OF 1.5 PERCENT MONTHLY , AS A FINANCE CHARGE, WTLL BE ADDED ON BALANCES

- Y
SOUINEAN SRATR SCHMIES, fne.
-w

QVER 30 DAYS, THIS JS AN ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18 PERCENT.




Gateway Centre Closing Drew
Saraland, AL 02/22/08
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-
CLOSING DATE  (incl. BALANCE
DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW cument) AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT §2800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $o00 $2 600,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2.600.00G.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $4407,778.00 $C.00 $1,382,777.30 $1,382,777.30 $25,000.70
SITE MPROVEMENTS: $834,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 $834,000.00
BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
MNDIRECT COSTS:
Aschitectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspections $3,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Engineering $50,000.00 5006 $31,864.44 $31864.44 $18,135.56
Soils Test $2,000.0 $0.00 $0.00 %0.00 $2,000.00
Wetland Siudy $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00
Phase | Environmental $3.,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $3,000.00
Survey (Topo & Boundary) $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00
As-builtSurvey $3,000.00 50.00 $0,00 $c.00 $3,000.00
Legal - Oevelopment $10,000.00 §$0.60 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6.500.00
LegallLender $1.,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Tifle - Taxes $2,000.00 $0.0¢ $207130 $2,071.30 ($71.30)
Recording $4.000.00 $0.00 $3,986.00 $3.986.00 $14.00
Appreisal $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Developer Dverhaad $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
LC Fee $35.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
Construction Loan Fee $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $12,500,00 $0.00
Wetland Mitigation Bank $13,440.00 $0.00 $8.720.00 $6.720.00 $8,720.00
Mosigage Brokear $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Constructon Inlerest $120,000.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00
MiscellansousiConltingency $20,782.00 fo.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,782.00
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000.00 $0.60 $1.,443,419.04 $1443,419.04 $1,156,580.96
Requested and approved this day of February 22, 2008

Galeway Centre, LLC

By.__ (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE ONLY)

Its;,




Gateway Centre
‘February-08
Disbursement Schedule

Payas Category Amount Paid
PER LOAN CLOSING STATEMENT
AMOUNT OF DRAW $0.00




Gateway Centre

February-08
Disburserient Schadule
Payss Catagory Amount Paid

Reimbursement to R.H. Property Ventures, Inc. Land $25,000.00
Survey (Topo & Boundary) $9,151.36
Wetland Stuady $1,548.65
Wetland Mitigation $6.014.77
Enginesring $3,285.22
Reimbursement lo Helms Reark, Inc. Enginesring $5.437.50
Wetland Mitigation $542,00
Wetland Mitigation $1,780.00
Miscellansous/Contingens) $94.53
Helms Roark, Inc. Devaloper Overhead %7,500.00
Couriney & Morris Appraisals, Inc. Appraisal $3,500.00
Draft to CB&T LC Fes $6.000.00
Pittman et. al, LC Fee $16,000.00
Southern Earth Sciences, Ine, Soils Tests $1,850.00

AMOUNT OF DRAW

$87,714.0%




Gateway Centre First Draw
Saraland, AL 022808
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-
DATE  (incl BALANCE
TOESCRIFTION BUDGET Draws. FIRST ORAW currenth AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600.000.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2 500,000.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407778.00 $1,382,777.30 $25,000.00 $1.407.777.30 $0.70
SITE MPROVEMENTS:! $£834,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $834,000.00
BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspeclions $3,000.00 $o.00 $0.00 30.00 $3,000.00
Enginsering $50,000.00 53196444 $8.722.72 $40,587.16 $8.412.84
Soils Test $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $150.00
Woelland Study $1.500.00 £0.00 $1,548 65 $1,548.65 {$48.65)
Phase | Environmentsl $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.C0 $o.00 $3,000.00
Survey (Topo & Boundary) $22,000.00 $0.00 $9.151.36 $0,151.36 $12,848.64
As-builtSurvey $3.000.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Lege! - Development $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $6,500.00
LegalfLender $1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £1,000.60
Title - Tanms $2,000.00 $2,071.30 $0.00 $2071.20 ($71.30}
Recording $4.000.00 $3,085.00 $0.00 $3,986.00 $14.00
Appraisal $3,500,00 $0.00 $3.500.00 $3.500.00 $0.00
Daveloper Overhaad $50,000.00 $0.00 §7,500.00 $7.500.00 $42,500.00
LCFea $35,000.00 5$0.00 $22,000 00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Construction Loan Fas $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.09 $0.00
Welland Mitigation $15,000.00 $6,720.00 $8,346.77 $15,066.77 {$86.77}
Morigage Broker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Caonetruction [nteres! $120,000.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $120,000.00
Miscellanaou s/Contingency $20,722.00 $¢.00 $94.53 $94.53 $20,627.47
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000.00 §1,443,419.04 $87,744.02 $1,531,133.07 $1,068,866.93

Requested and epproved this Z K1y of February 28, 2008

Gateway Cenlte, LLC

- M‘d

s oidy o —

t




Gataway Centre
May-08

Disbursamant Schedule
Payes Calegory Amount Paid
Helms Roark, In¢. Developer Overhead $7.500.00
Gulf States Engineering Engineering $3,258.70
Street Wialt Miscellansous $1.000,00
CB&T Interest $18,614,48

AMUUNT OF DRAW

$30,373.19



Gateway Centre May Orew

Saraland, AL 05/08/08

SOURZE QF FUNDS Pravicus TOTAL DRAW TO-

OATE (incl. BALANCE

DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws MAY DRAW current) AVAILABLE

LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.0¢ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.600,000.00

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600 000.00 30.00 30.00 $0,00 $2,600,000.00

USE OF FUNDS

LAND COSTS: $1.407,778.00 $1,407,777.30 §0.00 $1.407.777.30 $0.70

SITE MPROVEMENTS: $834 000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $834,000.00

BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 jo.c0 3000 $0.co

INDIRECT COSTS:
Archlleciural $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 J000 $0.00
Inspeclons $3,000.00 $6.00 $0.00 5000 $3,000.00
Engine=ring $50,000.00 340,587.16 $3,268.70 54384586 $5,154.14
Soits Test 32.000.00 $1.850.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 $150.00
Wialland Study $1,500.00 $1,548.65 $0.00 $1,54865 {$48.85)
Phass | Environmeniat $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Survey (Tope & Soundary) $22.000.00 $9,151.38 $0.00 $5,151.38 $12,848.54
As-built!Survey $3,000.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $2,000.00
Lagal - Development $10.000 00 $3,500.00 $0.06 $3,500.00 $6.500.00
Legallender $1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Tille - Taneas $2.000.00 $2,071.30 $0.00 $207130 {$71.30)
Recording $4.000.00 $3,986.00 $0.00 $3,986.00 $t4.00
Appraisal $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 £3,500.60 X
Doveloper Overhead $55,000.00 $17,500.00 $7.500.00 $15,000.00 $35.000.00
LC Fee $35,000.00 $22,000 .00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $13.000.00
Construction Loan Fee $12 50000 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Welland Miligation $15,000 00 $15,066.77 $0.00 $15066.77 {$66.77)
Merigage 8roker S0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
Conslbruction Interest $120,000 00 SG.00 $18.614.49 £18,614.40 $101,385.51
Miscellaneous/Contingency $20,722.00 $64.53 $1.000.00 $1.094 53 $19,627.47

TOTAL FUMDS USED $2,500,000.00 $1,531,133.07 $30,373.19 $1,561,506.26 $1,038,493.74

Requested and approved this f 3{ Lday of May, 2008

B3

Gateway Cenite, LLC
¥
[ s @ e

A\



Gateway Centre May Draw
Saraland, Al 050808
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-
DATE  (incl. BALANCE
DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws MAY DRAW elrrent) AVAILABLE
L.LOAN AMOUNT $2 ,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600,000.00 £0.00 50.00 $0.00 $2.600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND CASTS: $1407,778.00 $1.407777.30 $0.00 $1,407,777.30 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $834,000.00 $0.00 $3.60 $0.00 $834,000.00
BUNLDING COSTS: $0.00 §$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspections $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Engineering $50,000.00 $40,587.168 $3,253.70 $43.845 86 $6,154.14
Solls Test $2,000.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $1.850.00 $150.00
Wetland Study $1,500.00 $1.54865 $0.00 $1.54B 65 {$42.65)
Phase | Environmentst $3.000.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Survey (Topo 8 Boundary) $22,000.00 $9,161.36 $0.00 $9,151.36 $12,848.64
As-builSurvey $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Lagal - Devefoprment $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $6.500.00
LegalLendsr $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Title - Taxes $2,000.00 $2.071.30 $0.00 $2,071.30 {$71.30)
Reeording $4,000.00 £3,986.00 $0.00 $2.986.00 $14.00
Appreisal $3.500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Developer Overhaad $50,000.00 $7.500.00 $7.500.00 $15,000.00 $35,000.00
LC Fee $35,000.00 $22,000.00 $0 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Construclion Loan Fee $12,500.00 $12.500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Wetland Mitigation $15,000.00 $15,086.77 $0.00 $15.088.77 (3€E.77)
Morigage Broker 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
Construction Interes| $1.20,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $120,000.00
Miscellanecus/Contngency $20,722.00 $94.53 $1,000.00 $1,084.53 $18.62747
TOTAL FUNDS USED §2,600,000.00 $1,531,133.07 $11,758.70 $1.542,891.77 $1,057,108.23

Requesied and approved this 6“‘ day of May, 2008

Gateway Centre, LLC

By.

Its: AR




Gateway Centra
May-08
Dishursement Schedule

Payae Catagory Amount Paid
Heims Roark, inc, Developser Overhead $7,500.00
Gulf States Engineering Engineering §$3,2588.70
AMOUNT OF DRAW $10,738.70




Invoice

Gulf States Enginesring, Inc.
G|S|E  410wofet Ros

g DATE INVOICE #
GuLF STATES EnGineering  MCbile, AL 36618
Creating Sclutions 261-480-4646 Phone 371072008 A07052.10
251-460-4649 Fax
BILL TO
Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Street #200
Montgomery, AL, 36104
P.O. NO, - TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD PROJECT
Net 30 4/3/2008 01 Feb (8 to 20 Feb 08 A07052-HR Cormm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Change Order T&M Charges for Feb 20(h-February 29th
Engincer Engineor Labor 1 3,258.70 3,258.70

Thank for v iness’
_ Total $3.258.70




: Mohile Guifport
: . G | S | E 4110 Moffett Road 1816 Pass Road
o Mobile, AL 36618 Gulfport, MS 39501
0 G St Solaiore < Phone: (251) 4804646 Phone; (228) 884-5050
www.GSEeng.com Fax: (251) 460-4649 Fax: (228) 864-7744
Time and Expense Report
Client:  Helms .
Yy S Sulta 200 Project &: A07052
Printed on 3/10/2008
Montgomery AL 26104
" Bill . Helmg
Contract Amount: § 12,294.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly P/O #:
Memo; Change order for time past 2/19/08
TEDATE FROJECTID
212072008 10 2/29/2008 |07052: 1o AUT052:SURVE"
Data Employee 1D Degcription HoursfUnits Rate Bill Amt
Project Phase: A07051 Change Order
Contract Amount: $ 12,250.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly PO #:
Memo: Change order for time past 2119/08
Have not invoiced
Services:
2/20/2008  davisg Civil Engineeting & Design 2.50 $100.00 $250.00
272272008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 2.50 $100.00 $250.00
2/25/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 400  $100.00 $400.00
2/26/2008 ClarkC Civil Engineering & Design 6.00 $75.00 $450.00
2/26/2008  davisg Civil Engmeering & Design 2.50 $100.00 $250.00
22772008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 4.00 $100.00 $400.00
27282008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 1.00 $100.00 $100.00
2/28/2008 davisp Civil Engineering & Desigm 2.50 $100.00 $250.00
2/29/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 2.00 $100.00 $200.00
2/29/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 250  $100.00 $250.00
2/25/2008 Shockieyl'  work for George 4.00 $55.00 $220.00
Tuoial Services 33.50 $3,020.00
Expenses:
2/29/2008 PrimMgr Plot B Size 4,00 $0.75 $3.00
2/29/2003 PrintMgr Plot D Size 77.00 $3.00 £231.00
2/29/2008  PrintMgr Plot Letter 47.00 $0.10 $4.70
Totzl Expenses 128.00 5238.70
—————
Contract Amount  Contract Type  Status Total: £3,254.70
$ 12,290.00 Hourly NA

BiliQuick Seandard Report Copyright 2006, Last Modificd on: 3/10/2008

Page 1 of 1




CHECK

REQUEST
DATE REQUESTED _ _ DATE
- 7‘- 13 axf NEEDED
PAYEE ]Z/ / ﬁ
Efms 4-.4.
CHECKAMC)UNT '

75‘0:) =

DRAWN ON-NC OF é‘ﬂ:é w.»‘_\? [é.,j{é&d

EXPLANATION
_)L;J&A‘JJ M‘/ﬁ M

GILAGC # ' Check #

Date

REQUESTED BY:
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Gateway Centre May Drew 2 \’Q’Q ‘ 0%
Saraland, AL 06/D2/08 ° s
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-
DATE  (inch BALANGE
DESCRIFTION BUDGET Draws JUNE DRAW current) AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 §$0.00 3000 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
TOTAL FLUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.£00,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1,407,777.30 $0.00 $1,407 777.30 $0.70
SITE MPROVEMENTS: $834,000.00 $C.00 $0.00 $0.00 $634,00000
BUILDING COSTS! $0.00 50.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
NDHRECT COSTS:
chitectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3$0.00 $0.00
Inspections $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Enginesring $50,000.00 $43,845.88 $6.461.26 $50,2097.12 $297.12)
Soils Test $2,000.00 $4,850.00 $0.00 $1,860.00 $150.00
Wetland Study $1,500.00 $1.548.65 $0.00 $1.548.65 {$48.65)
Phase | Environmental $3,00¢0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0. L 000.00
Survey (Topo & Baundary) $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $0.00 $9,151.36 $12,848.64
As-builiSurvey $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Legal - Develocpment $10.000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500,00 $6,500.00
LegalLender $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 51,000.00
Titls - Taxss $2,000.00 $2.071.30 $0.00 $2,071.30 7150y
Recoiding $4.,000.00 $3.986.00 $0.00 $3,986.00 $14.00
Appraisal $3,600.00 $3,500.00 $¢.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Oavelopar Ovechead $50,000.00 $15.000.00 $7.500.00 $22,500.00 $27,500.00
LC Fee $35,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Construction Loan Fes $12,500.00 £12,500,00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Welland Mitigation $15.000.00 $15.066.77 $0.00 $15066.77 (568.77)
HMaxigage Broker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000
Construztion Interest $120,000.00 $18,614 .49 $0.00 $18,614.48 $101,385.51
iiscellanecus/Contingsncy $20,722.00 $4,985.53 $2.294.25 $7,283.78 $13.438.22
TCOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000.00 $1,565,401.26 $16,245 51 $1,581,646.77 $4,018,353.23

Requesled and approved this ?“/day of June, 2008

Gateway Centre, LI
b
By 47 &/

7

Its; vaj"'\




Gateway Centre

June-08
Disbursement Schedute
Payee Catagory Amount Paid

Sireatar Wiatt Miscelianeous $1,000.00

Helms Roark, Inc. Developer Ovarhead $7,500.00

Gulf States Engineering Engineering $8,451.28

Guif Coast Sweeping Senvice Miscellaneous $33275

Ballard Signs Miscellaneous $341.50

Reirrbursement ta Limestone Partners, LLC Miscellaneous §$580.00

AMOUNT OF DRAW §16,245.51




Invoice
| DATE  INVOICE ® |

5/1/2008 148094

Helms Roark, Inc.
PO Box 1149
Montgomery, AL 36101

PO NUMBER AROJECT

QUANTITY

DESCRIFTION RATE ALIOLINT

1 8'x8' 13 Vinyl - 2 OUTLOTS; FOR SALE or LEASE

ORDERED BY LAURA JONES FOR GATEWAY
CENTRE IN SARALAND, AL

Sales Tax , : 8.00% 31.50

Prompt Payment is Appreciated. Finance Charge of 1.5% per
month will be applied to any past due balances. Minimum
charge is $1.00. TOTAL. $381.50
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Gulf States Engineering, Inc.

Invoice

B ‘ S i E 4110 Moffett Road DATE INVOICE &
GuULF STATES Enaingering MoDbile, AL 36618
Creating Sohstions 251-460-45468 Phone 47872008 AD7052.11
251-460-4640 Fax
BILL TO
Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Street #200
Moalgomery, AL, 36104
P.Q. NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD PRQJECT
Net 30 5/8/2008 01 Mar 08 t 31 Mar (8 A07052-HR Comm Dcsign
ITEM DESCRIPTION oTY RATE AMOUNT
Change Order for Time past 2/19/08
Enginecr Engineer Labor- March T8&M Charges i 6,451.26 6.451.26
r)
Thunk you for asingys!
! Total $6,451.26




=3 Mobile
- E : 5 ! E 4110 Moffett Road
S E G e B i Mobile, AL 36618
\"S.F"’ ETH é] 173 !-'L-‘-. *S;‘:‘;Ij::::?'?i_? L, Phone: (251) 460-4646
wf:?&%&:ﬁ:;:: Fax: (251) 460-4649

Time and Expense Report

Client: Helms Roark, Inc.

121 Coosa St, Suite 200 Projeet #:

Gulfport
1816 Pass Roud
Gulfport, MS 39501
Phone: (228) 864-5050
Fax: (228) 864-7744

A07052

Printed on 4/7/2008

Montgomery AL 36104
Bill Helms
Contract Amount:; § 12,290.00 Contract Type: # Hourly P/OH:
Memo: Change order for time past 2/19/808
Last billed: 3/10/08 for Fcb20th-20th 08 T&M Charges (A07052.09)
TEDATE PROJECTID
3172008 to 3/31/2008 A07052:CO1 to AGTC52:C
Date Employee ID Description Hours/Units Rits Bilt Amt
Project Phase: A07052 Change Order
Contract Amount: § 12,290.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly PO #:
Memo: Change order for time past 2/14/08
Last billed: 310/08 for Feh20th-28th 08 T8M Charges (A07052.09)

Services;

3/32008  ShockleyT  contours and alignment 3.00 $56.00 $165.00
3/3/2008 ShockleyT  Waiting on project information 2.50 $66.00 $137.50
3/4/2008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 0.50 $100.00 $50.00
3/4/2008  Hansonl. Drafting 1.00 $55.00 $55.00
3/572008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 0.50 $100.00 $50.00
3/5/2008  Hansonl Drafiing 3.00 $55.00 $165.00
3/5/2008  ShockleyT  creating xsactioms, typicals and markups 6.50 $55.00 $357.50
3/6/2008 ~ davisg Civil Engineering & Design 1.00 $100.00 $100.00
3/6/2008 ShockleyT  road xsections 0.50 $55.00 $27.50
3712008 davisg Civi) Engineering & Design .00 $100.00 $100.00
311012008  davisg Civil Engincering & Design 0.50 $100.00 $50.00
3/11/2008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 150 $100.00 $150.00
311/2008 ShockleyT  creating x-sects and p/p sheets 1.50 $55.00 $82.50
3N2/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design Q.50 $100.00 $50.00
3/13/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 050  $100.00 $50.00
3/14/2008 davisp Civil Engineering & Design - 1.00 $100.00 $100.00
3/15/2008 davisg Civil Engincering & Design 2.00 $100.00 $200.00
317/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 2.50 $100.00 £250.00
31872008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 250 $100.00 $250.00
3/18/2008 ShockleyT  printing set, updating bases and corrections 3.00 $55.00 $165.00
3192008  davisp Civil Engineering & Design 5.00 $100.00 $500.00
3/19/2008  hilburnd Dratting 1.00 $55.00 $55.00
31972008 ShockleyT  revisions for permitting submittal 7.00 $55.00 $385.00
3/20/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 4.50 $100.00 $450.00

RillQuick Standard Report Copyright 2006, Last Modificd on: 4/7/2008
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Mobile Gulfport
9 E ’ SfE 4110 Moffett Road 1816 Pass Road

e eriree e . Mobile, AL 36618 Gulfport, M$ 39501
N P G“'—’"é’;:t’_ﬁa ;g‘;‘;ﬂ"“‘ Lt Phone: (251) 460-4646 Phone: (228) 864-5050
in utions ] . k
www.GSEeng com Fax: (251) 460-4649 Fax: (228) 864-7744
Time and Expense Report
Client: Helms Roark, Inc. . X
121 Coosa St. Suite 200 Project #: AQ7052

Printed on 4/7/2008
Montgomery AL 36104
Bill Helms

Contract Amount: $ 12,290.00 Contract Type: #:  Hourly PO #:

Memo: Change order for time past 2/19%/08
Last billed: 3/10/08 for Feb20th-29th 08 T&M Charges (A07052.09)

TEDATE PRCJECTID
3/1/2008 1o 3/31/2008  R07052:COM 10 ADT052:C)

Data Employes ID Dascription Hours/Units Rate Bill Amt
3/21/2008 davisg Civil Engincering & Design 3.00 $100.00 $300.00
3/2172008 ShockleyT  site plan drawings ) 7.50 $55.00 $412.50
3/24/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design .00  $100.00 $100.00
3/24/2008 ShockleyT  site package 2.50 $55.00 $137.50
3/26/200%  davisg Civil Enginecring & Design 3.00 $100,00 $300.00
/272008  davisg Civil Engjneering & Design 1.00 $100.00 $160.00
3/28/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 150 $100.00 $150,00
373172008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 200 $100.00 $200.00
Total Services 74.00 £5,645.00
Expenses;
3/1/2008  davisg Misc. Travel Expenses 1,00 $8.94 $8.91
3/19/2008 davisg Misc.- City of Mobile 1.00 $220.00 $220.00
343172008  PrintMgr Plol B Size 15.00 8075 $11.28
3/312008 PrintMgr Plot D Size 185.00 5300 $355.00
3/31/2008 PrintMgr Plot Letter 111.00 $0.10 $i1.i0
Total Expenses 313.00 $806.26
ShiT——
Contret Amount  Contract Type  Status Total: $6,451.26
e r—
§12,290.00 Hourly NA

RiflQuick Standard Report Copyright 2006, Last Modified on; 4/7/2008 Pape 20f2 -




LIMESTONE PARTNERS L.L.C. 3 o/w

418 SCOTT STARET
334-284-1102 '
MONTOMERY, AL 351044263
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Gateway Centve July Drow

Saraland, AL 070108

SOURCE OF FUNDS Previcus TOTAL DRAW TO-

DATE (indl. BALANCE

DESCRIPTION BUDGET Diraws JULY DRAW currem} AYAILAELE

LOAN AMOUNT $2600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.000.00

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2 600.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.000.00

USE OF FUNDS

LAND COSTS: $1.407,773.00 $1.407,777.30 $0.00 $1407777.30 $0.70

SITE MMPROVEMENTS: $834,000.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $834,000.00

BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

NDIRECT COSTS:
Avrchitectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspections. $3,000.00 000 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Engineering $50,000.00 $50.297.12 §5,936.41 $58,233,53 {56,233 53)
Soils Tesl $2.000.00 $1.850.00 $0.00 $1,860.00 $150.00
Wetland Study $1,500.00 $1,548.65 $0.00 $1,548.65 ($48,65)
FPhase | Envitomen lal $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Survey (Topo & Boundary) $22,000.00 $9,151.26 $0.00 $9,151.36 $12,848.64
As-built’Survey $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Legal - Development $40,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $6,500.00
Legallender $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1000.00
Title - Texas $2,000.00 $2071.30 $0.00 $2,071.30 {$71.30)
Recording $4,000.00 $3,986.00 $0.00 $3.986.00 $14.00
Appralsal $3,500.00 $3.500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Developer Overhead $50,000,00 $22,6500.00 $2.500.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00
LS Fee $35.000 .00 $22,000.00 §$0.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Conslruction Loean Fae $12,500 .00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Wallard Miligation 1500000 $15,066.77 $0.00 $15066.77 {$68.77)
Mortgage Broker 5000 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conslruction interest 120,000 00 $16,614 49 $0.00 $18,614.49 $101,385.51
Miscallanecus/Contingency $20,722.00 §7.282.78 §2,730.50 $10,014.28 $10,707.72

TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,500,000.00 $1,581,646,77 §16,166.91 $1.597,813.68 $1,002,186.32

Reaquesled and approved this / ] / day of July, 2008

Gateway Cenire, LLC
A %ZL

Its:, Mg JA.



Gataway Centre

July-08
Dishursement Schadule
Payao Category Amount Paid

Streeter Wiatt Miscelianeous $1,000.00

Helms Roark, e, Developer Overhead $7.500.00

Guf States Engineering Engineering $5,036.41

Alabama Graphics Miscellanaous $5.50

The Cone Company, Inc, Miscelaneous £1,725.00

AMOUNT OF DRAW

$16,166.91




ALABAMA GRAPHICS

2801 5tn Ave, So. 350 East Jeff Davis Ave.
Birmingham, AL 35233 Mornitgomery, AL 36104
{205) 262-B505 phona (334) 263-0529 phone
(205) 252-8510 fax (334) 264-7568 Fax
{800) 292-3806 Toll Fras {800} 483-5810 Toll Free Statement
www.algraphics.com
Page: |
Statement Date:  05/31/2008
HELMS-ROARK CO,
121 COOSA STREET Customer Number; 02-ROAR
SUITE 200 REMIT ALL PAYMENTS TO THE
MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 BIRMINGHAM ADDRESS
Date Reference Description PO Number Charge Credit Balance
05/13/2008 1484459-IN SARALANDYLAURA JONES SARALAND 3.50 5.50
Total; 5.50
Current 30 Days 60 Days 20 Days 120 Days Balance Doe

5.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50




INYVOICIE
ALABAMA GRAPHICS ..coee

SARALAND

2601 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH 350 EAST JEFF DAVIS AVENUE Page: & f
BIRMINGHAM, Al 35233 MONTSOMERY, AL 356104 I

205.252.8506 PHONE 334.263.0529 PHONE
205.262.8510 FAX 334.264.7568 FAX I
800.292,380¢ TOLL FREE 800.463.5610 TOLL FREE |
www.olgrmhics.bom ]
!
§oLD - SHIF [
0 HELMS-ROARK CO. : 0 | MELMS-ROARK CO. '
121 COOSA STREET '1Q2 COMMERCE STREET ,
SUITE 200 : SUITE 4@1 i
DNTGOMERY, AL _ 36104 : MONTEGOMERY, AL 36104 |
|

i. 00 Q| 99-BM SB@Y BLACKPRINT MINIMUM S, 2e0a 5. 020 !

CHARGE =
WILL PICK PP ) i

1.09p

Terme: A finance chamge of 1'% par

SARALAND/LAURA JON
QOrdar Received in Good Comdition By:

nth (45F 18%) will be arged on batancas over 30 days.

SALE AMOUNT S. o

MISC. CHARGES |
— SALES TAX e.5e |
S~ . FREIGHT e.00 |

Remit ALL Payments To The Birmingham Addross “ 5.50




INVOICE

Gateway Contra, LLC

The Cone Company, Ine.

P. O. Box 230548
Montgomery, AL 36123-0549

1690

06/11/2008

Cathy McGalliard
1of

Gatsway Centre, LLC
PO Box 1149

Montgomery, AL 38101

Inwoice#22048

Thaank You

Plense detach and seturn with payment

Cusiomer: Gateway Centre, LLC

Policy #41149228 04/28/2008-04/26/2009
Capitol Imdemnity Corp
22848 | 0442812008 | New bueiness Right of Way Bond - Right of Way Bond 1,725.00

1,725.00

Thank You

The Cone Company, Inc. (334)272-4791 _
P. Q. Box 230549
Montgomery, AL 36123-0549 06/1172008




G S|E

Guif States Engineering, Inc.

Invoice

4110 Moffeg&;oad DATE INVOICE #
GULF STATES EnGineerng  Mobile, AL 36518
Croating Solytiore 251-460-4646 Phone 3/9/2008 AUTO52.12
261-460-4649 Fax
BILL TO
Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Consa Strect #200
Monigomery, AL. 36104
P.O. NQ. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD PROJECT
Net 30 ms 1 Apr 08 w 30 Apr 08 AQHI52-HR Comm Design
TEM DESCRIPTION oty RATE AMOUNT
Engineering scrvices for propoesed commercial site on
Hiphway 158 in Saralend
Engineer Engjincer Labor- Aptil T&M Charpes 1 5,936.41 3,936.41
== o
o $5.936.41
z -




| ! Mobile Gulfport
' GBS E 4110 Moffett Road 1816 Pass Road
: Mobile, AT 36618 Gulfport, MS 39501

N Tt G‘-’L"é"*;; L2 gc:ltalc:ns Phone: (251) 460-4646 Phone: (228) 864-5050
reating Solu . . “
www.GSEeng.com Fax: (251) 460-464% Fax: (228) 864-7744
Time and Expense Report
Client: Helms Roark, Inc. : .
121 Coosa St. Suite 200 . Project #; A07052
Printed on $/872008

Moaigomery AL 36104

Biill Helms
Contract Amount: § 12,290.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly PO #;

Memo: Change order for time past 2/19/08
Last billed: 3/10/08 for Feb20th-29th 08 T&M Charges (A0G7052.09)

TEDATE . PROJECTID . —
4/1/2008 to 4/30/2008  |AD7052: to AGT09T:PILING

Date Employes ID Description Rourallinity Rate Bill Amt

Project Phase: AQ7052 Change Order
Gontract Amount: $ 12,290.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly P/O #:

Memo: Change order for time past 2/19%/08
Last billed: 3/10/¢8 for Feb20ih-29th 08 T&M Charges (A0705209)

Services:

4112008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 1.50 - $100.00 $150.00
4/1/2008  ShockleyT  altalot 1 1.00 $55.00 $55.00
4/2/2008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 2.00 $100.00 $200.00
4/4/2008  ShockleyT  finalzing ALTA 2.50 $55.00 $137.50
AI3/2008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 100 $100.00 $100.00
4/3/2008  ShockleyT ~ PRINTING AND MAILING ORIGINALS 1.50 $55.00 $82.50
4/42008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 1.50 $100.00 $150.00
4/4/2008  ShockleyT  revisions for ALDOT and xsections 3.50 $55.00 5192,50
47772008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 1.50 $100.00 $150.00
4/7/2008  ShockleyT  creating xsection sheets and minor revisions 1.50 $55.00 $82.50
4/82008  davisg Civil Engincering & Design 1.00 $100.00 $100.00
4/9/2008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 4.50 $100.00 $450.00
4/9/2008  ShockleyT  drafting on landscape pizn 0.50 $55.00 $27.50
4/9/2008  ShockleyT  mesting with GD and Conference Call with client re: landsc 1.50 $55.00 $82.50
4/10/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 300 $100.00 £300.00
4/10/2008  ShockleyT  landscape plan £.00 $565.00 $440.00
4/11/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 3.00 $100.00 £300.00
4/L1/2008 ShockleyT  Site Plan Submittal 9.50 $55.00 £522.50
4/142008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 0.50 $100.00 $50.00
4/14/2008 ShockleyT  site plan subtnital - priating, delivering 3.50 $55.00 $192.50
4/15/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 0.50 $100.00 $50.00
4/16/2008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design .75 $100.00 $75.00
4/17/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 0.50 $100.00 $50.00
4/21/2008 davisp Civil Enginzering & Design 100 $100.00 $100.00

Billguick Standard Report Copyright 2006, Last Modificd on: $/8/2008 Page t of 1B




i ? Mobile Gulfport
GSE 4110 Moffett Road 1816 Pass Road

i Mobile, AL 36618 Gulfport, MS 39501
GLJLF&TE.-;;' 9 :S:hl:'.;jmm Y Phone: (251) 460-4646 Phone: (228) 864-5050
ng S0Iutions . .
wwrw.GSEeng com Fax: (251) 460-4649 Fax: (228) 864-7744
Time and Expense Report
Client: Helms Roark, Inc. —
121 Coosa St. Suite 200 Project #: A07052
: Printed on 5/8/2008
Montgomery AL 36104
Bill Helms
Contract Amouat: § 12,290.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly PO #:

Meme: ‘Change order for time past 2/19/08
Last billed: 3/10/08 for Feb20th-29th 08 T&M Charges (A07052.09)

TEDATE | . PROJECTID. ... ..
4/172008 to 43012008 NO7082: to ADO7097 PILING

Date Employee ID  Ceacription Hours/Units Rate Bill Amt
4/22/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 1.00 $100.00 $100.00
4/2272008 FountainB  Drafting 6.00 $56.00 $330.00
4/2412008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design ¢.50 $100.00 $50.00
4/25/2008  davisg Civil Engineering & Design 0.50 $100.00 $50.00
4/30/2008 ClarkC Civil Engineering & Design 4.00 $75.00 £300.00
4/30/2008 davisg Civil Engineering & Design 1.00 $100,00 $100.00
\ Total Services 68.15 $4,970.00
R —
Contract Amount  Contract Type  Status Totsl: $4,970.00
__———— ]
$ 12,290.00 Hourly NA
Project Phase: A07052 Commercial Design
Contract Amount: § 32,520.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly PO #:

Memo: Commercial Design of Proposed commercizl site on Highway 158 in Saraland, AL
Last billed: 3/10/08 for Feb20th-29th 03 T&M Charges (AD7052.09)

Services;
4/2/2008 LaforceM  Project Administration 0.50 $32.00 $16.00
432008 LaforceM  Project Administration 0.50 $32.00 $16.00
Total Services 1.00 . £32.00

Expenses;
4/3/2008 LaforceM  Milcage 12,00 $0.41 $4.86
4/3/2008  LaforceM Shipping 1.00 $0.00 £0.00
4/11/2008 LaforceM Shipping ' 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenses 14.00 $4.86
—
Contract Amount  Contract Type  Status Total: 536.56

§ 32,520.00 Hourly NA

EillQuick Standard Repont Copyright 2005, Last Medificd on: $/8/2008 Page 2 of 18



0 . Mobi
| i ohile Gulfport
o ErSIE 4110 Moffett Road 1816 Pass Road

L Mohile, AL 36618 Gulfport, MS 39501
% S )1 Gui SIAIES RO & Phone: (251) 460-4646 Phone: (228) 864-5050
Creating Solutions Fax: (251) 460-4649 Fax: (228) $64-7744
www,GSEeng.com
Time and Expense Report
Client: Helms Roark, Inc. Prajeet #: A07052

121 Coosa St, Suite 200
Printed on 5/8/2008

Montgomery AL 36104
Bill Helms
Contract Amount: S 0,00 Contract Type; #: Hourly P/O#:

Memq: Flatting services for Proposed commereial site on Highway 158 in Saraland, AL
Last billed: 3/10/08 for Feb20th-29th 08 T&M Charges (A07052.09)

Date Employes ID  Description Hours/nits Rate Bill Amt

Project Phase: A07052 Platting Services
Contract Amount: § 6,00 Contract Type; #2 Hourly P/O#;

Memo: Platting services for Proposed commercial site on Highway 158 in Saraland, AL
Last billed: 3/10/08 for Feb20th-29th 08 T&M Charges (A07052.69)

Expenscs:
4/30/2008 PrintMgr Plo1 B Size EELL $0.75 $2.2%
4/30/2008  PrintMgr Plot C Size 2.00 $1.50 $3.00
4/30/2008 PrintMgr Plot I» Size 303.00 $3.00 $915.00
4/30/2008 PrintMgr Plot E Size 1.00 $6.00 $5.00
4/30/2008  PrintMpgr Plot Letter 43.00 $0.10 $4.30
Total Expenses 354.00 $929.55
| —  — ]
Contract Amount  Contract Type  Status Total: $920.55
e ——
$0.00 Hourly NA

BillQuick Standard Report Copyright 2006. Last Modified on: 5/8/2008 Puge 3 of 18




A ENCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
COMMERCIAL AND

DAN M. [KiNN} PITTMAN

INDUSTRIAL

SIONEY GOOCHER

PRESIDENT VICE FRESIDENT
Tuly 25, 2008
Gateway Centre, LLC
Post Office Box 1149
Montgomery, AL 36104
Project: Site Work = Saraland, AL
- Atin; Bill Helims
PAY REQUEST NO. 001
Gulf Equipment Corporation (see breakdown) $270,535.88
James R. Fincher Timber Company (by phone) 7,500.00
(will send copy of invoice when received) :
Southem Barth Science, Inc. (email) 1,587.00
(will send copy of invoice when received)
. 3279,622.88
Ence Construction Co,, Inc. (2-1/2% minus 10%) 6,291.51
TOTAL........, e e e e $285,914.39
P.O. BOX 210029 733 PITTMAMN STREET FaX FI_-IONE
ENTERPRISE, AL 36331-0029 ENTERPRISE, AL 36830 334-303-4585 234.547.8443

GCGVER 50 YEARS OF BUILDING QuUuaLITYyY RELATIONEH|PS

Il /i -




APPLICAT!ON AND CERTIFICATE FOH PAYMENT a1 I.)OICUMENT G702 (Instructions on reverse side} MGEONEOP  PAGRS

TO OWNER: Gateway Centre, LLC
Post Office Box 114%
Montgomery, AL 35104

FROM CONTRAGTOR: ViA ARCHITECA!
Enco Construection Cs., Ina.
Post Office Box 310029

CONTRACT FOR: Enterprise, AL 36331

PROJECE Saralané Centre - Site
Highway 158
Saraland, Al 36571

Distribution tu:
O OWNER

O ARCHITECT
{J CONTRACTOR
[m]

APELICATION NO.; 001
PERIOD T0:(07/25,/08
PROJECT NOS.:

CONTRACT DATE:
]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, a3 shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Conttnuation Sheet, AlA Documens G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. ... ............. 4 1.673,904,03

2..Nel change by Change Ovders . . ..., s

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 £ 2)... ..., 5.1,673,004.03

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. . s__317.682.66
(Column G on G703) ‘ .

S. RETAINAGE:

$.31,768.27

— e

2. _10__% of Completed Work
(Columns D + E on G703)

8 % of Seared Matcrtal $
(Column ¥ on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 52 + Sb or
Total [ Cotumn. T 0f G03).. ... ... ....... s 31,768.27

b

The undersigned Coneractor certifles that 80 e best of the Coatracuir’s knowiedge, infor-
matlon and beltef the Work covered by this Application for Payment fas beca completed
[n accordance whh the Contract Documents, thar sl amounts have been paid by the
Cantractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment veere ssued and piy-

menis received from the Owner, and that curtent payment shown hercin fs now due. -

CONTRACTOR:

By:_zé.m!%“f—\-

State of: Alabama

County of: Coffee
Subsceribed and sworn to before
me this day of

Notary Public: C)’)/z( E/ W

My Commission expl 06/03/09

oue {3807

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. . ... ... 5___285,914.39
{Line 4 Jess Line 5 Toaly

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certficate) ............. .
8.CURRENTPAYMENTDUE .................[1  285,014.30 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Llne 3 less Uine '6) 11.387.98%.64

CHANGE CORUER SUMMARY

‘Tokal changes zpproved in

previous months by Qwier

Thtal approved this Month
TOTALS

MET CHANGES by Change Order

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In aceaedance with the Gontract Documents, based on on-site abservations and the data
comprising this applicition, the Architect certifics ro the Owaer that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and bellef the Work has progressed as Indicated, the
Quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Dy , and the € {14
is entided to payment of thé AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ..........iveiiein i cran. [
{Astach explanation if amount certified differs from ibs amowrt applied for. Inftkal
all figures on this Appilcation and on the Continuation Sheet thal are changed i
conform ic tbe amount ceriiffed.)

ARCHITECT:

oy Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only 1o the Con-
tractor named hercln. Issuancs, pay and D e of 1t are without

pecjudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AVENUE, NW, WASHINGTON, DG 200065102 « WARNING:

Pyrigt lows and will wubject the violsor to legal proaecuion. G702-1992

ﬂl Ath DOCUMENT @42 « APPLICATION AND CEENITICATE FOR BAYMENT o 1992 EDITION » AIAY » ©1952 ¢ THE AMERICAN INSTTTUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW VORK
il violates 8.

—
CAUTION: You should use an nriainal 818 dnci iment sisiab bam sl e e ot « 10 = -




L, - e et ot o er e et s

Continuation Sheet Fage: 2
ALA Dy G, and for
N Appiication Mo.: 2008-4-001

contalning Contractar's s(gned Certifieaton, Is sttachod. Apolication Date: 73172008

Perlod To: 713172008

Architect's Prolect No.:
A 7 B G D E F [ ] 1
-
Scheduled Prov 0“; ok c"'"p“;::. o Malerials Totl Camp Pei Baianceto Retainage

Phase Ceseription Value Stored & Stoned Cong Findsh Amount
o2 SITE WORK. N 1,673,804.03 .00 1768266 000 517,682,608 1898 136822457 81,760.27

Final Total 1,873,904.03 0.00 317,682,686 0.c¢ 317.882.86 18 .98 1,358.221.37 31,788.27




. [ 1A

CULF EQUIFMENT CORPORATION
5535 RUSINESS PARKWAY, THEODORE, ALABAMA 36582
Joh #: 05-RMC-114

Job Name: Gateway Centre Estimnate Nuwber: 1
Enginzers Gulf States Engineering . Date: Throogh Jiasitog

4 Clearing & Grubbin: 1243 AC $5.500.00] 69,608.04 $0.00 12.43) $69,608.00, 1242 $69,608.00)
2 |SiltFence 4500 LF T $5.60] 25,200. 0.00] 3800.00]  $21,230.00] 380000 $21,280.00]
3 Conatruction Entrance 2 EA $2,900.00] 5,800.0 0.0€ 1.00, $2,900.00 06 $2,500.001
4 Remove Edsitng 427 Headwe 1 EA $430.00 430.00 0. $0.00 .00 $0.00,
5 |Strp Topsail 10845 cY $3.40 37,2130 $0.00] 10945.00]  $37,213.00] 10945.00 $31,213.00
[ Unclassified Excavation 22430 [ $4.30 96.449.00 $0.00] 14580.00]  $62,694.00 14580:00 $62,694.00
7 Bomow 0 CYTEM 9.40 0.00 30.00] $0.00/ 0.00  $0.00)
8 Lond Materiad For Saratand 2680 CY 2.50 6,700.00 $0.00] $0.00} 00 $0.00]

- ® | Subgrade Processing 10350 sY 1.00 10,350.00 $0.001 0.00) 00
10 + Improved Surgrade 10350 SY 5,60 52,960.0€ $0.00] 50.00 .0
11 |6" Aggregate Base 10350 SY §$16.70 172,845.00 $0.00] £0.00 0.00
12 [1.5" Black Base 10360 sY 39.71 100,498.5 $0.00] £0.00 0.0¢
13 |Tack Coat 2070 GAL $3.40 7,038.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00
14___|1.5" Wearing Surfacs 10350 Y 0.3 106,398.001 $0.00 50.00 0.00
15 |Cub & Gulter 3400 LF 3.70) 16,580.001 $0.00{ 50.00 0.00
16 |12"HDPE 1500 LF 7.80] 41,700.00 $0.00] $0.00 0.00]
i7___|24"HDPE 10 LF X ﬁ 40000, $0.008 $0.00] .00]
18 |20° HDPE 1w | 45.00] 4,500.00 s0.00f $0. 00
19 |36" HOPE 180 LF 59.00 10,620.00 $0.00] $0.00] 00
20 (13" Heachwall 2 EA $512.00 1,024.00 $0.00] $0.00] 00
21 |30" Headwatt 1 EA §750.00] 750.00] $0.00] $0.00] 00
22 |36" Hoadwall 2 EA !I,Ml).t)(ll 2,080.00} £0.00! $0.00] 00
23 |Stand Pipe Qullet Contro) With Ofice 1 EA $3,900.00 3.900.00 50 $0.00) .00
24 {8 Typa 14Wing Infet -5' Depth 3 _EA $3.430.00] 17,250.00 $0.00 : 50.00] - 0.00
25 |S Type 2-Wing Infet -6 Depth 3 EA ss;lso.nul 11,750.00 $0,00) $0.00 0.00
26 lJunction Box 12-14 Deplh 1 EA 3,561.00) 3,561.00 $0.00 30.00 0.0
27 _ [dunction Box, 8-10' Depth 1 EA 2,360.00 2,560.00 $0.00) $0.00 0.
28 |Yard Inet 0-6' Deplh 1 EA 1,730.00 1,730.00] $0.00 $0.00 0.0
20 |ESW 751006 2 EA $3,555.00 ,110.00] £0.00) $0.00 .00)
30 [Congrete Flume 130 SY £72.50 5,425.00) $0.00 suml 9.00
1] inlet Protection 13 EA $275.00 3,614.00: 50.00] $0.00] .00
22___ |Rip Rap with Fabric 260 SY $71.00 25,560.60 $0.00] $0.60 0.00
33 [Topsoll 4" Thick 2800 CY $6.70 13,760.00 $0.00! $0.01 0.0¢
24 Temporary Grassing 2 AC $1,500.00 3.000.00 $0.00, $0.01 P04
as Englneering Controls 1 L5 $5.334.00 5,334.00 $0.00 .50 52.663.00 5
38 |Mcblllzaﬁrm 1 15 $23,277.62 23,271.62 $0.00 0.50 511,638.81 .5
37 |Fine Grading 77440 SY $0.68) 46,464.00 $0.60 | .00 0.00
38 |eueTves 1 EA $4,645.00 4,645.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
39__ {Doubla Checi Assembly Fire Water ¥ LS $13,535.60 13,555.60 Y so.oui 0.00
40 [2"Water Service 20 EA ey —t2.794.00] 80.0( $0.0 0.00)
41 |2"Lateral 3 EA $64.00] 192.00] $0.01 so0t] 000
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GULF EQUIPMENT CORFORATION
5%3% BUSINESS PARKWAY, THEODORE, ALABAMA 36532
Job ¥z 08-RMIC-114
Job Name: Gateway Centre Estimate N |

Engineer: Gulf States Engincering Date: Through 250008

42 ireline £ 50.4
43___ | 10" Firaline 300 LF 9,360.00] $0.00 X
44___|10" Gate Vaive 2 EA 3,041.20] $0.00 50
45 Drireclional Erill Walarline 200 LF 20,500.00 30,00 50,
46 |Fire Hydraml Assembly 7 EA 22,225.00 30.00 $0.%¢
47 __|Fitings 1 LS 5,000.00 $0.00 0.0
48 [Waler Testing 1 LS $700.00 700, . $0.00] $0.00 0.00 so.00|
v 49 |4 Sanltary Sewer 08’ Oepth 45 LF 13.20 594,00 $0.00] $0.00 00 $0.00]
¥ 50 |4 Sonitary Sewer 6-5' Oepth_ 185 LF 15.50 2,557. $0.00] $0.00 00 $0.00)
51 8" Sanitary Sewer 0-8' Depth 190 LF 21,70 4,123.00} £0.00] $4,133.00
52 8" Sanitary Sewer€ @' Depth . - 100 LF __ $26.10 2,610.00] $0.00 2,610.00
53 |8" Sanitary Sewer &-10 Depth 228 LE m@ 6,976.80] $5.0 16, 976301
54 8" Sanitary Sewer 1012 Depth 192 LF 37.80 1,257.60 $0.0 $7,257.60)
56___|8" Sanitary Sewer 12'-14' Depth 100 LF 48.40 4,840.00 $0.0 5:4,840.00)
56 |8 Sanitary Sewer 14'-16' Depth 140 LF $73.50 10,010.00| 50.00 sw,om.oel
57 ___|Clean Out 12 EA $266.70 3,200.40] S0.00 33,200.40)
§8___|Brass Clean Qut 1 EA $389.00 389,00 S0.00 MI
59 _ |Sewerlalerals 4 LAmedMs 280 LF $26.70 7,476.00 $0.0¢ $7,476.09
60 [Manhole Tie in 1 EA 1,167.00 1,167, 04 $0.00 X X $0.00]
81 |Manhole 0~2' Depth 2 EA 2,168.00 4,336.00] $0.00 2.00] 84,336, .00
62 Manhole 8-10' Depth __ NOT oo P1LANG 2 EA 2,668.00 5,336.00] $0.00 $0. 00
83 |Mankole 10-12° Depth 1 EA 3,224.00)] 3,224.00! $0.00] 1.60, §3,224.0 1.00
&4 ___|Deghouse Manhole 1214 Depth 1 EA $3,779.00] 3,779.00! $0.00] 1.00) §3,779.00 100
86 __|Manhole 14-16° Depth 1 EA $4.620.00] 4,620.00 $0.00] 1.00 34,620 .00 3.00
656 |Sewer Tagting - 1 LS $700.00/ 700.00 $0.00] 0.50] - £350.00/ 050
Esst Parcel 0.00 $0.00 $0.0¢ 0400
1 Clearing & Grubbing 2 AC $3,600.001 11,200.00 30,00 2.00) $11.200.00 2,00
.2 Silt Fence 140¢ LF $5.60/ 7,840.00 $0.00 $0.00/ 0.00
3 Construction Entrance 1 EA $2,900.00] 2,900, $0.00 $0.00 0.00
I Strip Topsait 815 cy 33.40) 2,771 $0.00]  815.00 £2,770.06] 81500
5 Unclassifiad Excavalion 3845 cY 3,50, 13,452.5 $0.00 §0.00 0.00
6 24" HOPE 80 LF $35.00] 2.800.0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
7 35" HDPE 120 LF $59.00] 7,080.0¢ $0.00 $0.00 0.0
8 24" Hoadwall 1 €A $640.00 640.0 $0.00 50.00 0.0 $0.01
[ 136" Hoadwall 2 EA 1,040.00] 2,080.00] $0.00 S0.00 0.00] 0.
19 [S-Type Inlet 0-Wing 1 EA $3,340.00 3,340.00] $0.00 $0.00 0.00] 5.
11 Dutlet Conkal Structura 1 EA 3,900.00 3.000.00[ $0.00 30.00 0.00 $0.004
12 [iniet Proteclion 4 EA 5278.00 1,112.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00] $0.00]
13 |Rip Rap with Fabric 19 SY _S7L00F 1.349.00) $0.00 $0.00 ©.00! 30.00)
14 |Temporary Grassing [ AC $1W00e " —1-500.00, _50.00) $0.00 00 $0.00)
15 10" Yee 1 EA $594.00] 594.00 $0.00] $0.00 00| $0.00§




Jobl:  O8-KMC14

GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

5535 BUSINESS PARK'WAY, THEODORE, ALABAMA 36582

Job Name: Gaieway Centre Eatimste Number:
Engiceer: Guif States Engineering Dete: Through FI2SI2008
16 10" Firefine: 500 LF $31.20 15,600.00 $0.60 AL $0.00]
17 |10 Gede Valve 1 EA $1,320.60/ 1,520.60] $0.00 .00 $0.00)
13__[10"Ceap 1 EA 5224.50 224.50 $0.00] | $0.09
19 8" Sanitary Sewes £'-10° Depth 80 LF $30.60/ 2.448.00 $0.00 .00 $0.0¢
2 Manhole §'-10° Depth 1 EA 2,668.00. 2,668,090 30.00 .00 50.00)
house Manhola 12'-14° Deplh i EA 3.779.00 3,779.60 $0.00! .00] - S0.
1 LS 1,277.78] 1,277.78| $0.00. .00) 30,
1 s 32,750.00) 7,758.00 5000 0.00 50
.00 $0.00 .00 50,
1 LS 3$3.000.00, 3.000.00 $0.00 0.00 3¢,
2800 LF 54.50 12,500.00/ $0.00 0.00 $0.09)
1410 |  8Y 54.50 ,345.00] $0.60 0.90 50.80
3320 CY 34.80 18,336.00 $0.00 0. 0.00 3090
4260 | CYTBM 8.16 34.749.00 $0.60[ 50. 0.00 £0.00)
2510 8Y 350.76 1,752.00 $0.20) 80! 0.00 5000
2510 sY $14.30 35 00, $0.60 S0 .00 5000
B Prims Coat 2510 SY 31.50 4,267.09 $C.00 R 0.00 0.00
9 |1.5"Wearing Surface Superpave es50_| . SY $10.20 66,810.00 so.uar ST, 0.00 0.00
10 [225" Upper Binder Suparave 2510 8Y $17.70 44.427.001 $6.00] 0. 0.00 090
11 2.25 Lower Binder Layer % Two Layars 2510 sy $35.80 89558001 5¢.00 30. . 0.00 $0.001
12 Tack Coal 2080 GAL $2.80 5.824.00 50.0 30 0.00 30.00)
13 |Respiead Topsoll on Shoulders 185 CY $14.50 z,&&zsol 50 0. 0.00 $0.00)
14 Grasg Shouldsrs 1580 SY .80 2,844.004 10 $0. .00 $0.
15 [Trafflc Sirping 1 LS 7,215.00 7.215.00] M.' 0. .60 $0.
18 Engineesng Cantrol 1 LS $2,060.00 2,060,004 $0.06 .00 0.00 3.
17 Trafilc Control 1 Ls 7,000.00] 7.000.! $0.00/ $0.00 0.60 $90.
I0,00I $0.0 0.80 $0.001
$0.00/ $0.00 0.60 $0.001
BIDAMOUNE] $1,633.077. ld TOTAL $0.00 $284,774.6 $284,774.61
Retoinage $0.00) 314,238.73| $14,238.72
Less Payments to Date 50.60
Amount Payable $0, $270,513.84 5270,515.38

Page
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FW: Gateway Center Testing (SES # 08-362) htp://mail gencontractor com/ogi-bin/viewmail exe?id=0192¢789170...

:

From: Lewis Copeland <lcopeland@soecarth.coms

Ta: enco@gencontractor.com
Cc:
Date: Wednesday, July 30, 2008 05:34 pm
Subject: FW: Gateway Center Testing (SES # 08-362)

includes 16 man hours billed to the project, 4 laboratory proctors, engineering support and mileage.

will bill per the T&M attached schedule and anly perform services when requested.

Lewis Copcland, Jr., P.E,
Repional Vice President

762 Downtovmer Loop West

P. 0. Box 160745

Mobkilc, AL 36616

Work: (251)344-7711

Fax: (251)341-9488

E-mail: lcopelandfmsoearth.com

Visit us at: www.soearth.com

Mr. Pittman, attached please find our fee schedule for lesling services. We typically perform testingon a
T&M basis and invoice monthly, | estimate the cost of testing services preformed o date at $1587.00 which

Based on our experience with similar size and scope projects, | would estimate the cost of call out as nasded
testing services to be about $600/week for & technician to come to the site 2-3 times per week for a couple
hours per trip to perform soilfaggregate density festing, concrete testing and related laboratory services, We

Attachments: {f |mage002.gif (6KB)
image00L.gif (£028)
DOCO76.PDF {(54KB)

10f1]

7/31/2008 6:56 AM




Gateway Centre August Drew
Saraland, AL 08/01/08
SOURCE OF FUNDS Prawious TOTAL DRAW TO-
AUGUST DATE {incl BALANCE
DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW curzent) AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $2,800,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $£2,600,000.00 $0.00 $C.00 £0.00 $2,600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LANMD COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1,407,777.30 $0.00 $1,407.777.30 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS! $834,000.00 $0.00 §285814.39 $285914.38 $548,0285.69
BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspactions $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Engineering $50,000.00 356,233 .63 $1,444.40 35767793 ($7.677.93)
Beils Test $2,000.00 $1,850.00 $0.00 $1,850,00 $150,00
Wetiand Study $1,500.00 $1,64B.65 $0.00 $1,548.65 {$48.85)
Phasze | Envirocwnental $3.000 .00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0D $3,000.00
Survey (Tepo & Boundary) $22.060.00 $9,151.36 $0.00 $9,161.36 $12848.64
As-buil/Survey $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £3.000.00
Legal - Development $10,000.00 $3,500,00 $0.00 $3,500.00 5$6,500.00
Laga/Lender $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Tille - Taxes $2,000.00 $2071.30 $0.00 $2071.30 ($71.30)
Recording $4.000.00 $3,986.00 $0.00 $3,986.0D $14.00
Appralsal $3.500.00 $3,500.00 s0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Developer Overhead $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $7.500.00 $37,500.00 $12,600.00
1< Fee $35,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Construction Loan Fes $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
WWalland Mitigaton $15,000.00 $15,066.77 50,00 $15.066.77 (368.77)
Morigage Broker $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 §0.00
Consltruction intsrast $120,000.00 $18,614.49 5000 $18,614.48 $101,385.51
MiscallaneousfConingmncy $20.722.00 $10,014.28 $1,000.00 $11,014.28 $9,702.72
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000.00 $1,597,813.68 $295,852.79 $1,803,672.47 FTU6327.53

Requested and approved this ¢ I*\‘Jay‘of August, 2008

Gateway Cenlre, LLC
o oSl

Its: Nua?o\




Gateway Centie
August-08

Dishursement Schedule

Payea Category Amount Paid
Streeter Wiatt Miscellaneous $1.,000.00
Helms Roark, Ine. Developer Overhead $7,500.00
Gulf States Enginearing Engineering 51,444 .40
Enco Construction Sita Impravements $265,914.39

AMOUNT OF DRAW

$295 B58.79




A\

COMMERCIAL AND
DAN M. (KiNN) PITTMAN
PRESIOENT
Tuly 25, 2008
Gateway Centre, LLC
Post Office Box 1149
Montgomery, AL 36104

Project: Site Work - Saraland, AL

- Attn; Bill Helms

ENCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC,

INDUSTRIAL

PAY REQUEST NO. 001

SIDNEY GOOGHER
VIGE PRESIDENT

Gulf Equipment Corporation (see breakdown)

James R. Fincher Timber Cotnpany {(by phone)
(will send copy of invoice when received)

Southem Earth Science, Inc. {(email)
(will send copy of invoice when received)

Enco Construction Co., Inc. (2-1/2% minus 10%)

P.O. BOX 3100290 733 PITTMAN STREET

ENTERPRISE, Al 363831-0029

ENTERPRISE, AL 35830

QVER 50 YEARS OF BUILDING QUALITY

-$270,535.88
7.500.00

1,587.00

$279,622.88
6.291.51

.................... $285,914.39

FAX
334-393.4505

PHONE
334-347-8448

RELATIODNSEHIPS

TTERTT




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT aia DOCUMENT G702 (Tnstruciions on reverse skde} MERONEOF  PAGRS

TO OWNER:  gateway Centre, LLO PROJECT:
Post Office Box 114¢%

Montgomery, AL 36104

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITEGAT
" Enco Construction Co.. Inc.
Post Office Box 310029
CONTRACT FOR: Enterprise, AL 3633]

Saraland Centre - Site
Highway 1586

APPLICATION MO.; 001 Distribution to:

PERIOD T0:07/25/08 O owNEsR
Saraland, AL 36571 PROJECT (NOS.: O ARCHITECT
O CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: (8]
]

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, a3 shown below, in connectlon with the Contract.
Conttnuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM..................£1,673,904,03
2..Wel change by Changa Orders ,........... ...
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2)... ... $1,673,904.03

317.682.66

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Column G on G703)

. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work
(Columns D + Ron G203}

% of Stored Matertal 4
(Column F on G203)

Total Retalpage (Line $2 + 5b or
Towl In Column FOFG03). ... .............¢

L4

s.31,768.27

e N s

b

31,768.27

The undessigned Cantractor certifies that 10 ihe best of the Contractors knowsledge, Infor-
madon and better the Work covered by this Appication for Payment has been completed
In 2ccordance with the Conteact Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contraceor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
mema received from the Owaer, and that current payment shown herein i3 now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By:A!‘//Zb"""\—

Sutc of Alabama
Coumty of: Coffee
Subscribed and sworn to before

Tate: 7!3(!0’8

me this day of
Notry Publlc: C)jyﬂﬂ /3 M M
My Commission expiréd: 06/03/00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAMNAGE....... ... s___285,914.39

(Lene 4 Tess Line 5 Towal)
7. LESS PHEVIOU'S CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 Srom prtor Certificate) ................. 3
8. CURRENT PRYMENTOUE .................[ s 235,914.390 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING AETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line &) ] 64
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADBITIONS DEDUCTIONS

‘Totak changes approved in

previous months by Owner

Totaf 2pproved this Month
TOTALS

HET CHANGES by Change Order

ARCHITECT*S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In with the C: t Bocurnents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this applicirion, the Architect cenlfies 1o the Owaer that 1 the best of the
Architerv'sionowledge, Information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Doc , and the € (i
is catifed w payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ........ooevvenecrnsann. .. H
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from ibg amount applied for initial
all figures on this Application and on the Comtinuation Sheet ihai are changed e
conform o the amount ceriifiad.)

ARCREITECT:

By Dae:

This Cerdficate s not negotiable. The AMOUNT GERTIFIED Is payable only o the Con-
tractor named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment ane without

judiee to any rights of the Ovner or Contractor under this Contracs.

P

G702-1992

A\ DOCUMENT G2 + APFLICATION ANT) GERTIFICATE FOR FAYMENT ¢ 1992 EDITION « A + OR52 o 17 Aot INSTITUTE OF ARCHITRCTS, 1735 NEW YORK
e violtng U5,

SVENUE, HW, WASHINGTON, D.C 200065202 «

CAUTION: You should nse an ariiinal 818 dnmimaent iwhiak ke tein o ae b o s+

lows ane Wil gublect the violslor & legal prosecublan.




L.,

Gontinustion Shest
AlA GTOZApp and for payrment,
containing Contractor's sighud Centification, ls attached.

A B [
Scheduled
Phase Oeacription Vakie
2z SITE WORK 1,673, 904.05

Flnai Total 1679,904.03

D E
——ork Compheted—
Provious Thia Periad
Q.00 17,682 66
000 317,£B2.68

Application Mo.:  2008-4-001
Apolication Date: 7/31/2008
Peorlad To: 773172008
Architact's Projact Ne.:
F G H
Malarials To".l\‘ Comp Pt Balanceic
Stowed 8 Slored Cmp Firdsh
000 317,582.60 138 1,358, 221.7
o.ce 31T 862,66 18.58 4,356.221.37

Page: 2

Retvnage
Amount
21,288.27

3178827
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GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
5535 BUSINESS PARKWAY, THEQDORE, ALABAMA 36582
Job #: 08-RMC-114

Jub Naine: Gateway Centre Estimate Number: 1

Engineers  Gulf States Engineering R Date: Through l{:iz_%____
1 Clearing & Grutbing 12.43 AC $5,600.00 65,608 .00 $0.60 12.43] $6%,608.00 1243 $69,508.00
2 Silt Fence 4500 LF "~ $5.60] 25,200.00) $0.001  38060.00 $21,280.00]  3800.00 $21,280.00)
3 Canstruction Entrance 2 EA §2,900.00] 5,800.00] $0.00 1.00 900.00/ 1.80 $2,560.00
4 R Exisitng 42° Headwall 1 EA £430.00] 230-00] $0.00 $0.0 0.60 $0.00
5 Strip Topsoil 10045 CY 3.40] 37,213,00] $0.00]  10943.00 $37,213.00] 10945.00 §37,213.00]
& Unclassified Excavation 2240 cY 4.30{ 96,449.00] $0.00] 14580.00; $62,694.00] 14580.00 $62,694.00)
7 |eowow [} CYTEM 6.401 0.00 $0.00] $0.00] .08 - S0
[ Load baterial For Saraland 2660 cY 2.50] §,700.00 $0.00] .03 $0.

- & Subgrade Processing 10350 5Y 1.00 10,350.00 £0.00] 1,00/ $0.
10__ {1 Impraved Surgrade 10350 sY 5.60 57.960.00) $0.60] 0_0+ $0.00)
11 6* Aggregate Bage 10358 SY $16.70 172.845.00 £0.00| .00,

12 11.5" Biack Base 10350 [ 39.71 100,47%.50 $0.00
13 {Tack Cost 2070 GEAL 3.40 7.038.00 50.60
14 115" \Wearing Surfacs 0356 8Y £10.28 106,358.00)

15 |Curb & Gulter 3400 LF $13.70 46,580.00]

16 |18 HDPE 1500 LF £27.80] 41,708,00

17___|2a"HOPE 40 LF $35.00 - 1,400.001

18 _ [30" HOPE - 100 LF £45.00 4,500.00

19 [|as"HOPE 180 LF $50.00 10,620.00)

20 __ |1&" Headwall 2 EA $512.00! 1,024.00

21 |30" Headwall 1 EA §750.00 750.00)

22 36" Hosdwall 2 BA $1,040,0 2,020.00

23 |stand Pipe Qutiet Control With Orifice 1 EA $3,900.0¢ 3,900.

24 S Type 1-Wing Inet -5’ Depth s . EA $3,350.0¢ 17,250,

25 |SType 2-Wing [niet 0-8' Depth 3 EA $3.730.00 11,190.00

26 |Junction Box 12-14"Depth 1 EA $3,561.00 3,361.00

27 |Junctipn Box 8-10° Depth 1 EA $2,560.00 2,360.00

28 |Yard iniet 06 Daplh 1 EA $1,730.00] 1,730.00'

20 JESW7SIGOE 2 EA $3,555.00 7,110.00] $0.00, 50.00
30 [Concrete Flume 130 SY $72,50, 9,425.00| $0.00 $0.00
21___Jinlet Protection 13 EA $275.00 3,614.00! 50,00 $0.00
32 |Rip Rap with Fabric 360 8y $71.00 35,560.0 . $0.00 50,00
33 |Tepsoll 4™ Thick 2800 cY $6.70 18,760.40 $0.00! $0.01
a4 Temporary Grassing 2 AC $1,500.50 3,000.09 0.00 30.0
35 ineering Gontrols 1 [ 55,334.00 5,334 1000 0.50 §2.662.0
36 |Mobllization 1 [ $23,277.62 23,277.62 0.0 0.50 $11,638.8)
37___|Fina Grading 77440 SY $0.658 46,464.00 $0.80 . $0.00
38 lexe-Tvas 1 EA $4,645.00 4,645.00 $0.00 .00]
39 |Doubls Chedk Assombly Firo Water 1 LS 51;! SSS.GIJ' 13,353.60 . $0.00 00
40 [2"water Service 20 EA e~ —12.754.00 $0.00 (0
41 __ |2"Laleral 3 EA §$64.00] 192,00 $0.60 00|




Lhon

GULF EQUIPMENT CORFORATION

5535 BUSINESS PARKWAY, THEODORE, ALABAMA 36532

Job #: 08-RMC-114
Job Name: Gatewsy Centre ‘Estimate Number: 1
Engineer: Gull States Engineering Date: Through 25/2008
42 8° Firgling 1780 LF $20.50 16,490.00 5000
43 |10° Firsline 300 LF $31.20} 9,360.00 5009
=) 107 Gote Valve 2 EA $1,520.60 3.041.20 30.00
45 Directional Drifl Waterling 200 LF $102.50 20,500.90 3000
45 Firg Hydrant Assembly 7 EA $3,175.00 22,225.00 30.00
47 |Fitings 1 LS 53,600.00 5,000.00 30.00|
48 [Waier Tosting 1 LS $700.00 700.00 $0.00]
¥ 48 |4" Sanitary Sewer 08" Depth 45 LF 20 594.00 $0.00]
v 50 |4 Sanitary Sewer £-8' Depth 185 LF .50 0 $0.00]
51 9" Sanlitary Sewer 0-6' Depth 190 LF 21,70 £0.00] 190.00
52 8" ry Sewer 8%D' Deoth . 160 LF 26.10 $0.00 00.00
53 (8" Sanitery Sewer 8-10" Depth 228 LF 30.60 $6.00]  228.00
54 8" Sanltary Sewer 10-12° h 192 LF 37.80 $0.00 192.00
65 3" Sanltary Sewer 12-14' Depth 100 LF 48.40 £0.00 100.0
56 3" Sanltary Sewes 14'-16" Depth 140 LF 573.50 50.60| 140
57 Clean Onit 12 EA $266.70 50.06 1200
58 Brass Glean Qut i Eh 5385.00 50.00
69 |SewerLatorais 4% LATERMS 280 LF $26.79) §0.00] 280.00
&0 Manhote Tie in 1 EA $1,162.00 $0.08
81 |Menhole 0-3' Depth 2 EA $2,168.00) $0.00] 2.00
82 [Memiicle 8-10' Depth ___§oT oo (LANG 2 EA $2,668.00 5,336.00] 50.00[
83 |Manhale 10-12' Depth 1 EA $3,224.00] 3,224.00; swl 00
54 Doghouse Manhole 12™-14" Depth [] EA $3,719.00/ 3.776.00 $0.00} .00
86 Manhole 14'-18" Depth 1 EA $4,620.00} 4.620.D0] $0.00] .00
B85 Sewer Testing : 1 LS $200.00] 700.00] 30.00 0504 -
Esst Parcel .00 $0.00/ |
3 Clearing & g 2 AC $5,600.00 11,200.00/ 30.00] 2.00]
z Sttt Fence 1400 LF $5.60} 7,8410.00 $0.00,
3 Construstion Entrancs 1 EA $2,500.00, 2,900.0¢ §0.00
4___|Strip Topscit 815 cY 3:1_40'] 2,77 1.0¢ $0.00 _ $15.00
5 Unclassified Excavation 3845 cY 53.50] 13,457.5¢ $000
8 |24 HOPE 80 LF $35.00] 2.800.00 $0.01
7 35" HDPE 120 LF $59.00) 7,080.00 $0.0
8 24° Headwal) 1 EA $640.00 640.00 £0.0
[] 38" Hoadwal) 2 EA 1,040.00 2,080.00 $0.4
10 |S-Type Inlet 0-4ing 1 EA $3,340.00/ 3,340.00{ $0.0
11 [Outlet Conkol § 1 EA 3,900.00 3.900.00 $0.60
12 inlat F 1 4 EA $278.00 1,112.00 $0.00
13 Rip Rap with Fabric. 19 Sy $71.09 1,349.00) $0.00
14 [Temporary Grassing 1 AC 1 Weet " —15 00.001 50.00
15 10" Yoo 1 EA $594.00 394.00 $0.00]




Job l;:

GULF EQUIPMENT CORFORATICN
5535 BUSINESS PARKWAY, THEODORE, ALABAMA 26532

08-EMC-114 :
Job Name: Guieway Cenire Estimate Number: . |
Engiocer: Guif Siates Engineering Dete: Throagh 72872008
16 10" Fireline 500 LF $31.20f 15,600.00/ 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.001
17 10" Gaie Valve 1 EA $1,520.60{ 1,520.50] 10.00 $0.00 .00 50,00}
18 10" Cap 1 EA 5224.50} 224.50; 10.00) $£0.00§ 0.00 B0.0
19 8" Sanitary Sewer £-10° Depth 80 LF $30.60] 2,448.00 $0.00 $0.00 i) 0.
20 Manhola B'-10° Depth 1 EA $2.668.00] 2,668.90 $0.00 $0.00] 0.0 0.
21 |Dogh 124" Deplh 1 EA $3,729.00| 3,779.60 $0.00] $0.00] .00 0.l
22 {Enginearing Controls 1 15 $1,277.78 1,277.78 $0.00, %0.00] 0.00] $0.
23 IMoblizalian 1 [ 57,750.90 7,7560.00 $0.0¢ $0.00] .00] $0.
COT ROW Work 9.00 $0.M 55.00] .00) 50.
1 Clearing & Grubbing (.75 AC) 1 LS $3,000.0 3,000, 0.0¢ 50.00] .00 $0.
F3 Sill Funce: 2800 iF K 12,500,080 .00 50.00] .00 $0.00
3 | Asphatt RemavalMilling 141¢ - 8y 4.5 6.345.00 .0 $0.00] .00 $0.00)
4 Unclasaified Excavation 3820 CY 3486 18,336.0¢ . 50.00] b.Y $0.00)
5 |Barow Excavalion 4290 | CYTBM 38.10 34,749.0¢ $0.00[ 50.00‘ .0 $0.004
[] Subgrade Processing 2510 8y 30.70 1,257.00 $0.6( 8008 .0 540.00)
4 g ale Base 2510 SY $14. 35,893.00 $0.0¢ $0.04 .00 ,
8 Prime Coat 2610 8Y 31 4,267.00 5604 $0.04 00| 0.00)
2 1.5" Wearing Surface Superpave ess0_| . SY $10.20 66,800,001 5. $0.04 0.0GI 0.00)
10 2.25" Upper Binder Supserpave 2510 s8Y $12.70 44,4270 0. $0.0¢ .00 0.00]
11 2.25 Lowaer Binder Layer Superpave Two Layers 2510 sY $35.80 $9.858.00 504 $0.09 0.00; $0.09)
12 Tack Coal 2080 GaL 32.80 5,824.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.54
13 Respread Tepsoll on Shoulders 185 [ $14.50 2,683 50 $0.00 0.00 $0.0:)
14 Grass Shouldare 1589 SY $1.80 2,844,001 X $0.00 2.00 $0.00)
1% Traffic Silping 1 Lis 7,215.00) 7,213.00] 0 $0.00 6.60 $0.
18 Engineering Control 1 LS §$2,060.00 2,060.00] 30,001 $0.00 0.85 $0.
17 Traffic Control 1 LS 7,000.00 7.000.004 $0.00 $0.00| .00 $0.001
$0.001 S@.QQI 0.60 $0.001
] 5000 $6.00 0.80] $0.00
BIDAMOUNE] $1,633077.10]  woTAL $0.00 5284,774.61 5284,374.61
Retainage| $0. 314,238.73 51423873
Less Payments 0 Daic 50.00
Arnount Payable $0.00) $270,335.31 $270,535.88]

Paga

of




FW: Guteway Center Testing (SES # 08-362)

http://mail gencontractor.com/ogi-bin/viewmail exe?id=0192¢789.1 70...

From: Lewis Copealand <lcopeland@soearth,com>

Ta: enco@gencontractor.com
Ce:

Date: Wednesday, July 30, 2008 05:34 pm

Subject: FW: Gateway Center Testing (5ES # 0B-362) :

Mr. Pittman, attached please find our fee schedule for testing services. We typically perform {esting on a
T&M basis and invoice monthly. | astimate the cost of tesling services preformed to date ot $1587.00 which
includes 16 man hours billed to the projact; 4 laboratory proctors, engineering support and mileage.

Based on our experience with similar size and scope projects, | would estimate the cost of call out as needed
testing services to be about 3600/week for a technician to come to the site 2-3 times per week for a couple
hours per vip to perform soil/aggregate density testing, concrete testing and related laboratory services, We
wil! bill per the T&M attached schedule and only perform services when requested,

Lewis Copeland, Jr, P.E.
Regionel Vice President

762 Downtowner Loop West

F. O Box 160745

Mobilc, AL 36616

Work: (251) 344-7711

Fax:  (251)341-5488

E-mail: lcopeland@soearth.com

Yisit us at: www.soearth.com

Lili e o

Attachments: {§ |ma0e002.5if (6KB)
image001.gif (1028)
U pocovs.pOF (54KB)

g
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A ENCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL

OAN M. [KINN) PITTMAN
PREEIDENT

Tuly 25, 2008

Gateway Centre, LLC

Post Office Box 1149

Montgomery, AL 36104

Project; Site Work — Saraland, AL
- Att; Bill Helms

PAY REQUEST NO. 001

SIONEY GOOCHER
VICE PRESIDENT

Gulf Equipment Corporation (see breakdown)

James R. Fincher Timber Company (by phone)
{will send copy of inveice when received)

Southem Earth Science, Ine. {email)
(will send copy of invoice when received)

Enco Construction Co., Inc. (2-1/2% minus 10%)
TOTAL............. ... ..., e e

F.O. BOX 310029 733 PITTMAN STREET

ENTERPR(SE, Al 36331-002% ERTEAPRISE, AL 36830

GVERA SO0 YEARS OF BUILDING QUALITY

$270,535.88

7,500.00

1,587.00

$279.622.88
6.291.51

$285,914.39

FAX
334.343-258%

AELATIONSHIPS

PHONE
334-347-8448

mereeTt




APPLICAT]ON AND CEHT|F|CATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 (Insteuctions on teverse side) moe GNE OF

PAGIS

TC OWNER:  Gateway Centre, LLC PROJECT:
Post Office Pox 1149

Montgomery, AL 36104

FROM CONTRACTOR: ) VIA ARCHITECT!
" Enco Conatruction Co., Inc.

Post O0ffice Box 310029
CONTRACT FOR: Enterprise, AL 36331

Saraland Centre - Site
Highway 158
Saraland,

APPLICATION nO.: 001 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 07 /25 /08 B owNER
AL, 36571 PROJECT NOS.: O ARCMITECT
O CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: (n]
O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, a3 shown below, in connectlon with the Contmct.
Conttuation Sheet, AJA Document G703, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.. ... . .. e 81.673,904.03

2..Nel change by Change Osders A s

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2)... ... s 1,673,004.03

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE., ...5_ 317,682.66
(Column G on G703) .

5. RETAINAGE: '

$.31,768.27

a. _M)__% of Completed Work S1,768.27

{Columns I + E on G703)

% of Stored Matertal L
(Column F on G703)

Total Retalnage (Line 52 + Sb or
Total In Columt ¥ of G703). ... ....

b

s 31,768.27

The undersigned Contractor cestifles that 1o the best of the Contractors knowledge, Infor-
matlon and better the Work covered by this Application for Payment has beea completed
In 2xcordance with the Conteact D , tha atl have heen paid by the
Caoniractor for Work for swhich peevious Centificates for Fayment were Issued and pay-
menis received from the Owner, and that current payment showa hercin 5 now due.

CONTRACTOR:

S off Alabama

County of. Coffee
Subscribed and sworn to before
me this day of

10 feabck

06/03/09

Date: 'ﬂa‘ !G@

Notary Public: C
My Commission explefd:

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. . ..., .. ... s___285,914.39

(Lenc 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOU'S CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Uine & from pricr Certificate) ... ..............

8. GURRENT PAYMENTOUE . ................[

: 285,914.39 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING HETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) 11,387,989.64

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Totak chaages approved in
previous months by Cwner

Toual aporoved this Manth

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order]

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In aec withthe C  Documents, based on on-slte abservations and the duta
comprising this appltcation, the Architect cenifics ro the Owner that t the best of the
Architect's kngwledge, information apd belief the Work has progressed as Indicated, the
quallty of the Work Is in accordance with |he Contract Docusnents, and the Soatractat
is entided o payment of the AMOUNY CERTIRIED.

AMOUNT CERTFIED . .............. PP 3
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from ibs amount applied for Initial
all figures on this Application end on the Continuation Sheet thai are changad i
conform to the amount ceriified.)

ARCHITECT:

By Pare:

This Cectificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED &s payable only w the Con-
tractor named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

judice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Coniract,

Py

AR DOCUMENT G702 = APPLICATION ANTH CERTIFICAYE FOR BAVMENT « 1992 EDITION » AIAS » ©1592 ¢ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEGTS, 1755 NEW YORK
Unkk oten LAS. L]

AVENUE, N, WASHINGTON, DC 200065292 «

G702-1992

P Pring ik

CAUTION: You shauld use an ariainal 818 dnriment wndah os st o cvoee -3 - e

gt lows ared Wil subject the violutor laga! prossccition.




Job #:

Lol

08-RMIC-114

Jobr Nante: Gateway Centre
Engincer:

Guil Stntes Engineering

GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

5538 BUSINESS PARKWAY, THEODORE, ALABAMA 36582

‘Estimate Numbers
Date: Through

42 50.00 4
43 |10° Fireline 300 LF $31.20] 9,360.00] $0.00 50.00]
44 [10° Gate Valve 2 EA $1,520.60] 3,041,20] 30.00 50.60] 0.00)
45 IDirectional Drill Walssting 20 LF $102,50 20,500.00] 30.00 50.00 0.00
46___|Fire Hydrani Assembly 7 EA £3,175.00) 2222580 30.00] 30.00 0.60
47 [Fitiings 1 LS $5,600.00 3,000.00 30.00] $0.00 0.69)
48 |Water Tasting 1 [ $700.00] 700.00 $0.00 30.00] .00
v 49 |4" Sanitary Sewer 05" Oepth 45 F $13.20 594.1¢ $0.001 3000 L0
v_50 |4 Sanitary Sewer -8 Oepth 165 LF 15.5 2,557, $0.00/ $0.00 .00
51___{8" Sanitary Sewer 06’ Depth 190 LF 21,7 4,123.0¢ 5000  150.00 $4,123.00]  190.00) 54,123.00)
52 2" Sanifary Sewer 6-8' Depth 100 iF 26| 2,610 $0.00]  100.00 $3.61000] _ 100.00) 2,610.00)
53 (8" Sanitary Sewer §-10° Depth 228 LF 30.5( 6,976.80 $6.00]  228.00 "$6976.80] 228001 6,976.80)
54 18" Sanitary Sewer 10°-12 Depth 192 LF 373 3,257.60 $0.00] 12.00 $7,257.600 19200 $7.357.60]
5 |8 Sanitary Sewer 12-14' Depth 100 LE 48.40 4,840.00 S0.00]  100.00 $4,840.00]  300.00 S4,840.00)
56 |8" Sanitary Sewes 14'-16' Depth 140 LF 7150 10,010.00 5000 140.00 510,010.00]  140.0¢ $14,010.06]
57 __ |Clean Out 12 EA $266.70 3,200.40 S0, ﬁi 1200 $3,20040 12, $3.209.4¢)
58 |Brass Clean Qul [ EA $389.0¢ 389.00] $0.00] —l 0. )Q! Y .00]
58 Sewer Lalerals 4" L AtesMs 280 LF 526.7 7,476.00 50.00]  280.00] §7,476.00]  280.0¢ $7.476.00]
&0 |Manhole Tie in 1 EA $1,161.00 1,167.00) 20.00] | “$0.00 .08
81 |Menhole 08’ Depih 2 EA $2,168.0 4,336.00) $0.90] 2000 $4,336.00 2.00
€2 |Meonkole 810 Deplh _ NOT opl PLANS 2 EA $2,668.0 5,336.00 $0.0 gl $0.00 000
83 | Manhole 10°-12° Depth 1 EA_ $3,334.00) 3,224.00 $0.00] 1.60 §3,224.00 1.00
B4___|Doghouse Manhole 12-14" Depth 1 EA $3,779.00] 3,775.60 $0.00] 1.00] §3,779.00 00}
65___|Manhcle 14'-16° Depth 1 EA $4620.00] 4,620.00 $0.00] 1.09] $4,620.001 404
66 [Sewer Testing - 1 LS $700.00] 700,60 .00 0.50) $330.00] 50 X
East Parcel 00 }0.00 | $0.00) 00 ‘_I
1 Cleering & Grubbing 2 AC $5,600.00] 11,20 $0.00 2.00]  $11.200.00 00 $11,200.00)
2 Silt Fence 1400 LF $5.60] 7,840, $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00)
3 C Entrance 1 EA $2,500.09) 2,504.00 $0.00 $6.00) .00 $0.00
3 Strip Topsail 815 cY $3.49) 2.771.00 $0.00]  315.00 $2,771.00]  815.00 $2,771.0¢)
5 \nciassifiad Excavation 2845 CY $3.50 13,457.50 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00 $0.00
8 24" HOPE 80 LF $35.00 2,800.00 0.00) $0.00] 0.00 $0.00]
7 36" HDPE 120 LF $59.00 7,080.00 $0.00] $0.60 0.00 $0.00
[] 24 | 1 EA $640.00 640.00 $0.00) 50.60] .00} 50.00
9 368" Headwall F EA $1,040.00, 2,080.00 50.00) 30,00 0 00§
10 |S-TypeInlet 0-Wing 1 EA $3,340.00 3.340.00 $0.08 0.00 00 30.00]
11___|outiet Conlsol 1 EA $3.900.00, .900.00] $0.80 0.00 00 .00
12___|iniet Proteciion 4 EA §2713.00 11200 50.60 .00 00 30,60
13 [Rip Rep with Fabric 1% SY $71.000 1.349.00] 5006 0.00] B0, 30.00]
15 |Temporary Grassing i AT T ¥oeor "' —+300.00] 50.00 $0.60] 00 $0.00
15 |10° Tee 1 EA §594.00/ 594.00 $0.00] $0.00] 0.00 $0.00§




GULF EQUIPMENY CORPORATION
5535 BUSINESS PARKWAY, THEODORE, ALABAMA 36582

Job#:  DERMC-1M4 :
Job Name: Gaieway Ceotre Eatimate Number:’ |
Engiacer: Gulf Staies Engincering ' Dete: Through T252008

&

$0° Fheline 00 F ] $0.00]
17 [10" Gate Valve 1 EA $0.00] $0.00)
i8__ |10 Ca [ EA X $0.00{ $0.00
19 |&* Saritary Sewsr 8-10° Depih 80 LF 2448.00] $0.00) $0.00
20 Manhole 810 Cepth 1 EA 2.668.00 50.00| $0.00
21 . |§hm Manhols 1214’ Depth [ EA ; 3,719.00‘ . $0.00} $0.00
22 |Engineering Controls [ LS 1,277.78) 1,277.78] $0.00] $0.00
23 |Mobiizatian 1 is 57,750.00| 7,750.00 $0.00] $0.00
DOT ROW Work | .00 $0.00) 50.00
1 Clearing & Grubbing (.75 AC) 1 LS 53,000.00] 00000 $0.00 $0.60
z Sill Fence 2800 LF 54.50 12,600.00! $0.00] $0.001
3 gt Rernoval/Milling 1410 -] sy 54.50) ,345. q .00 $0.00}
4 Unclassified Excavation 3820 cY 34.30 12,336.00 .01 $0.00}
5 Bosow E; ton 4260 | cyTEM 38.10) 34,749.00} .00[ 50.00
[ Subgrade Procaseing 2510 8Y $0.04 . $0.00]
7 & ﬁ'_@am Bsga 2510 SY £0.01 50.00)
[] Prime Coat 2510 SY £0.0( $0.00
9 1.5" Wearing Surface Superpava 8550 . SY i £G.00 $0.00]
0 2.25" Lipper Binder Supsreave 2510 8Y A ) £0.00 $0.00]
11 |2.25 Lowsr Binder Layer Superpave Two Layers | 2510 SY $3 s.xo[ s9,ass.oo| 50.00) 30.09) 0.00]
12 [Tack Cosl 2080 GAL 52.30 5,824.00] ___50.00 $0.00 0.00]
13 |Respread Topsch on Shoukders 1285 cY $14.50f ssz.sol 0.0 $0.00 .00
4 Graes Shoulders 1580 SY .80  844.00/ ___$0.0 $0.00 .00,
5 Traffic Striping 1 LS $37,215.00] 215.00] §0.00] $0.00 .00
8 Engineering Cantrol - 1 LS $2,050.00 2,060.00] $0.00} .00 [}
17 |Traffic Control 1 LS $2,000.00 7,£00.00} $0.00] .00] 0.
$0.00] .60 0. X
;o.ool $0.60) 0.0 $0.60]
BID AMOUWE] _$1,633,077.100 TOTAL $0.00 $284,774.61 T204,774.61
Retoinage] $0.00] 314,238.73 $14.238.73
Less Payments to Date 50004
Amount Payable $0.00) $270,535.88 $270,535.88)

Pegs of




FW: Gateway Center Testing (SES # 08-362) hitp://mail. gencomiractor.com/cgi-bin/viewmail exe?id=01926789170...

’

From: Lewis Copeland <icopeland@scearth,com>

Ta: eaco@@gencontractor.com
Cc:

Date: Wednesday, July 30, 2003 05:34 pm
Subject: FW: Gateway Center Testing (SES # DB-3562)

Mr. Pittman, attached please find our fee schedule for testing services. We typicalty perforrn testing on a
T&M basis and invoice monthly, | estimate the cost of tesling services preformed {o date at $1587.00 which
includes 16 man hours billed to the project, 4 laboratory proctors, engineering suppart and milkeage.

Based on our experience with similar size and scope projects, | would estimate the cost of call out as needed
testing services to be about $500/week for a technician to come to the site 2-3 times per week for a couple
hours per irip to perform soilfaggregate density testing, concrete testing and relatad laboratory services, We
will bill per the T&M aitached schedule and only perform services when requested.

Lewis Copeland, Jr., P.E.
Regional Vice President

SOUTHEAN EARTH SCNCES, lac

762 Downtovmer Loop West

P. O, Box 160745

Mobile, AL 36616

Work: (251) 344-7711

Fax: (251)341-9488

E-mail: leopeland@sosantt.com

Visit us at: www,soearth.com

Attachments: ] image002.gif (5K8)
image001.gif (102B)
DOCO76.PDF (54KB)
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Gateway Centre August Oraw
Saraland, AL 08/01/08
SOURCE OF FUNOS Pravious TOVAL DRAW TO-
AUBUST DATE  (inch BALANCE
DESCRIPTICN BUDGET Draws DRAW cureenty AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2.500.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 £$0.00 $2,600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1,407,777.30 $0.00 $1,407777.30 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS: 5834,000.00 $0.00 $285914 39 $28591439 $548,08561
BURLDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00
inspections $3,000.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Enginesring $50,000.00 $56,233.53 5144490 35767793 ($7.677.93)
Scils Test $2,000.00 £1,850.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 $150.00
Wetand Study $1,500.00 $1,548.55 $0.00 $1,548.65 $48.65}
Phase | Environmental $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Survey (Topa & Boundary) $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $0,00 $9,151.36 $12848.84
As-builySurvey $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £3.,000.00
Legal - Develcpment $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3.500.00 $6.500.00
Legal/Lender $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5$1,000.00
Title - Taxes $2,000.00 $2.071.30 $0.00 $2,071.30 ($71.30)
Recording $4.000.00 $3,986.00 $0.00 $3.986.00 $14.00
Appralsal $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3.500.00 £0.00
Devaloper Overhead $50,000.00 $30.000.00 $7.50000 $37,500.00 512,500.00
L1C Fes $35,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Constructton Loan Fee $12.500.00 $12,500.00 3000 $12,500.00 $0.00
YWelland Mitigation $15,000.00 $15,066.77 $0.00 315,088.77 ($66.77)
Morigage Broker $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00
Caastruction interest $120,000.00 $16,614.48 $0.00 $18,614.4% $101,385.51
Miscellanecus/Contingency $20,722.00 $10,014.28 $1,000,00 $11,014.28 $9,700.72
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000.00 $1,597,813.68 $205 858,79 £1,803,672.47 ST06,327.53

Requested and approved this (4 I"‘day of August, 2008

Gateway Cenlre, LLC
a2 el

Its;___PAR KQ%M



Gateway Centre

August-08
Disbursement Schedule
Payae Category Amount Paid
Streeter Wiall Miscallaneous $1.000.00
Helms Roark, Inc. Developer Cverhead $7,500.00
GuUlf Slates Engineering Engineering $1,444 40
Enco Construction Site Improvements $285,014.30

AMOUNT OF DRAW

$295 858.79




Lo,

Continuation Sheat
AlA Document GG, Application and Certificata for peyment,

gy € 's slgned & . Is
A -3 c
Schaduled
Ptiass Caucription Value
[~ SITE WORK 1872.904.03
Final Total 1,673,904.03

B E
——— Wik Com pioted —
Previous “This Pariod
.00 M7 GE2ES
o 347 BA2.6G

Application No.: 2008-4501
Appifcation Date: 773122008
Perlod To: 713172008

Architect's Profect No.:
F G L
Malariale Tetal Camp Pet Bajanceto
Stored 3 Stored Cmp Findsh
0.00 317 64268 1808 1,368,224.37
e 3147 862 .46 1888 1,356.221.37

Page: 4

Retalnage
Amount
,T68.27

3178627



Lbasdit

GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

5535 BUSINESS PARKWAY, THEQDORE, ALABAMA 36582

Jobit: 08-RMC-114
Job Wame: Gatewsy Centre Eastimate Number: 1
Engineer: Gulf States Engineering Date: Throogh /252008
1 Clearing & Grubbing 1242 AC £5,600.00] £9,608.00] $0.00 12.43 $69,608.00; 12, $69,608,
2 Siit Fence 4500 LF 5601 25,.200.00) §0.00] 3800.00]  $21,280. 3800.04 $21,280.00§
3 Construction Entrance 2 EA 52,500.00] 800.60} $0.00 1.0_0_1 $2.900.00 1.0¢ $2,900.00
4 Remave Exisitng 42° Headwall 1 €A $430.00] 430.00] $0.00 $0.0¢
s Strip Topeail 10945 cY §3.40) 37,213.00] s0.00] 10945.00]  $37,213.00
3 Unclassificd Excavation 22430 CcY 54.30: 96,449.00 $0.00] 14580.00]  $62.694.00
7 Bowgw 0 CYTEM $9.40 0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
] Load Material For Sarsland 2680 CY¥ $2.50 6,700.04 $0.00 $0.00) 0.00
) grade Processing 10350 SY $1.00 10,350.0¢ $0.00 $0.00] 0.00)
1014 kmproved Surgrade 10350 sY $5.60/ 57,90 3000 $0.00) .00
11 [8" Aggregale Base 10350 SY $1¢.70 172,843.00 X $0.00 0.00
12 {1.5" Black Base 10350 SY $5.71 100,49¢.50, .00, $0.00 0.0(
13__ |YackCoat 2070 GAL $3.40] 7,038.00) 0 50.00 0.6
14 |1.5" Wesring Surface 10350 sY $10.28| 105,398 30 50. [X
15 |Curbd Guller 3400 LF 16,580.00] 00] 50. [X
16|12 HDPE 1500 LF 41,700.00] 50,004 $0. .04
17___|24" HOPE 40 LF : Y 50.00] $0.00} M
18 [30" HOPE 100 LE Y $0.00] $6.00] 0.0
19 [26" HOPE 180 V3 X $0. $0.00]
20 18" Headwal 2 EA 1,024.00 $0.00] $0.00]
21 |30" Headwalt 1 EA 750.00 $0.00] $0.00 .0
22 36" Headwall 2 EA 2,080.00] $0.004 $0.00 .00
23 |Stand Pipe Qutiet Control With Orificer 1 EA 5,900.00] $0.00{ $0.00 .00
24 |S Type 1fing Inlet 0-8' Depth 5 _EA $3.950.00 17,250.00 $0.00] 50.00 .00
26 |S Type 29Wing Infet U-8' Depth 3 EA $3,730.00 11,150.00 3000 50.00 0.00
28 ldunclion Box 1214 Deplh 1 EA $3,561.00 56100 $0.00 30.00 0.00]
27 Jungtion Box 8-10° Depth 1 EA $2,560.00 ,560.00 $0.00 §0.00 0.004
28 |Yard Inlet 06’ Daplh 1 EA $1,730.00} ,730.00) $0.00 $0.00 .00
20 |EINTSI0 06 2 EA $3,555.00 7,110.00( £0.00 $0.00
30 [Concrete Flume 130 sY $72.50{ 9,425 .00} so.uol $0.00] I
31 [inletProtesion 13 EA $27%.00 3,614.00] 50.001 $0.00! 0
32 __ |Rip Rap with Fabric 360 SY $71.00 25,560.00 sn.ggl» $0.00 .0
33 |Tepsoll4” Thick 2800 cY $6.70 18,760.90 $6.00; $0.00 .04
34___ [Temporary Grassin z aC $1,500.00 3,000.00 $0.00] $0.0: .00
E Ineesng Controls 1 Ls 35,334.00 5,334.0¢ $0.00 .50 §2.662.0 .50 $2,667.0
38 |Mobll|zaﬁnn 1 L5 $23,277.62 23,271.62 $0.00 0.50 $11,63881
37___|Fine Grading 77440 SY $0.68 46,464.00 $0.09) Y
38|88 TVaS 1 EA $4,645.60 4,645.00 $0.00
39 |Doubls Check Assembly Fire Water $ L5 $13,555.60 13,555.60 $0.00
40 |2 Woater Service 20 EA i%ﬂ&. = ——ig_:m.oul $0.00
43 2" Laleral 3 EA §64.00 192.00] $0.00




Gateway Centre Septembor Draw
Saraland, AL 09/05/08
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TD-
SEPTEMBER DATE  (incl. BALANCE
DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW current) AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $2,600,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600,000.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1,407,777.30 50.00 $1,407,727.30 30.70
SHE IMPROVEMENTS: $534,000,00 $285914.39 $0.00 $285914.39 $548,085.61
BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.c0 $0.00 30.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspecions $3,000.00 $6.00 $0.60 $0.00 3,000.00
Engineering $50,000.00 $57,677.93 $o.o0 $57,677.93 {$7677.93)
Seils Test $2,000.00 $1,850.00 $0.00 $1,860.00 $150.00
Watland Study $1,600.00 $1,548 65 $0.00 $1,54865 (548.65)
Phase | Environmental $3,000.00 $0.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 {$2,200.00)
Survey (Topo & Boundary) $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $0.00 $9,151.36 $12,848.64
As-builvSurvey $3,000.00 $c.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Legal - Development $10,000.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $6,500.00
LegaliLender $1,000.00 $0.0 50.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Title - Taxes $2,000.00 $2071.30 §0.00 §2,071.30 $71.30)
Recording $4,000.00 $3,586.00 $0.00 £3,586.00 $14.00
| $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Davalapsr Quarhsad $50,000.00 $37,500.00 $7,500.00 $45,000.00 $5,000.00
LC Fes $35,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Construction Loan Feo $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Waetland Mhigation $15,000.00 $15,086.77 $0.00 $15.086.77 (386.77)
Mortgage Broker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Canstruction Intereat $120,000.00 $33,533.36 $0.00 $33533.36 $86,456.64
Miscallanecus/Conlingancy $20,722.00 $11,014.28 $0.00 $11.014.28 $5,707.72
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000.00 $1,908,591.34 $12.700.00 $1,921,.291.34 $678,708.66

Requested and approved Ihis ﬁ dayof September, 2008

Gateway Genta, LLC Z
By.

its; Aﬁ%




Gateway Centre

Septambar-08
Disbursement Schedule
Payco Catagory Armotint Paid
Hsims Roark, Ine. Developer Overhead $7.500.00
Southern Earth Sciences, Inc. Enviranmental $5,200.00

AMOUNT OF DRAW

$12,700,00




Imvoice Number: 1807102

SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES, INC,

P O BOX 160745
MOBILE, AL 36616
251-344-7711 REMITTANCE copy

Invoice

To HELMS ROARK, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT
P.O.BOX 1149
MONTGOMERY, AL 36101
Attention: BILL HELMS

Thursday, July 31, 2008

Project: M-08-362 GATEWAY CENTER RETAIL DEVELOPMENT
Professional Services for the Period: 7/1/2008 to 7/31/2008

Billing Group: 001 Cost Phay

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

General Date Beg Bl Hows QT Bill llours Chacee
MATT COAKER PROJ ADMIN/ANALYZE DESIGN 1272008 300 0,00 §95.00
THAD HENDRIX FIELD TEST 712412008 2.00 0.00 150.00
General Toral: 5.00 0.00 $345.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Totals: $345.00
TECHNICIAN SERVICES
Gereral Date Reg Bifi Howrs QLB Hours Charge
ROYCE A PARRISH PICK UP PROCTOR 7172008 2.00 0.00 100,00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 7/14/2008 4.50 0.00 225.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 15,2008 3.00 0.00 150.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 162008 2,50 0.00 125.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 1712008 4.00 0.00 200,00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST T/19/2008 0.00 2.00 100.00
DAVID LEE GARRON DENSITY TEST 2372008 2.00 0.00 106.00
General Total: . 18,00 2.00 $1,000.00
TECHNICIAN SERVICES Totals: $1,000.00
General Expenses

(Gengral Dare Bl Units it Bl Rase Charge

TRIP CHARGES 7/31/2008 B.OD 11,2200 89.76

General Total: £.00 $89.76

General Expanses Totals: $89.76

Page !




LABORATORY SERVICES

Cengral Dose BYlt tinter Unit Bil] Rase Charge
MODIFIED PROCTCR - AASHTO T-180 7/31/2008 5.00 125.0000 625.00
STANDARD PROCTOR - AASHTO T-99 T/31/2008 1.0 100.00600 100.00
General Total: 6.00 $725.00
LABORATORY SERVICES Totals: $725.00
Billing Group Subtotal: 2,159.76
Project Totals:
i TOMW’”W’“ Amount: ‘2,1”-78
Billing Suwenary
Cutrent Lrior Toxl
Professional Services $345.00 $1,600.00 £1,945.00
Reimbursable Expenses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Outside Services: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Services and Fees: $1,814.76 £3,600.00 $5,414.76
Finance Charges: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Taxex: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals: 32,159.76 §5.200.00 $7,3359.76
ded Receivabies:
CURRENT 31-60 DAYS 6Ll-90 DAYS  90-120 DAYS +120 DAYS
$2,159.76 $5,200.60 3000 2000 $0.00

wish by

AR inveices A dnd upon raccim. A luie charge of 1.5% ﬂklﬂbqlﬂ&w*uh ful nﬂkwﬁrﬁ
af this

Pyt af & resseielis diorne fed end o ecpases we mey ivcwr in ¢

Page !




Invoice Number: 1807102
SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES, INC.

P O BOX 160745
MOBILE, AL 36616
251-344-7711

Invoice

To: HELMS ROARK, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT
P.O.BOX 1149

MONTGOMERY, AL 36101
Attention: BILL. HELMS

Thursday, July 31, 2008

Project: M-08-362 GATEWAY CENTER RETAIL DEVELOPMENT
Professional Services for the Perlod: 7/1/2008 to 7/31/2008

Billing Group: 001 Cost Plus

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

General Date  RegBillHows  OTAillHows Churge
MATT CQAKER PROJ ADMIN/ANALYZE DESIGN 77212008 .00 0.00 195.00
THAD BENDRIX FIELD TEST 172472008 2.00 0.00 150.00
General Tatal: 5.00 0.00 $345.00

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Tofals: $345.00

TECHNICIAN SERVICES

Ceneral Date Reg Bill Hours ~ OT Bill Hours Charpe
ROYCE A PARR]ISH PICK UF PROCTOR 7/11/2008 2.00 0.60 100.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 7/14/2008 4.50 0.00 225.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST /1512008 3.00 0.00 150.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 7/16/2008 2.50 0.00 125.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 717/2008 ' 400 0.00 200.00
JOHNNY BRADLEY FIELD TEST 7/19/2008 0.00 2.00 100.00
DAYID LEE GARRON DENSITY TEST 772312008 2.00 0.00 10(.00
General Total: 18.00 2.00 $1,000.00

TECHNICIAN SERVICES Totals: $1,000.00

General Expenses

General Date Bill Unis Linit Bilf Raee Charge
TRIP CHARGES 713172008 3.00 11.2200 89.76
General Total: 800 $89.76

General Expanses Tolals: §39.76

Page [




LABORATORY SERVICES

Cengral Lag Buif Linigs Lt Bill Rate Charge
MODIFIED PROCTOR - AASHTQ T-180 7/31/2008 500 ° 125.0000 625.00
STANDARD PROCTOR - AASHTO T-99 7/31/2008 1.G0 100.0000 100.00
General Total: 6.00 $725.00
LABORATORY SERVICES Totais: 5725.00
Billing Group Subitotal: 2,159.76
Project Totals;
e« Total Project Invoice Amounts $2,159.76
Billing Summary

Current Prior Tatal

Professional Services $345.00 $1,600.00 $1,945.00

Reimbursable Cxpenses: £0.00 $0.00 $£0.00

Outside Scrvices: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Services and Fecs: $1,814.76 $3,600.00 $5.414.76

Finance Charges: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Taxes: $0.00 $0.00 £0.00

Totals: 52,159.76 $5,200.60 37.359.74

Receivabl,
CURRENT 3i-80 DAYS 61-90 DAYS  90-120 DAYS +120 DAYS
$2,159.76 35,200.00 50.00 30.00 $6.00

An&udauum-pnw A bute charge of 1.5% will b avded i amp sinpotls balameos afien 13 daye. Yout will e responsible fov e
o oo foe amd #i] aup W iy incur s £onncrdion with the coliection of ihis oldigaiion,

Page ]




Page 1 of1

ASHLEY JOHNSON - Interest Payment

From: "bob" <btillman@helmsroark.com>

To: "ASHLEY JOHNSON'" <ASHLEYJOHNSON(@cbt-alabama.com>
Date; 12/8/2008 10:45 AM

Subject: Interest Payment

Attachments: 20081208112603.tif

Ashley

Please debit the Gateway Centre,LLC checking account for 14,502.55 and use the funds to pay the interest on
Account # 56-00010 (copy of the statement attached)

Checking Account Gateway Centre, LLC
121 Coosa Street Suite 200
Montgomery, AL 36107-2626

Acct # 000-171-420-1
Thanks

Bob Tillman

file://C:\Documents and Settings\ASHLEYJOHNSON\Local Settings\Temp\XPGrpWise\d... 12/8/2008




Gateway Cepire, LLC

By.'/u'l a\

e_ghignge.,

Gateway Centre November Draw
Saraland, AL 111808
SOURCE OF FUNDS Provious TOTAL DRAW TO-
MNOVEMBER DATE (incl. BALANCE
DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW current] AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S&EDD,OOODO
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1,407,777.30 $0.00 $1407,777.30 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $834.000.00 $405,800.96 $162,434.98 $508.243.95 $245,756.05
BUILDING COSTS: 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00
Inspactions . $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $o0.00 $3,000.00
Enginearing $50,000.00 857.677.93 $833.00 $58.510.83 {36,510.92}
Solls Test $2,000.00 $1.859.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 $150.00
Watland Study $1.500.00 $1548.85 S0.00 $1,548.65 (948,85}
Phase | Environmantal $3,050.00 §5,563.66 50.00 $5,663.66 (32,563.68)
Survay (Topo & Boundary} $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $0.00 $9,151.26 $12,848.64
Ag-built!Survey $3,000.00 $0.00 S0 $0.00 $3,000.00
L.egal - Davelopment $10,000.00 $3,500.00 §1,852.60 $52352 80 $4,647.20
LegalfLandar $1,000.00 £0.00 $1,105.00 $1,105.00 {£105.00)
Tide - Taxss $2,000.00 $2,071.30 30.00 $2.071.30 ($7¢.30}
Recording $4,000.00 $3,086.00 $0.00 $3,906.00 14.00
Appraisal $3.500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 0.00
Developer Ovarhsad $50,000.00 $52,500.00 $7,500.00 $60,000.00 (510,000.00}
LC Faa $35,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 313,000.00
Construction Loan Fee $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Watland Mitgation $15,000.00 $15,088.77 30.00 $15,006.77 (386.77)
Morigage Broker $0.60 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction Inderast $120,000.00 §33,533.236 §14,502 55 $48,035.91 371,964.09
Miscalansous/Contingency $20,722.00 $11,014.28 3000 $11,014.28 $9,707.72
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000,00 $2,049,049.57 $208,228.34 $2,251,2717.91 $342,722.09
Requestad and approved this day of N December 2008



Gateway Centre

November-b8
Disbursement Schadula
Payee Catagory Amount Pald

Helms Roark, Inc. Developer Ovethead $7,500.00
Enco Construction Site Improvements $179,374.99
Walston Wells LegallLendar $1,105.00
Balch & Bingham Legal/Lander $1,327.80
CBAT Construction Interest $14,502.55
Balch & Bingham Legal - Development $525.00
Baldwin County Fance Co. Site Improvements $3,060.00
Gulf States Enginesring Engineering $£333.00
AMOUNT OF DRAW $208,228.34




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ALt POCUMENT G702 tsssetonscn revene ey movcnaor e

Distrlbmlnﬁ o

TO OWNER: Gateway Centre, LLC PROJECT: Saraland Centre - Sita  APPLICATION No.. 003
Post CGffice Box 1149 Highway 158 ° PERIOD TO: 12/19/08 0 owwzr
Moatgomery, Al 36104 - Saraland, AL 36571 PROJECT NOS.: [ ARCHITESY
£ conrractor
FROM CONTRACTOR: V1A ARCHETECT: CONTRACT DATS: [m]
Enco Construction Ca., Inc. [m]

. Post Office Box 310029
CONTRACT FOR: Enterprise, AL 36331

CONTRACTOR S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application I8 made for payment; a5 shm below, In connectlon with the Contract.
Continuation Shest, AZA D , 13 2tta hed

L omemLcommsw............,.....s.l.'.m.illi..ﬂi__
2. Not shange by Change Qrdere .......... vee$__263,797.15
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 3 + 2)........91,410,106.88
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & £FORED TO DATE . . . ... s_368,823.10
{Column G oa G703} i
5. RETAINAGE:
a. _I_O_EoICamp]md%rg ] 63:262-03
(Columth*BonG'Ni)
b % of Stored M s
{Column F on G703)
“Toul Ressinzge {Linc 52 + 5b or
Towl In Column 10 G703} ,............... 8 H3,262,03
6. TOTAL EARNED LEBS REVAINAGE............5_ 305.561.07
(Line £ less Line 5 Toai)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line & From prlor Ceriificate) .. \\u\uuinnsn.. .. 8 126,186.08

The undenignsd Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knuwhcgg ln!or~
mation and betlef the Work covered by tthppIicnion for Pay has been ¢

in accordance with the Contract Dx , thar gl bave been pald by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certficates for Pryment were issued and poy-

ments recklved from the Ownes, and that cumient payment shown hersin is now due, - -

CONTRACTOR:

By: Date: _, 3‘5 b d J’g

Swute of: Alabama
County of: Coffee

Subscribed 3nd swom ko befare,
me :hls 79 dzy orJ/WMM N
Nouql’ublic: #//JW

06/03/09 h

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, Imed on cn-site observations and the data
mmprl.slnguﬂuppﬂadmy the Architcet cestifies o the Owncr hat 1o the best of the
ion and belict the ka)m progressed ag Imﬂan:d. the

8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE .................[ 3 179,374.99 | quality of the Woek fs In accondarce wth the G , and the
Is entitted o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
S. BALANCE TO FINISH, tNCUUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line &) 31,104,545, B;L AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ... ..oviiieiiiiinnannnn, [
. ) (Attack explanation If amount certifisd differs from itbe amount applted for. Intiial
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS REDUCTIONS alf figurss on ébis Application and on the Contiruation Sheet thai arn abargw‘ 10
Total changes appeoved In, Conform to the amount certified.)
previous monzhs by Crener $263,797.15 ARCHITECT:
Toul spproved this Month By: - Dare:
TOIALS $263,797.15 Mcﬂﬂagc:‘n;l:\nmhblt mmﬂwclmﬂmhﬁﬁmmlymﬁﬁnﬂ
L2oIOr Name ROCE, payment an acceprance paymeni arc thour
NET CHANGES by Change Ordet $263,797.15 % t 2ny 1ights of the Ovmer ar Conteactor under this Cotres,

PIEY

* APPLICATION AND mmcmmuwmr-mmm-m- » Q1592 = THE AMEROCAN INSTTTUTE
Usiiceriend vickdes LS. wmmamnum

&mmn«r WASHINGTON, DL. 0063252 + WARKNG: pholocopytng

CAUTION: You should uss en eriginal AIA documam which s this caution Printad In red. An oeigiral asaunes that changes will

Hew
ot Teoeechrage, G702-1992

nat be cbatired as may oecur-when documents are reprodisced,




Appltcaion No.:  2008-4/003

Sontinustion Thewt .
AL Dooument GTEZ,Application and Cartificata for peyment,
contalning Contractor's signed Cattification, Is sitached. . Appication Date: 121912008
Parfod To: 12/16/2008
Architect's Profect No.:
A L c -] E F -] L 1
Scheduled - ——ork Completed-— Wrterialy ToulComp ot Dalance to Retaltegs
Previous Thia Pertod

Phase Valus Stored & Stomd cmp Finlab Amount

202 SITE WORK 1.472,904.03 #3340 199,305.66 2.0 $22.820.23 wrn 104128578 2320203

2k 4 CHANGE ORBER NO. 8 DEI,797.15 LH3TGT.15 000 0.00 20079715 10000 9.00 . 0,08

§.410.308.68 160.517.585 100.305.85 0.00 308,619 218 1,041,200.78 83, 262.03

Final Totak




WALSTON, WELLS & BIRCHALL, LLP

1819 5th AVENUE NCRTH, SUITE 1100
P.O. BOX 830642
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 35283-0642
(205)244-5200 TAX 1D 63-1050277

October 15, 2008

COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST Bill Number 86489

PHILIP E. WILKES, SR., V.P, Billed through 09/30/2008
P.0. BOX 311245

ENTERPRISE, AL 36331-1245

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC

008026  0OOBS ABS
REMITTANCE PAGE
TOTAL FEES 3.50 hrs $630.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $630.00
NET BALANCE FORWARD $475.00

TOTAL BALANCE NOW DUE $1,105.00




WALSTON, WELLS & BIRCHALL, 1L.LP

1819 5th AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 1100
P.0. BOX 830642
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35283-0642
(20552445200 TAX 104 63-1050277

Oclober 15, 2008

COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST Bill Number 86489

PHILIP E. WILKES, SR., V.P. Billed through 09/30/2008
P.O. BOX 511245
ENTERPRISE. AL 36331-1245

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
008026  00U8S ABS

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

07/01/08 ABS REVIEW EMAILS FROM P. WILKES AND BETWELN P. 1.00 hrs
WILKES AND W. MCKAY; REVIEW DOCUMENTS AND
CONSIDER ISSUES: TELEFHONE CONFERENCE WITH P.

WILKES
070208 ABS COMPLETE STURY OF DOCUMENTS AND MARK EDITS TO 1.00 hrs
SAME; CONSIDER SCENARIQS; PREPARE SUMMARY TO P
WILKES AND SEE DOCUMENTS
07/07/08 ARS  REVIEW P, WILKES EMAIL AND DOCUMENTS; COMPARE 1.50 hrs
DOCUMENTS: SEND RESPONSE AND REVISED DOCUMENTS
TOTAL FEES FOR THIS MATTER ' $630.00
TOTAL EXPENSES FOR THIS MATTER $0.00

BILLING SUUMMARY

TOTAL FEES 350 hrs $630.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $630.00
NET BALANCE FORWARD . $475.00

TOTAL BALANCE NOW DUE $1,105.00




GATEWAY CENTRE. L1LC Bill No. 36489 Page 2

PLEASE RETURN REMITTANCE PAGE WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
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BALCH & BINGHAM LLe

Attomeys and Coungelors
P, O, Baox 306
‘ Bimmingham, AL 35201
(205) 251-3100
{205%) 2268799 Fax
8ill Helms
Helms-Roark, Inc.
P.O. Box 1149

Montgomery, AL 36101-1149

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

November 19, 2008
Client 1D: 007934
Matter TD: 016
Tnvoice: 423332

Fees for Professional Services Through 10/31/08 1,305.00
Charges Through 10731/08 22.80
Prepayments Applied to Curvent Invoice ( 00)
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE s 1,327.80
Balance Due on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $ 1,327.80
SERVICES SUMMARY

NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WHM - Walter MeKay 5.80 225.00 1,305.00

Please refer to invoice number 423332 when submitting payment

Federal Tax IDH 63-0328165




1D; 407934-016
[nvoice # 423332

BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

November 19, 2008
PAGE 2

RE: (ateway Centre, LLC

SERVICEDETAIL

DATE ATTY HOURS AMOUNT

10/08/2008 WHM  Phone call from Mr. Bill Helms regarding iransaction related issues. 0.30 67.50

10/09/2008 WHM  Phone calls and emails 1o and from Mr. Bill Helms regarding City 0.80 180.00
of Saraland easements and related matters and examine
comrespondence tegarding same.

10/10/2008 WHM  Draft Easement Agreement for access and constriction and 1.80 405.00
examine various forms for same; deaft various revisions and
circulate sarne.

10/13/2008 WHM  Phone calls and emails to and from Mr. Bill Helms regarding water 0.30 67.50
tank refated matters and examine plat for same,

10/14/2008 ' WHM  Discussion with Mr. Bill Helms and examine draft plar and 0.70 157.50
revisions to easement and circulate same,

10/28/2008 WHM  Phone calls and emails to and from Mr. Bill Helms and examine 1.60 360.00
Water Board Easement Agreement and drafit revisions to same and
circulate,

10/30/2008 WHM  Phone calls and emails 10 and from Mr. Bill Helms regarding 0.30 67.50
contract matiers and revise same,

TOTAL FEES 5 1,305.00

DATE CHARGES AMOUNT
Photocopying 22.80

TOTAL CHARGES 5 22,30

TOTAL FEES PLUS CHARGES LY 1,327.80




BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

s "

Bill Helms

Helms-Roark, Inc.
P.O. Box 1149

Montgomety, AL 36101-)149

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

Fees for Professional Services Through 10/31/08
Charges Through 10/31/08

Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE

Balan¢e Due on Previous lnvoices

TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

*** REMITTANCE COPY***

Please return this page with your payment

November 19, 2008
Cliem ID: 007934
Matter ID: 016
Invoice: 423332

1,305.00
22.80

)
b 1,327.80

0.00

$ 1,327.80




COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST
PO BOX 311245
ENTERPRISE AL 36331-1245

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
121 COOQSA ST SUITE 200
MONTGOMERY AL 381042626

B Date Nov 06, 2008
Thua Date Nov 22, 2008
Accoumt Number X0000000IX X56.00010
Principal 0.00
inferest 14,502.55
LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEES  0.00
PAST DUE AMDUNT 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 14,502.55
" Amotint Enclosed -

FLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 50 THAT IT IS RECEIVED BY THE DUE DATE. AJ

K57 eLm3333n

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
121 COOSA ST SUITE 200
MONTGOMERY AL 36104-2626

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION

1210 INDUSTRIAL PKWY,SARALAND AL REM & /L DTD 212208; GTYS  Amount Enclosad | ™
FOR BILLING QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR NEAREST BRANCH OFFICE.

7243LR56000 i0w

’ﬁa Date ‘Nov 06, 2008

Due Dats Nov 22, 2008

Account Numbar 10000000KXNEE-00010
Principal 0.00

Intarest 14,502.55

LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEES  0.00

PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 14,502,55

CURRENT BALANCE 1,404,097.16

THMK YOU FOR CHOOSING COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST FOR ALL OF YOUR FINANCIAL NEEDS,

La?7iL=33333

*¢L3ILRS5E000 10
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Rill Helms S May 13, 2008
Helms-Roark, Inc, Client 1D: 007934
P.O. Box 1149 Matter 1D: 601
Montgomery, AL 36101-1149 Invoice; 41157
RE: General
Fees for Professional Services Through 04/30/08 ] 525.00
Charges Through 04/30/08 0.00
Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice ( 00y
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE s £25.00
Balance Due on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DIJE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 5 525.00

SERVICES SUMMARY

NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
JME - James M. Edwards 1.50 350,00 525,00

Please refer to invoice number 411571 when submilting payment
Federa! Tax ID# 63-0328165




BALCH & BINGHAM LLP
1D: 807934-001 May 23, 2008
Invoice # 411571 PAGE 2
RE: General
SERVICE DETAIL
DATE ATTY HOURS
04/28/2008 IME Review contract, title and easement documents; telephone calf to 1.50
- Bill Helms; letter fa title company; letter to Bill Helms; telephone
call 1o title company.
TOTAL FEES 5

TOTAL FEES PLUS CHARGES 5

525.00

925.60

525.00




. BALCH & BINGHAM LLP
Bill Helms May 23, 2008
Helms-Roark, Inc. Client 1D: 007934
P.O. Box 1149 Matter ID: 001
Montgomery, AL 36101-1149 Invaice: 41157}

RE: General

Fees for Professional Services Through 04!30!08 525.00
Charges Through 04/30/08 0.00
Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice ( 00)
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE s 52500
Balance Duz on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING FREVIOUS BALANCE s 515.00

***REMITTANCE COPY*#*

Please return this page with your payment
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~98 15:20 PAX 2619003345 BALDWIN FENCE
_,4""6 ~ o H
Baldwic Connty Fence Company, INC invoice
- 22996 River Road South
Daghoe, AL 36526 Date kwoios &
Office: 251-590-8344 Haiza 10091
Fax: 251-990-8345
Bl To
ENCO
PO BOX 310029
ENTURPISE, AL 363310029
P.0. No. Terms Project
Quaiity Descripiion Rate Amount
APPROXIMATELY 235 OF ¢ WOOD PRIVACY FENGE, 1 WALK GATE 3,060.00 3,060.00
Total * s0800




. Invoice
Gulf States Engineering, Inc.
ooy N G l S l E 4110 Motfett Roaa DATE INVOICE #
W GULE STATES ENGiNgeRinG MObite, AL 36618
Creating Soltions 251-460-4846 Phone 11/11/2008 A07052.16
251-460-4649 Fax y
BILLTO
Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Stroct #200
Montgomery, AL. 36104
PO NQ. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD PROJECT
Net 30 12/11/72008 01 Sep 08 to 31 Oct 08 A07052-HR Comm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Professional services for proposed commaercial site on
Highway 158 in Saraland, AL,
Enginest Engincer Labor- Sept & Oct T&M Charges 1 833.00 833.00
Thank ¥t for, siness. Total cas.00
—




.y | ; Meobile : Gulfport
GSE 4110 Moffett Road 1816 Pass Road

e e Mobile, AL 36618 Guifport, MS 39501
it "‘5;;;;; P Phone: (251) 460-4646 Phone: (228) 864-5050
www.GSEeng.com Fax: (251) 460-4649 Fax: (228) 864-7744

Time and Expense Report
Client: Helms Roark, Inc.

121 Coosa $t. Suite 200 Project #: A07052
Printed on 1171172008

Montgomery AL 361
Bill Helms
Contract Amount: $ 12,200.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly P/ i

Memo; Change order for time past 2/19/08
Last Billing. 9/3/08 for: Aug 08 TAM charges (AU7052.15)

TEDATE - PROJECTID
8/1/2008 to 10/31/2008 G52: to AOT052.SURVE

Oata . Employee ID Duéﬂpﬂon ‘ Hours/Units Rate Bill Amt

Project Phase: AG7052 Change Order .
Contract Amount: § 12,290.00 Contract Type: #: Hourly P/O #:

Memao; Change order for ime past 2/19/08
Last Billing: 9/5/08 for: Aug 08 T&M charges (A07052.15)

9/9/2008  ShockleyT  drainage revisioins 2.0 $55.00 $LI000
9/10/2008 ShockleyT  converting dwg for client, xmittals 1.50 $56.00 £82.50
9/18/2008 ShockleyT  creating exhibit of water tank area, phone calls with client a 1.00 $55.00 $55.00
Total Services - . 450 $247.50
L ————
Contract Amount  Contract Type  Status : Tatal: 3247.50
E __——— 1
$ 12,296.00 Hourly NA
Project Phase; AD7052 Platting Services
Contract Amount: $ 0.00 Ceatract Type: # Hourly PO #:
Memo: Platting services for Proposed commercial site on Highway 158 in Saratand, AL
Last Billing 99/08 for: Aug 08 T&M charges {AD7052.15)
Serviceg;
9/26/2008 GarratiM Surveying discuss waler tank subd - 1,00 $85.00 $85.00
9/29/2008 ShockleyT  creating subdivision of proposed water tank area 2.00 $65.00 $110.00
10/2/2008 ShockleyT  delivery to city of saraland 0.50 $55.00 $27.50
107772008  ShockleyT  delivery to city of saraland 0.50 $55.00 $27.50
10/16/2008 ShockleyT  phone ¢all with City of Saraland and from client 0.50 $55.00 $27.50
10/17/2008 ShockleyT  addressing comments from client/city re: subdivision denial 3.00 $55.00 £165.00
10/20/2008 ShockleyT  addressing comments for subdivision plat 1.50 $55.00 $82.50
Total Services 2.00 $525.00
9/30/2008 PrimMgr Plot D Size 5.00 $3.00 - 81500
9/30/2008 PrintMgr Plot Letter 3.00 $0.10 £0.30

BillQuick Standard Report Copyright 2006. Laxt Modified on: 11/11/2008 ' Page 1 of 2



! i Mobile Gulfport
B ]i s i E 4110 Moffett Road 1816 Pass Road

e Mobile, AL 36618 Guifport, MS 39501
Gunr $!HSENGIEERISG  Phoe: (351) 4604646 Phone: (228) 864-5050
ng uliong : L _ . .
www.GSEeng.com Fax: (251) 460-4649 Fax: (228) 864-7744
Time and Expense Report
Client:  Helms Roark, Ine. . .
121 Coosa St. Suite 200 Project #: A07052
Printed on 11/11/2008
Montgomery AL 36104
Bin Helms
Coatraci Amount: § 0.00 Contract Type: #2  Hourly PO

Meme: Flatiing services for Proposad cammercial site on Highway 158 in Saraland, AL
* Last Billing 9/0/08 for: Aug 0B T3M charges (AU7052.15)

‘ TEDATE PROJECTID
8/472008 to 10/31/2008 2: to AQT052:SUR
Date  Employee ID Description Hours/Units Rate Bill Amt
10/31/2008 PrintMgr Plot D Size 14.00 $3.00 $42.00
10/31/2008 PrintMgr Plot Letter 32,00 $0.10 $3.20
' ' Tota$ Expenses ' 54.00 $60.50
Contract Amount  Contract Type  Status Total: §583.50
5000 Hourly NA

BillQuick Standard Repiart Copyright 2006, Last Modificd on: 11/11/2008 Puge 20l 2



Gateway Centre February Drow

Saraland, AL 0247108

$SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-

FEBRUARY DATE  (indl. BALANCE

DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW cunrent) AVAILABLE

LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,800,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILAELE 32 600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00

USE OF FUNDS

LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1407,377.30 $0.00 $1,402,777:30 $0.70

SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $6824,000.00 $588,243.85 $0.00 $588,243.95 $245,756.05

BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 30.00 s0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspections $3,000.00 $0.00 30.00 $6.00 $3,000.00
Enginesiing $50,000.00 $58,510.93 5$0.00 $68,510.93 ($8,510.53)
Soils Test $2,000.00 $1,850.00 $0.00 $1.850.00 $150.00
Wetland Study $1,500.00 $1,548.65 $0.00 $1,548.65 {$458.85}
Phase t Environmental $3,000.00 $5.663.66 $0.00 $5,563.66 (52,562 66)
Survey (Topa & Boundary) $22,000.00 $9.151.36 $0.00 $9,151.36 $12,645 64
As-buiiVSurvey $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Legal - Devsiopment $10,000.00 $6.352 80 $200.00 $5,552.80 $4.447.20
l.agalLender $1,000.00 $1,105.00 $0.00 $1,105.00 ($105.00)
Titls - Taxes $2.000.00 $2,071.30 $0.00 3$2071.20 {$71.30)
Recording $4,000.00 $3.085.00 $0.00 $3.986.00 $14.00
Appraisel $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Devsloper Overhead $50.000.00 $60.000.60 $7,500.00 $E67,500.00 ($17,500.00)
LC Fes $35,000.00 $22.000.00 30.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00
Construction Loan Fee $42,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 5000
‘Wetland M tigation $15.000.00 $15,068.77 £0.00 $15086.77 (86B.77)
Morigage Broker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00
Construction lnterest $120,000.00 $48.03581 $12,085.18 $60,121.09 $50,878.94
Miscellanecus/Contingsncy $20,722.00 $11,014.28 $1363.00 $1237728 $8.344 72

TOTAL FUNDS USED $2.,600,000.00 $2,257,71.91 $21,143.18 $2,278,426.09 $3z1,573.1
Requested and approved this day of February, 2008

Geteway Centrg, LLC
Byﬁ,& ,{4 é -

s -ma—._



Gateway Centre

Februaty-09
Disbursement Schedule
Payse Catogory Amount Paid

CB&T Construction Interest $12,08518
Balch & Bingham Legal - Development $200.040
Helms Roark, Inc. Developer Overhead $7.500.00
Qull Coast Sweaping Service (site sign install) Miscellaneous $419.25
Gulf Coast Sweeping Service {sile sign install) Miscellaneous $287.25
island Dreams Photo (aerials) Miscelanecus $275.00
Ballard Sigrs (sile sign) Migcellanecus $381.50
AMOUNT OF DRAW $21,148.18




COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST
P O BOX 311245
ENTERPRISE AL 36331-1248

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
121 COOSA ST SUITE 200
MONTGOMERY AL 36104-2626

alll Date Faob 06, 2009

Due Date Feb 22, 2009

Aceount Number mmomcxxsa-onmn
Principal .00

interest 11,585.18

LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEES £00.00

PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00

TOTAL AMQUNT DUE 12,085.18

Amoum End“.d :.-‘ ' n * Pt ,-\VM!‘-\ Jl\’-}ffﬂﬂlﬂl‘?’!.ll”ﬂ?ﬂl’!l%h .l'&n..l'a.--- -,_'—-:,4

b3 ' I Dy
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PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH TOTAL AMOUNT PUE $0 THAT IT IS RECEIVED BY THEDUE DATE, AJ

L57eLw3333,

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
121 COOGA ST SUITE 200
MONTGOMERY AL 361D4-2626

COLLATERAL DESGRIPTION

1210 INDUSTRIAL PKWY,SARALAND,AL REM 8 ARIL DTD 2/22108; GTYS  Amount Enclo:ed

FOR BILLING QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR NEAREST BRANCH GFFICE, o
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST FOR ALL OF YOUR FINANGIAL NEEDS.

B572Lm33338 72L3ILASE000 L0

724LIL958000 10"

ST Ge Fommn 1 &
Due Date Fab 22, 2009 8
Account Number J000OCOOOONEE-00010 =
Principat 0,00 §
Intarest 11,588.18 g
LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEEE 500,00 X
PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00 S
TOTAL AMQUNT DUE 12,085.12
CURRENT DALANCE 1,612,325.80 £

.4 et E
al
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BALCH & BINGHAM Ly
Attormeys and Comselors
. P. Q. Box 36
Birmingham, AL 35201
(208) 251-8100
(2035) 226-8799 Fax
Bill Helms February 11, 2009
Helms-Roark, Inc. Client ID: 007934
P.O. Box 1149 Matter 1D: 016
Montgomery, AL 36101-1149 Tnvoice: 428055
RE: Gateway Centre, LLC
Fees for Professional Services Through 01/31/09 247.50
Less Courtesy Discount (67.30)
Charges Through 01/31/09 19.80
Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice { 00)
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE 5 200,00
Balance Due on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $ 200.00
SERVICES SUMMARY

NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNT

WHM - Walter McKay 110 225.00 247.50

REC'D: z/::.’pq

APPROVED:
DATE APPR™D:
CHG TO:

PAID CK#:

DATE:

Please refer to invoice number 428055 when submitting payment
Federal Tax ID4 63-0328165




BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

ID: 007934-016 February 11, 2009
Invoice # 428055 PAGE 2

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

SERVICEDETAIL

DATE ATTY ' HOURS AMOUNT
12/05/2008 WHM  Emails to and from varicus parties regarding title related matters, 030 67.50
12/11/2008 WHM  Emails to and from Mr. Leroy McEntire regarding title refated 0.80 180.00
issues and drafi list of permitted title exceptions and circulate same
with exception documents,
TOTAL FEES 5 247.50
DATE CHARGES AMOUNT
Long Distance 0.60
Photacopying 11.20
Telefax 8.00
TOTAL CHARGES 5 19.80

TOTAL FEES PLUS CHARGES $ 267. 1)




BALCH & BINGHAM LLP
Bili Helms February 11, 2009
Helms-Roark, Inc. Client ID: 007934
P.O. Box 1149 Matter ID: 016
Montgomery, AL 36101-1149 Invoice: 428055
RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

Fees for Professional Services Through 01/31/09 247.50

Less Courtesy Discount {67.30)
Charges Through 01/31/09 19.30
Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice « W)
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE s 200,00
Balance Dug on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE ] 200.00

“«“REMITTANCE COPY**+*

Please return this page with your payment
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DEC~12-898 26:21 PH

INVOICE

ISLAND DREAMS PHOTO

17135 JOE GOTTLER RO, DATE 12-12-08
"ELBERTA, ALABAMA 36530 INVOICE # 1001
{251) 986-3456

‘BILL TO:

LeRoy McEntire

PO, SDI 1149
‘Montgomery, Al. 36104

Amount |
0 Hr. Aerlal Services

Garaland Alsbama Site $275.00

Shipping $0.00

Tax Rate JN/A

Total Tax $0.00
TOTAL | $275.00

PN YO U Y QU s dsiNE L




BALLARD | Invoice

¥ SIGNS..
R
12/18/2008 15496

Rt T
Helms Roark, Inc.

PO Box 1149
Montgomery, AL 36101

PO NUMBER PROIECT
DUE ON REC...
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
" 1 416 1s Vinyl - GATEWAY CENTRE; SPACE 350.00 350.00T
. AVAILABLE; 1,000 sq. ft. to 4,000 sq. ft. Available
ORDERED BY LEROY McENTIRE

Sales Tax 9.00% 31.50

Prompt Payment is Appreciated. Finance Charge of 1.5% per
month will be applied to any past due balances. Minimum §381.50
charge is $1.00. TOTAL .



Gateway Centre August Draw

Saraland, AL 08/25/09

SOURGE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TQ-

AUGUST DATE  (nch. BALANCE

DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW current) AVAILABLE

LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §2,500,000.00

USE OF FUNDS

LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1.407,777.30 $0.00 $1407,7771.30 $6.70

SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $834,000.00 $588 243,95 $83,546.00 $6571,78995 $162,210.05

BULDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oo

INDIRECY COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
inspecons $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Engneering $50,000.00 $58,510.93 $8,575.00 $67,08593 ($17.08593)
Sods Test $2,000.00 $1.850.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 $150,00
Walend Study $1,500.00 $1,548.65 $0.00 $1,54B 65 (348.65)
Phase | Environmental $3,000.00 $5.563.66 $0.00 $5,56366 ($2,563.66)
Survey (Topo & Boundary) $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $0.00 $9,151.36 $12,848 64
As-buil/Survey $3,000.00 $o.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Legal - Dsvelopment $10,000.00 $6.352.80 $250.00 $5602.80 $4.397.20
LagelLenders $1,000.00 $1.105.00 $0.| $1,105.00 ($105.00)
Title - Taxes $2,000.00 $2.071.30 $0.00 3207130 $71.30)
Recording $4,000.00 $3,886.00 $0.00 $3,986.00 $i4.00
Appraisal $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Develaper Overhead $50,000.00 $67,500.00 $7.500.00 $75.000.00 ($25.000.00)
LC Fee $35.000.60 $22.000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $1,000.00
Conslruction Loan Fes $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0. £12,500.00 $0.00
Wetland Mitigation $15,000.00 $15,066.77 $0.00 $15086.77 ($66.77)
Mortgage Broker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1 $0.00
Construction interest $120,000.00 $59,144 42 $1164546 $70,789.55 $45.210.05
Miscellanecus/Contingency $20.722.00 $12,739.28 $3,400.00 $16,139.28 $4.582.72

TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,000.00 $2,280.611.49 $126,916.46 $2,407,521.95 $192,472.05

Requesled and approved thiszzﬂ day of Augus!, 2009

Galeway Cegt@. e Z
B)’-M X

is___/PAAR e




Gateway Centre

August-09
Disbursement Schedule
Payes Category Amount Paid

CBAaY Censtruclion Interest $11,6845.46
Heims Roark, Ine, Developer Overhead $7.500.00
Balch & Singham Legal £250.00
Gulf States Engineering Engineering $7,895.00
Davis Sod and Grassing Company Miscellansous $3,400.00
Enco Construction Sile iImprovements $83,546.00
Kinn Piltman LC Fee $12.000.00
ADEM Engineering $580.00
AMOUNT OF DRAW $£128.916.48




i

th

P 0 BOX 311245 Dus Dats 08/22/2009
ENTERPRISE AL 36331-1245 Account Number XIOCKXXKIOOK 600010
- Pringipal 1.656,007.26
_ . Intoreot 14,645.46
3 LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEES 0.00
- ’ : PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE " 1,668,452.72
GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC Amount Enclosed [T Ty
121 COOSA ST SUITE 200 e S AR I
MONTGOMERY AL 36104-2626 - e e it e ol e -

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORTION WITH TOTAL AMOUNT DUE SO THAT IT 1S RECEIVED BY THE DUE DATE.  AJ

e57cLm3i3gdin ?eL3ILASERO00 0w
GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC Bt Date 0RI06/2009
121 COOSA ST SUITE 200 Due Date ' 08/22/2009
MONTGOMERY AL 36104-2626 Account Number J00OXKXXXXX56-00010
Principal 1,656,807.28
Interest 11,645.48
LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEES  0.00
PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 1,669,452.72
COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION CURRENT BALANCE 1,658,807.26
1210 INDUSTRIAL PKWY SARALAND AL REM & A/RAL DTD 2/22/08; GTYS ' Amount Enclosed z“‘ ;” "“:“L Tp—
FOR BILLING QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR NEAREST BRANCH OFFICE. Ear s g S e

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST FOR ALL OF YOUR FINANCIAL NEEDS.
L57ehLw33338 2L 3L95R000 0"




CHECK
REQUEST "

DATE REQUESTED DATE
‘ ' !D Df - NEEDED

" el mJ T
éHECKAMoiJNT - H/‘l' Sho o
DRAWNON:AI(:':OF 64 71;“/#7 |

EXPLANATION__D&,{OJ“ é,;é— l[éf

G AIC # ' Cheek #

Data

REQUESTED BY:




B\B

BALCH & BINGHAM 1LLp

Attomeys and Comnselors
P. O, Box 3o
Bimmingham, AL 35201
(205) 251-8100
(205) 226-8799 Fax
Bill Helms July 24, 2009
Helms-Roark, Inc, Client 1D: 007934
P.O.Box 1149 Matter ID: 016
Montgomery, AL 36101-1149 Invoice: 439162
RE: Gateway Centre, LLC
Fees for Professional Services Through 06/30/09 250,00
Charges Through 06/30/09 0.00
Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice { .00y
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVQICE 5 250,00
Balance Due on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUﬁING FREVIOUS BALANCE 5 250.00
SERVICES SUMMARY
NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WHM - Waiter McKay 1.00 250,00 250.00

Please refer 1o invoice mumber 439162 when submitting payment
Federal Tax IDW 63-0328165




o

] BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

ID: 007934-016 July 24, 2009
Invoice # 439162 PAGE 2

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

SERVICEDETAIL

DATE ATTY . HOURS AMOY
06/05/2009 WHM  Atiend meeting with Mr. Bill Helms regarding Regions related 0.50 12500
matters for outparcel transaction and examine title documents.
06/09/2009 WHM  Examine various documents and emails to and from Mr, Bill Helms 0.50 12500
) regarding iransaction matters.
TOTAL FEES $ 250,00

TOTAL FEES PLUS CHARGES s 25000




2

BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

-

+ Bill Helms

Helms-Roark, Inc.
P.C. Box 1149
Montgomery, AL 36101-1149

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

Fees for Professional Services Through 06/30/09
Charges Through 06/30/09

Prepayments Applisd to Current Invoice
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE

Balance Due on Previous Invoices

TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

***REMITTANCE COPY*#*+

Please return this page with your payment

July 24, 2009
Client ID; 007934
Matter TD; 016
Invoice; 439162

250,00
0.00

¢ 00

S 250.00

0,00

5 250.00




Gulf States Engineering, In¢.

Invoice

B i S I E 4110 Moffett Road DATE INVOICE #
GuLr STaTes Enineering  Mobile, AL 36618
Criating Sehutions 2514504648 Phone 5/8/2009 A0T052.17
25'.l -4680-4649 Fax
BILL TO
Helms Roark, Inc.
- 121 Coosa Street #200
- Monigomery, AL. 36104
P.O. NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERICD PROJECT
Net 30 6872009 01 Apr 09 to Apr 09 AQ7052-HR Comm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION aTy RATE AMOUNT
Subdivision and Waterline Revisions
Engincer Engineer Labor- April T&M Charges 1 963,00 965.00
; 72 N
Thank you for your ifisifess,
Total §965.00
= —




Gulf States Engineering, Inc.

Invoice

GISIE 4110 ot Rona T Ee——
GULF STATES ENGINEERING  MIoDile, AL 36818
Creating Solutions 251-480-4648 Phone 61912009 ADT052.18
2514604649 Fax
BILLTO
Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Street #200
Montgomery, AL, 36104
P.O.NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD PROJECT
Net 30 TH12009 NIA AU7052-HR Comm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy RATE AMOUNT
| ECN#2 Subdivision Plat & Easements and
Layout/Watcrline Revisions
Engincer Engineer Labor- To 100% 1 2,945.00 2,945.00
Thank yet for y cs¥,
Total . §2,945.00




PROJECT FILE NO.

ATTH:

ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE

Bill Helms Project A07052 Gataway Centre
Heims-Roark _ ECN # 2
121 Coosa Street Suite 200 DATE 13-Apr-08
Monigomery, AL 36104
[ T TAIK DESCRIFTION [ GrdemndBy | Ext.Brs | Eaie/By | YOTAL |
P Detenbon pond for Gptonal Enrance] DI Heltas ] (Y1) Y
waistline pian %o
- Daleis waler towar at rear of
.m.oam.mmuﬁi%nm _
""'__.cmnmmmwx.m' (3 phasea) | Bl Helrz B $120 0
[Concapiual for enwancs a1 § Drive Rill Halze 2 $130 240
|Dratting
[Raviswd watertiw plans Bill Halms 16 368 880
Bubdivision Bls for proposed Regiane Bank Bldg Bill Halms 10 345 a0
[Prapare 2 Detanten Fond esmt deerriptions Bill Halms 2 [ 170
[jurveying
Prapara subdivision plat for proposed Regions Bank Bill Halme 4 533 380
hbmmerm {2 man fiald crow) Bill Helms 4 $180 480
Prepare & Detantion Pond esnt descriptions Bill Helms 4 506 280
TOTAL 83010
GOMMENTS:
1. The total ghown Is an estimated amount,
1. This work will be done on 8 TAM basis & your mgues!, FOR REVIEW
X [FOR APPROVAL
2, Wee will keap you updsted on our prograss. and provide FOR YOUR USE
REVISE AND RESUBMIT
writien notification when we mach 80% of ihis ECN
3. Client will b raspansible for all faas associated with
this project
REGARDS )
f)
CLIENT APPROVAL SIGNATLRE & DATE BEE i1 i
*ﬁ | i # .Iri*i.'-.-?ji‘ b Lf 1

q1{-of

Ceorge [, Davis, o1, PE

MOBILE
261.440.4645 Tel
251.440.4649 Fax

4110 Meffett Road
Mobile, AL 36518

GULFPORT
228.864.5050 Tel
228.864.7744 Fax
1816 Pass Road
Gulfpan, M5 39501

www.G5€eng.com




Invoice

Gulf States Engineering, Inc.
: e : G I 5 | E :ﬂ‘\ 1;? Moffait Road DATE INVOICE #
2l G SraTes Eren obile, Al 36618 -
3. Crosting Solutions 251-480-4646 Phone 273/2000 AQKS2.19
251-460-4649 Fax
BILL TQ
¥ Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Street #200
Montgomery, AL. 36104
P.0. NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIQD PRQJECT
Net 30 8/2:2009 N/A AQ7052-HR Comm Design
TEM DESCRIPTION aTy RATE AMOUNT
ECN#3: ADEM, Asbuilt, Reset Corners
Engineer Engineer Labor- To 100%4 1 4,085.00 4.085.00
Total $4,085.00

A

Thank you for your busines/s ‘%%J?\ ;W/




PROJECT FILE NO.

ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE

ATTN. Bill Heims Project
Helms-Roark ECN#
121 Coosa Street Suite 200 DATE

Montgomery, AL 36104

AQ7052 _ Gateway Centre

3

10-Jun-09

Pats/ir | YOVAL |
$120 [ IFT
o0 | %0 |
Reovise BE Datantion Pond t2 accomadate future Bill Habms 4 $130 3450
LONZUUSEON
BN [Dma
fa par Eriginedeing hea 2 above Bill Helma 2 358 $108
Tapo Survey Drafing Bill Holms 4 365 20
[Surveying
[Topo to check grades and locarion of «B utilitiaa placed | Bill Halms 8 $140 §1,180
|PLE Review for Topo Bill Halms 2 $88 §190
Raoet Froperty Corners on Revised Regions Lot Bill Helms 2 $140 $380
TOTAL 01 |
COMMENTE:
1. The total shown I an estimated amount.
1. This work will be done on @ TEM basls a1 your requeat. FOR REVIEW
X JFOR APPROVAL
Z.Wemumomugdﬁgmwmmamm FOR YOUR USE
REVISE AND RESUBMIT

written notiication when we reach 80% of this EON

3. Client wit be responsibie for all feas associzied with

this project.

CLIgNT AL SIGNA’ L DATE

[ ¢.o9

GSE

Creating Soluions

MOBILE
251.460 4545 Te
251.460.4649 Fan

4110 Mofiett Road
Mobile, AL 34618

GULFPORT
220.664.5050 Tet
A28.864,7744 Fox

18146 Paxc Road
Gulfport, MS 39501

www, GSEeng.com




n:W AND GRASSING COMPANY To:Erco Conwtruction Ceo Inc (13343034568 082 07/2108GMT-D4 Pg 020

" No Job ToongOrTooSmall A

1209 County Road 69

Phone # 334-365-6656 Prattwlle Al 36067

MeArthar Davls, President’Owner
Cell# 334-207-2709

GATEWAY PROJECT
SARALAND, ALABAMA

‘ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMOUN]  LUNIT
4 ACRES SEEDING $
4 ACRES MOWING $
JULY 20,2009
Thank Yon,
McArthur Davie
Prestdent/QOwner
Robert Davic

Manager

Fax # 888-290-3412

Robert Davia, Monager
Cell #334.318.9467

PRICE EXT. PRICE -

70000 $ 2,800.00
150.00 § 600.00

$ 3,400.00

T




.A_P“PLICATION AND CERTIFICATE F OH' PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 {Instructlons on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF

y

PAGES

TO OWNER: Gateway Centre, LLC PROJECT. Saraland Centre - Site APPLICATION NO.: Q04 Distribution to:
Post Office Box 1149 Highway 158 PERIOD TO: (8/18/09 O owNER :
Montgomery, AL 36104 Saraland, AL 36571 PROJECT NOS.: O ARCHITECT
O CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: ) V14 ARCHITECK. CONTRACT DATE: o
Enco Construction Co., Inc. m]

Post Office Box 310029
CONTRACT FOR: Enterprise, AL 36331

CONTRACTOR'’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application Is made for payment; as shown below, In connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is atmched.

The uidersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Conteactor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
In accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates far Payment weie issued and pay-
ments cecelved feom the Owner, and that current payment shown hereln & now duc.

!. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. .. .......... ....$1,0673,904,03 .
2. Mst change by Chaoge Orders ......... ... s_(251,057.74) CONTRACTOR: :
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2)........ s1,422,846.29 BF!&"""*{/L‘: Z— Date: ?,/’? [o%
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......5__ 389,107.07 Stawe oF: Alabama }
{Column G on G703) County of: Coffee
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn o befo:
a. % of Compleied Work 3 0.00 me s /8 day of 2007
(Columns D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material 3
(Column F on G703) Motary Public: w I{W
Towal! Rewainage (Line 53 + 5b
Tout in Column I of G?DS)(.". ............... . 0.00 My Commission expire 06/05/13
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS REYAIRAGE......... .. s 389,107.07 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ’

(Line { lesa Line 5 Toul)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) ., .,,......._.... [} 305,561.07

83,546.00 |

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ,................ [
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ,
(Lirze 3 less Line 6) $1,033,739.22
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes 2pproved in

previous months by Owner

Totai approved this Month
TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order|

$12,739.41 ($263,797.15)

{$263,797.15)
057.74

$12.739.41
$251

In acoondance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obscrvations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect cectifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Archltect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quailty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

. is entitded o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ... .._.... ... ............cuunn L
{Attack explanation if amount certified differs from the amount appited for, Initial

- @il figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet thail are changed o

confarm to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT: |

By: Dae:
This Certificate is not negatable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payzble only m the Con-
tractor pamed heeein. [ssuance, payment 2nd accepunce of payment are without
projudice 0 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMEMY G2 * APPLICATION AND: CERTIFICATE FOR PAYHENT * 1992 EDITION » AIA® ¢ £1992 « THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
hotocopying viclins LIS, copyright laws and wil subject the violutor

AVEWUE, NW. WASHINGTON, DC. 200065202 » WARNING Lnlcensed p

CALITION: You should use an original AIA document which has this l

b lega! posecution, G702-1992

wilf not be obscured as may occus when documeanta are reproduced.

riried Inved. An

that chang




Continuation Shest
AlA Document AT02,Application and Certificale for payment,

Application No.: 2008-4/004

Balance to
Fintsh
1,033,730.22

0.00

.00

Ci
* signed b Application Date: 08/4/2009
Period To: 08/1412009
Architect's Project No.:
A B c [} € F [
Scheduled Work c"""’":;: o Matsrialy Total Comp pot
Phass Dascription Valus ’ Stored & Stored cmp
002 SITE WORK 1,673,504.03 83262025 7.544.56 0.00 840,164.84 3624
017 CHANGE ORDER NO. 004 -283.707.15 -283,797.15 0.00 0.00 20376745 100.00
3 CHANGE ORDER NO. D02 12,730.41 8.00 1272041 0.00 1273041 100,00
Final Tolal 1,422848.29 368,823.10 20,283.97 0.00 286,107.07 2736

$,002,730.22

Page:

Rutzinage
Amourt
#4.016.40
.00

127384

€5,200.43




Continustion Shest

AR Document G702 Apphcation snd Cartificats for payment,
containing Contractor's signed CantMication, ia sttached.

Phane
002

or

me

Deacripticn
SITE WORK.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
CHANGE ORDER NO. 002

Final Tolal

¢

Schadulad
Volue
1,673,904.05
-288,747.15

1273041

1,422,046.28

o €
—— Aok Complated--—-
Pravicus This Pertod
840,164.81 44018.40
-282,797.18 0.00
1273841 1275.04
8910707 €5,290.43

Application No.: 200847005
Anpiication Date: 061872009
Perlod To: 08/1E/2000

Architects Project No.:

F G H

aterisin Total Comp Pet Bulance to.

Storad & Stored Cmp Finlsh
0.00 £40,164.81 3824 1.033738.22
0.00 -283,797.16 100.00 o.oo
0.00 2,750.41 100.00 0.00
0.00 38¢,107.07 2735 1.033,738.22

Page:

Retginage

Amolnt
ooo
.00

€.80

oo0




Gateway Centra August Draw
Saraland, AL 06125008
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-
AUGUST DATE  (inc!. BALANCE
DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW current) AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.000.00
URBE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1,407,777.30 $0.00 $1.407,777.20 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $634,000.00 $588,243.95 $83,546.00 $671,789.95 $162,210.05
BULDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architactursl $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00
{nspactons $3,00000 $3,000.00 $0.C0 $3,000.00 $0.00
Engineering $60,000.00 $68,510.83 £8.575.00 $67,085.93 ($17,085.93)
Soils Teet $2,000.00 $1.850.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 $150.00
Weland Study $1,500.00 $1,543.65 $0.00 §1,548.65 $48.85)
Phasa | Environmental $3,000.00 $5,563.66 $0.00 $5,563.66 ($2,563.68)
Survey {Topo & Boundary) $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $0.00 $9,151.36 $12,848.64
As-built'Survey $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Legal - Development $10,000.00 $5,352.80 $250.00 $5,602.80 $4,357.20
LapealiLender $1,000.00 $1.105.00 $0.00 $1,105.00 ($105.00)
Title - Taxes $2,000.00 $2,071.30 $0.00 $2,071.30 $71.30)
Recording $4,000.00 $3,586.00 $0.00 $3,986.00 $14.00
isal $3,500.00 ,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Devslaper Overhead $50,000.00 $67,500.00 $7,600.00 $75,000.00 {$25,000.00)
LC Fee $35,000.00 $22,000.00 $12,000.00 $34,000.00 $1,000.00
Construction Loan Fes $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Wetland Mitigation $15,000.00 $15,066.77 $0.00 $15.085.77 ($66.77)
Mortgage Broker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3$0.00 $0.00
Construction Interesl $120,000.00 $59,144.49 $11,645.46 $70,789.95 $40,210,05
Miscellansous/Contingsncy $20,722.00 $12,739.28 $3 400 00 $16,139.28 582.72
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,0600.00 $2,280,611.4% §126,916.46 52,407 ,527.05 $192,472.05

Requesled and approved miSZ& day of August, 2009

[

Galeway Cegt? LLC

By

MAAR e
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Gateway Centre

August-09
Disbursement Schedule
Payss Category Amount Faid

CB&Y Conslruetion Interest $11,645.46
Helms Roark, Inc. Developer Qverhead $7.500.00
Baloh & Bingham Legal $250.00
Gulf States Engineering Engineering $7.895.00
Davis Sod and Grassing Company Miscellanecus $3,400,00
Ence Construction Site Improvements $83,546.00
Kinn Pittman LC Fee $12,000.00
ADEM Enginesring $580.00
AMOQUNT OF DRAW $126.916.46




vy

1

P O BOX 311248 Ous Date 08/22/2009
ENTERPRISE AL 36331-1245 Account Numbsr ol —
: Princlpal : : 1,656 807,26
. e - interest . . 11,645.48
Ll LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEES 2.00
- ‘ : PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE " 4,688,4B2.72

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
121 COOSA ST SUITE 200
MQONTGOMERY AL 36104-2828

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 50 THAT IT IS RECEIVED BY THE DUE DATE,  AJ

LS72Lw33daeg 7¢L3ILA5B00040"

GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC Blil Date  08/0672009
121 COOSA ST SUITE 200 : Du¢ Date ’ 08/22/2009
MONTGOMERY AL 38104-2626 Account Number JOOOEXOOLXASE-H001D
Principal 1,656,307.26
Interust 11,645.46
LATE CHARGES AND OTHER FEES  0.00
PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 1,888,452.72
COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION CURRENT RALANCE 1,656,807.28

1210 INDUSTRIAL PKWY,SARALAND AL REM & A/R/L DTD 2/72/08; GTYS Amqunt E.nclosad:_ !}““""‘i"""“"’_? “‘:‘”‘;‘“’i""ﬁ“"” "

FOR BILLING QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR NEAREST BRANCH OFFICE. EN R RPN SPRCE SV S
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST FOR ALL OF YOUR FINANCIAL NEEDS.

1257 2Lw33 3305 7eL3Lq5600040"
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CHECK
REQUEST -

DATE REQUESTED AL

8/ro / 0 . NeEDED

PA‘-(EEVI :’V'Hé/mf”gﬂ'”’K I«JG 3

© CHECKAMOUNT -
K500

| DRAWNONACOF 6 4’# way

EXPLANATION Deve go_'/;ﬁ,ad—/,éf -

GIL AIC & " Check#

Date




BALCH & BINGHAM uLr

Atwomeys and Counsclors
P. Q. Box 306
Dirmingham, AL 335201
(205) 251-8100
(205) 226-8799 Fax
Bill Helms July 24, 2009
Helms-Roark, Inc. Cliemt ID: 007934
P.O. Box 1149 Matter ID: D16
Montgamery, AL 36101.1149 Invoice: 439162
RE; Guteway Centre, LLC
Fees for Professional Services Through 06/30/069 250.00
Charges Through (6/30/09 0.00
Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice ( 00}
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE 5 250.60
Balance Due on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 5 250.00
SERVICES SUMMARY
NAME HOURS RATE AMQUNT
WHM - Walter McKay 1.06 250,00 250.00

Please refer 1o invoice number 439162 when submilting payment
Federal Tax ID# 63-0328163




. BALCH & BINGHAM LLP
ID: 007934-016 July 24, 2009
Invoice # 439162 PAGE 2

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

SERVICEDETAIL

DATE ATTY ' HOURS AMOUNT

06/05/2009 WHM  Attend meeting with Mr. Bill Helms regarding Regions related 0.50 125.00
matters for outparcel transaction and examine title documents.

06/09/2005 WHM  Examine various documents and emails to and from Mr, Bilt Helms 0.50 12500
regarding tranzaction matters.

TOTAL FEES 5 250.00

TOTAL FEES PLUS CHARGES 5 25000




'

BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

-
»

. . 'BiliHelms July 24,2009

Helms-Roark, Inc. Client IDx; 007934
P.O. Box 1149 Matter TD; G416
Montgomery, AL 36101-1149 Invoice: 439162
RE: Gateway Centre, LLC
Fees for Professional Services Through 06/30/09 25000
Charpes Through 06/30/0% 0.00
Prepayments Applied to Curtent Invoice ( .00)
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE s 250.00
Balance Due on Previous Invoices ’ 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $ 250.00

***REMITTANCE COPY***

Please return this page with your payment
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GSE

Gulf States Enginsering, Inc.

4110 Moffatt Road

Invoice

Mobile, AL 36618 DATE INVOICE #
GULF STATES ENGINEERING  MIORHE,
Crasting Sokutions 251-480-4648 Phone 5/9/2009 A0052,17
25_1 ~450-4849 Fax
BILLTO
Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Street #200
Meontgomery, AL. 36104
P.O. NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD PROJECT
Net 30 6/82009 01 Apr 09 to Apr 0% AQ07052-HR Comm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION oTY RATE AMOUNT
Subdivision and Waterline Revisions
Engineer Engineer Labor- April T&M Charges 1 965.00 965.00
2\
Thank you for your hlis#iess,
Total $965.00
L]




.

w

Guif States Engineering, Inc.

Invoice

4110 Meffett Road DATE INVOICE #
Mabile, Al 36618 |
251-460-4846 Phone 6/9/2009 AD052.18
251-460-464% Fax
BILLTO
Helms Roark, Inc.
12§ Coosa Street #200
Montgomery, AL, 36104
P.O. NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD PROJECT
Net 30 7/0/2009 NIA ) A07052-HR Comm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
ECN#2 Subdivision Plat & Easemnents and
| Layout/Waterline Revisions
Engincer Engineer Labor- To 100% : 1 2.945.00 2,845.00

W ~ _ Total .

$2,945.00




av,

4

PROJECT FILE NG.

ATTN:

ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE

8ill Helms Project AD7062  (Gateway Centre
Heims-Roark ECN & 2
121 Coosa Street Suite 200 DATE 13-Apr-09
Montgomery, AL 36104
[ TASE DESCRIFTION [ Ovdered By | Est. Ers | Rae/Hr | YOTAL |
ie shape ol GE detenbon 5 trance] DI Heims F [3F:1) 0
waterine plan e
- Delate walar towas al rear d%
- (] 1] on 180 &t antransa
- Conat. PIARE for naw 3 Bill Hobms £ T150 Ta |
oncapwual Dwys for entrance at Spartan Diive W__- 3 $180 240
|Drafting
[Ravisnd wasestine pians Pl Halms 10 sas 880
|usdivision Pist tor prepesed Regicns Bank Biig Bill Hetrus 10 sas asa
[peapace 2 Detentsn Pondt axmt dascrip Bill Helma 3 ™ 170
Bill Helmz [ 590 380
—
Bill Helms [ $180 480
Bill Helma [ 08 380
2410
GOMMENTS:
1. Tha lotal shown Is an estimated amount
1. This work will be dona on a TEM basis at your eguaes, OR REVIEW
X [FOR APPROVAL
2. We will keop you ypdated on dur pregress and provie FOR YOUR USE
REVISE AND RESUBMIT
written nofification whan we much 8% of this ECN
3. Client will be rbsponsisis for ik faas associaied with
1his peajact.
REGARDS )
!
CLIENT APPROVAL SIGNATRE & DATE BEE g o f
-2 i 5 Jaens W L/ 1
Taonge D, Gavs, J1. PE

{14 of

MOBILE
261.480.4545 Tal
291.460.4649 Fax

4110 Moffett Road
Mobile, AL 34418

GULEPORT
228.864.5050 Tel
228.864,7744 Fax

L1816 Pags Road
Gulfpors, MS 39501

www.GSEang.com




wr

Invoice

Gulf States Enginsering, Inc.
GIS|E . omorerroa oare | mvoioe #
GULF STATES Enanvesring  Mobile, Al 36615 -
Croating Solutions 251-4680-4846 Phone 21312009 ADTOS2.19
251-460-4649 Fax
BILL TQ
Helms Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Sweet #200
Montgomery, AL. 36104
P.0O. NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERICD PROJECT
Net 30 §/2/2009 NFA A07052-HR Comm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION aTy RATE AMDUNT
ECN#3: ADEM, Asbuilt, Reset Comers
Engineer Engineer Labor- To 100% 1 4,085.00 4,085.00
/ .
Thank you for your business. ‘\: /
J/WJ Total $4,085.00
/ ‘ o — 7




PROJECT FILE NO.

ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE

ATTN. Bilt Helms Project AQT062 _ Gateway Centre
Halms-Roark . ECN# 3
121 Cooga Street Suite 200 OATE 10-Jun-09
Montgomery, Al 36104

Raie/Ar | TOIAL |
$120 [IF ]
T1s0 | tw0 |
3130 IO
368 $108
365 $260
|Sazveying
[Topo 1o check grades and ioeation of all utilites plsced | Bib Hatma 3140 $1,120
|FuE Review for Topo Bil) Halms $08 $190
Fozet Proparty Cormem on Revised Regions Lot Bl Halma 3140 $280
TOTAL M08
COMMENTS:
1, The total shown |5 an estimated amount,
1. This work will be done on & TEM basls at your raquest. FOR REVIEW
X JFOR APPROVAL
2. We will kegp you u ON GUF progress nd provide FOR YOUR USE
REVISE AND RESUBMIT
wrttién notification when we reach B0% of ihis ECN
3. Gllent wik be responsible for al feas associated with
this project,
REGARDS
aBE . ,:
A Jarepe C/,.

D. Dawa, Jr.

MOBWLE
251.460.4645 Tel
251.460.4647 Fox

4110 Maffer Road
Mokbile, AL 34618

GULFPORT
228.664,5050 Te)
A28.864,7744 Fax

1616 Pags Road
Gutfpon, MS 39501

www, GSEeng.com




n:ww AND GRASSING COMPANY To:Enco Conetruction Ca Ino (15343534506)  (08:02 07/2100GMT-04 Pg 02-02 tl

“No Job Too Big Or ool

1209 County Road 6%
Phone # 334-365-6656 Prattwlle Al 36067 Fax # 888-290-3412
MrArthar Davis, PresidentOwner Robert Davks, Munager
Cell#? 334-207-2700 A - Celt § 334-318-5467 :.
GATEWAY PROJECT |

SARALAND, ALABAMA

AMIOUNT LIN . ‘ITTEM DESCRIPTION PRICE EXT. PRICE -
4 ACRES SEEDING $ 700.00 § 2,800.00
4 ACRES MOWING $ 15000 § 600.00
s 3.400.00
JULY 20, 2009 )
Thauk Yoo,
McArthur Davis
President/Ownar
| t
Robert Davis ;

Mausger
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E PLICAT|ON AND CERTIFICATE FOH PAYMEN;I- AIA DOCUMENT G702 {Instructions on reverse side) TAGEONEOF  PaEs

TO OWNER: Cateway Centre, LLC PROJECT: Saraland Centre - Site APPLICATION NO.: 004 Distribution to:
Post Office Box 1146 Highway 158 PERIOD TO: 08/18/09 0 OWNER
Montgomery, AL 36104 Saraland, AL 36571 PROJECT NOS.: 0 ARCHITECT

O CONTRACIOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: ) V1A ARCHITECK CONTRACT DATE: a

Enco Construction Co., Inc. a

Post Office Box 310029
CONTRACT FOR: Enterprise, AL 36331

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application Is made for payment; as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Contnuation Sheet, AIA Document 5703, #s attached.

The undessigned Contracror certifies that o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract D us, that all have been pald by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Cenificates for Payment were issued and pay-
ments received from the Qwner, and that current payment shawn hereln i now due.

1. ..31.673,904.03
2 s_(251,057.74) CONTRACTOR: A
3. DONFRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | & 2)....... $1,422,846.29 ny,ﬁgmm{/fm- pae. 3/i% [0
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE... ... s 389,107.07 sttc of: Alabama i
(Column G on G703) . . County of. Coffea
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn o befo
i % of Complet=d Work s 0.00 me this /84 day of 2o0%
(Columns D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Marerial 3
{Column F on G703) HNotary Pubfic: L"J !{W
Tow! Retainage (Line 52 + Sb or
Totat in Cotumn 1 of G708... ... ......... R 0.00 My Commission expire 06/03/13
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... . ...... .. s 389,107.07 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In acoordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
{Linc 6 from prior Certifieare) . ..., ............ s _305,561.07 :?;n;rlsngg k::ms ?pgllca'txil?n, m:i Archi;:;te ﬁgl:gc% r‘lf'; Owner t{:c[dm n_wdrj:esz (;f me
- - tect’s knowledge, information an £ % as progressed s indicated, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ... ... . ......... 3 uality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Bocuments, and the Contracior
83,546.00 q

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{tine 3 less Line 6) $1.,033,739.22
CHAMNGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previcus months by Owner $12,739.41 ($263,797.15)

Total approved this Month

TOTALS| $12,739.41 {$263,797.15)

NET CHANGES by Change Order 551 057 74

. 1s eatitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ................... oo, 1S
{Attack explanation if amount certified @iffers from the amount appifed for. Initfal

- ail figures on tiis Application and on ibe Continuation Sheet that are changed o

conform fo the amount certified. )

ARCHITECT: ,

By: Dae: =~
This Cectlficate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Con-
tractor mamed herein. Issugnce, payment 2nd acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

A& DOCUMENT G2 + APPLICATION AND CERTTEICATZ FOR PAYMENT o 1952 EDITION & ALA® » ©1992 + THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
AVENUE, MW, WASHINGTON, DiC. 200065152 = WARMING: Unlicenssd phatocopying vickiss LLS. copyright lsws and will subject the wialator o legal pmsecution.

CAUTION: You ghould use an ariginal Al document which has this caulion printed inred. An

G702-1992

hat changes wll! not be ohscured as may accur whan documents are reproduged,




Continuation Sheel
A& Document AT02.Application and Certificats for payment,
containing Corvaactor's ¢igned Certification, ls sttnched.

A B
Phass Dascrigtion
o2 SITE WORK
™7 'CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
4t CHANGE ORDER NO. 002

Final Tobal

< =} E
—-Work Compheted—
= i This Perfod
Valus
1,673,904.00 832,620.25 1.544.58
-263.707.45 -263,207.15 .00
12,1304 0.00 12,730.41
1,422.848.29 368,823.10 2028397

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

Pege: 2

Application No.:  2008-4/D04
Application Date: 0B/14/2009
Perlod To: 081472009

Architect's Project No.:
] H [}
Total Comp Pgt Balance to Retxinage
& Stored Cmp Finish Amount
840,184 .81 38.24 1,033,739, 22 $4,016.49
“263,787.15 100.00 0.00 . .00
12,730.41 100,60 .00 1.273.04
389,307.07 27.36 103373922 85,200.43



Continustion Shest

AT

G701 ond

containing Contractor's signad Cestification, ta atached.

Phase

o7

[a}]]

Description
SITE WORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. 301

CHANGE ORDER NO. 002

Final Tota)

T

Seheduled
Value
1,673,804.03
-263,797.15

12.73%6.41

142204826

] E
——Work Complated-..—
Pravicus. This Pertod
B40,184.81 £84,016.48
263,797 15 .00
12,738.41 $,273.54
289, 107.07 66,200.43

Application No.: 2008-4/005
Application Date: 08/1£/2009
Period To: 08/1B/2009

Architoct's Prolect Na.:

F Lt

Matectale Total Comp Pot

Stored & Stored cmp
000 540,154 81 3824
0.00 -283, 76715 10:0.00
0.00 12,750.41 100.00
0.00 389,107.07 27.35

Balsnce to
Finlah
1033.738.22

0.oe

o.oo

1,033,730.22

Page:

Amotnt
0.00

¢.00

o.00

0.0




Gateway Centre

December Drew

Saraland, AL 12/08/09
SOURCE CF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-
Decamber DATE  (incl. BALANCE
DESCRIPTION BUDGET Draws DRAW curreni) AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOQUNT 32,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 32,600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 $1.407,777.30 $0.00 $1407.777.30 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $834,000.00 $671,785.95 $86,324.16 §758,114.114 $76,88589
BUILGING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3000
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architectural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspections $3.000.00 $3,000.C0 $0.00 $3,000.00 30,00
Enginaaring 4$50.000.00 $67,085.53 $5,000.00 572085.93 {$22,08583)
Scils Test $2,000.00 $1.850.00 $1,811.80 $3.761.80 ($1,761.80)
Woettand Study $1,500.00 $1,54865 30.00 5154865 ($48.65)
Phase | Environmentet $3,000.00 $5,563.66 30.00 $5.563.66 ($2,563.66)
Survey (Topo & Baundary) $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $o.00 $9,151,36 $1284884
As-bunlllSun.vey $3.,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
egal - Development $10,000.00 $5,802.80 $0.00 $5.802.60 $4,137.20
Legal.ﬂ_undar $1,000.00 $1.105.00 $3202.88 $4.307.68 {$3,307.85)
Tithe - Taxas $2,000.00 $2,671.30 $0.00 $2.071.30 1$71.30)
Recording $4.000.00 $3,986.00 $0.00 $3,986.00 $14.00
Appraisal $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Developer Overhead $50,000.00 $52,500.00 $7.500.00 $90,000.00 {$40,000.00)
LC Fee $35,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 $1,000.00
Constructon Loan Fee $12,500.00 £12,500.00 $0.00 $12.500.00 $0.00
Wedtland Mitigation $15,000.00 $15.066.77 $0.00 $15066.77 ($56. 7?]
Morigage Broker $000 $0.00 $0.00 .00 $0.00
Consruction Intersst $120,000.00 $82,875.13 $4,882.79 $87.767.92 $32,23208
Miscellansous/Contingency $20,72200 $17.,502.28 $10,732.78 $28,23506 ($7.513.08)
TOTAL FUNDS USED £2,600,000.00 $2,420,676.13 w’ $2,548,240,84 $91,750.46

Requesled and approved this1 "f‘\ day of December, 2009

GalewayCentre uc Z
By:. M
Its:

Corceck CXJ



Gateway Centre

December-08
Disbursemant Schedule

Payee Category Amount Paid
Enca Construction (1) Site Improvements $84,510.18
CBAT Construction Inlerest $4,802.70
Hefms Roark, Inc. Developer Qverhead $7.500.00
Balch & BingharyRegions Sale Legal §3.202886
Thompsan Engineering Engineering $5.000.00
Southem Earlh Science Soils Test $1.911.80
Blueprint Services Miscellaneous $18.70
Baldwin County Fence Company Site Improvements $1.814.00
Mabile Cnty Revenue Comm./Property Tax Miscellsneous $10,714.08
AMOUNT OF DRAW $119,564.41
Notes;

(1) The lotal requested by Enco for the sitewark is being reduced by half of the escrow heid from tha Regions
sole (§240,000/2 = §120,000). Therefore, the raqussl of $204,510.18 reduced by $120,000 to vield a raquest

from the bank of $84,510.16.




Gateway Centre . December Draw

Saraland, AL 1207109
SQURCE OF FUNDS Previous TOTAL DRAW TO-
Dacember DATE {incl. BALANCE
DESCRIPTION 5 BUDGET Draws DRAW sumrenty AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $o.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE . $2,600.000.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $14,407.778.00 $1,407,777.30 $0.00 $1407.777.30 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $834.000.00 $671,789.95 $66,324.16 $758,114,11 $75,8685.89
BUit DING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
INDIRECT COSTS:
Architactural $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspections £3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.0D $3,000.00 $0.00
Engineering $50,000.00 $67,085.93 §5,000.00 $72,08593 ($22,085.93}
Soils Test $2,000.00 $1,85000 $1911.80 $3,761.80 ($1,761.80}
Woeland Study $1,500.00 $1.548 65 $0.00 £1,548.65 ($45.85)
Fhasa | Environmental $3.000.00 3$5,563.66 $0.00 $5.563.66 (%2 563.66)
Survey {Topo & Boundary) . $22,000.00 $9,151.36 $0.00 $9,154.36 $12,846.64
As-buit/Survey : $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $3,000.00
Legal - Development $10,000.00 $5,602.80 $0.00 $5.602 80 $4 397.20
LegallLender $1,000.00 $1,105.00 $3,202.88 $4.307.98 ($3.307.88)
Title - Taxes $2,000.00 $2,071.30 $0.00 $2,071.30 {$71.30)
Reconding $4,00000 $3,986.00 $0.00 $3,986 .00 $14.00
Appraissl $3,500.00 $3,500.00 £0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Devslopar Overhead $50,000.00 $75,000.00 $7.500.00 $82,500.00 ($32,500.00)
LC Fee $35,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 $34.000.00 $1,000,00
Construction Loan Fee . $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
Wetand Mitigation $15,000.00 $15066.77 $0.00 $15066.77 ($86.77)
Morigage Broker y 50,00 s0.00 $0. $0.00
Consatruction Interest $120,000.00 4$70,789.95 $4.892.79 $75682.74 $44,317.26
MiscellaneousiConlingency $20.722.00 516,138.28 $10.732.78 $26,872.06 ($6.150.06)
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2.,600,000.00 $2,407,521.95 $119,564.41 $2,827092.36

Requested and approved this Z !5 day of December, 2008
Gateway Cenjre, LLC

By, WAM/
Is: mggga;e ‘




Gateway Centre
Decembar-09
Disbursement Schedule

Paysa Category Amount Paid
Enco Construction (1} Site Improvements $684,510,16 <
CRAT Construction Interest $4,89279
Heims Roark, Inc. Developer Overhesd $7,500,00
Baich & Bingham/Regions Sale Lagal $3,202.88
Thompson Engineering Engineering $5,000.00
Soulhern Earth Science Soils Test $1,911.80 -
Blusprinl Services Miscallaneous £18.70
Baldwin County Fence Company Site Improvement $1,814.00 7
Mobile Cniy Revenus Comm./Froperty Tax Miscellansous $10,714.08
AMOUNT OF DRAW $119,584.41
Notes:

{1) The {otal requested by Ence for the silework is being reduced by half of the escrow held from the Regions

sale (B240,000/2 = $420,000). Therefore, the request of $204,510.16 reducad by $120,000 1o vield a request

from the bank of $84,510.16.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Als DOCUMENT G702 fassucrion on sevene 56) manovcsr s

"TO OWNER: Gateway Centre, LLC  PROJECT:  Saraland Centre ~ Site

Post Office Box 1149
Montgomexry, AL 36104

FROM CONTRACTOR: V1A ARCHITEGE!
Enco COnstruetion Co., Inc.
Post Office Box 310029

CONTRACT FOR: Enterprise, AL 36331

APPLICATION NO.: 006 Distsibution to:
Highway 158 PERIOD TO: 11,/30/09 O OWNER
‘Saraland, AL 36571 PROJECT NOS.: : 3 ARCHITECT
. O CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: : g

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application Is made for payment, as shown , o connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, s arached.

The Gonracer cemifies that o the best of the Gonteactor's knowiedgr, Infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Appﬁutlon for Payment has been compleed -
in accordance with the C have been paid by the

Contnactor for Work for which prcvlaus Certlﬁcm Eor Payment were issued and pay- .

menis recelved drora the Owner, and that cureent payment shown hereln is now dee

o St T

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. ... ., e $1.673.904.03
2. Net change by Change Orders .. ........... . $.(224.774.83)
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lioe | & 2)........ 51,449,129.20

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ... .. s__757,974.68

{Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
2. _10 % of Complated Work
(Columans D + E on G03)
% of Swored Maeerial 3.
{Column ¥ on G703) .
Total Reuinzge {Linc 52 + 5b or
Total in Column J of GP03)eer. vuervusnnss s 36,668.25

$. 36,668.25

b.

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ...........5_ 721,306.43
(Line £ tess Line § 'Ibul)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAqum
(Line § from prior Cereificate) . eveeea....8_ 516,796.27
3. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . r:204,510.'16 ]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INGLUDING RETAINAGE
{Line 3 less Line £} )
CHANGE. ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved In ) .
previous manths by Owner .$39,022.32 {$263,797.15)

Total approved this Month

- TOTALS|£29,022 .32
NET CHANGES by Change Order

($263,797.15)
(3224,774.83

CONFRACTOR:
Drate: _I lﬁ.&f—o

Smc of: nlabama
County of: Coffee
Subscribed and swom @ befose,

mewis 3ot day of A Jarmbrn 2007

Notary Public: & ~3- 2012 ¢ MW

* My Commission expires; 06[03 13

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accondance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sitc observations and the data
compriaing this applicatian, the Architect cestifies to the Owner that 16 the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, Information and bellef the Work has progressed as Indicaved, the
quallty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contracior
is entitled o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ... .......ooccivivannrnncnnnnss -
{Asiach explanation if armouni cerified differs from the amount aphited for. Initial
all figures on this Application and on the Cortfinaticn Sheet thal are changed to
conform o the amount cortified. )

ARCEITECT

By: Date:

‘This Certificae s not aegotlable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED I8 payable only © the Con-
tractor named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withou(
prefudice to any rights of e Cwner or. Contractor under this Contect.

AR mmm-nnma«wwnmmm-lmw-m' i ﬂ’lm THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
WASHINGTON, wickeles U5

DT 20006-3252 * MEAFINING:

AVENUE, N.W,

CAUTION: You upe an

gEnml AlA o veiikch has this caution printedin red, An onginal sssuroa that

1135 NEW YORX .
fwn sad Wi weject the Nietwor to lagef prossoution. - GT02-1992
ges vl not he a3 may occur when is are rap




Countinuation Shest

ALA Document GH2,Appication ens CertiTate for paymaant,
contatning Contractor's signad Corgification, b stixched.

A 8

Phune Deucripiton

o2 BITEWORK

"7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
18 CHANGE om:n N, 002
o1l GHNIG‘E OROER HO, 003
02q ’ CHANGE ORDER NO. 004
02t ° CHANGE ORDERNO.§

Fial Total

c

Scheduled
Vake
1.873.404.08
“293,797.45
12,780.41
19,884.75
4.284.00
213518

1,446,128.20

b E
~—Work Complsted-—

Frevious . ThisPeried

" 73BE18.00 227,292.81

283,767.15 900
127m.41 000
10,6578 0.00
428400 000
218518 0.00

53074147 227,230 54

Matorials
.09
£.00
000
000

]

ano

Application No.: 2008-41007
113022000
41/3042008

Appilcation Date:
Patad T2
Arghitect's Project No.:
a
Yotal Comp Pt
a ttored Cmp
82, 740.54 BT
269,737 45 10000
12,730.41 400.06
1989176 100.00
426400 10008
1218818 10000
767,674.88 5231

‘Bafencato

Finleh
804,154 52

(1)
and
00
oo

o000

861,154.52

Reixinege
Amaount
3425847
.40
.80

1,063.28

9

35,860.25-




/ ' _ S.A.GRAMAM COMPANY, INC.
P.Q. BOXT28
BRUNDIDGE, AL 36010

(1 2 oA

FPEM NO, PRICE  ouRNTITY AROORT  JQUANTITY | AROUNT

[ Tﬁuﬂhﬂm L8 $5,000,00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $5.000.00] +

2 Conirols DAYS $1,100.00 0.50] $0.00 7.00 $7,700.00|

3 |umm-uon Y | s n.00f 000, 108000 $5AD.00| v

4 3w Eveavation cY $1325| aorzool 340704000 6144001 $81,408.00 v

5 |comstrucion Entrance L8 | sapo000 0.00 30.00 100 $3,000.00] >

6 |oum AndGutiur w #1550 000 $000)  se000]  seamon|-

7__[Roadbed Processing 8y $10] oo 3000 1.000.00 $1.000.00] #

8§ __[e” Grushed Apgregets Buse 5 §13.25 6.00) s0.00|  1,080.00 $14,310.00| »

8 |6 Crushed Aggregets Rase Sy $13.28 0.00 $0.00]  1,080.00, $14,310.00|

10 __|Asphalt Binder, 108 thavsy sy sres|  josoco]  $8ATBO0F 1,080 $8478.00]~

11 |Asphiel Sursees, 183 Daiey 8 5785 joenoo|  $947R.000 4,080 $8,478.00| v

12 |Raise Existing Siorm Drain Box LS 0.00 $0.00) 1.00f $5,000.00| «

13 [Topsoll Resoreat [ $475| ws00] 8154475 es0.nq) $,087.50] =

M [sstrance F $500] oo $0.00]  1.005.00 $5,025.00| 67 %

15 {Huy Beios EA $10.00 0,00 5000 10000 $1,000.00] v

16 |¢ pve Sanitery Sewer LF $52.00 ool  SWB-TOTAL 171, 74450

1T o C-000 PV Fiew Line F | sie00 .00 CI $0.00}

18 |Fire tydvaeits EA | s320000] 000 £0.00} 000 $a.00}

18 Immunmuhm EA $450.00 0.00 sooof oo $0.00

20 Jmnm-r. EA §450.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0,00

21 s wJ 45 Degres Bend wl Thnut Blocks EA $300.00 0.00 $0.00 Q.00 - 6,00

2 |5 Guto Valve - EA |  gesa00] . oo 30.00} 0.00 .00

23 __|8" GuiaVaive EA | seo00n o.ooI $0.00 0.00 $0.00] .

o4 5 Stop Vatve " EA $900.00 sool $0.00[. .00 $0.00)

25 1> Latorsl w/Cap \F ol - o $0.00 o0 $0.00

1 |Unclessified Secavaion oY ssool  1om000 ss400.00{ 1.08000| _ $5,400.00)%

2 ___iSmwoet Eisfing Shiculder ¥ $400( . resoo]  $30e800] 7o200 $3,185,00{ v
_“_.'lm> 5TA $150.00 ao $1,200.00 £.00 $1,200.00]

4 8" Crushod Agg Base, Botiom Layar 5v $13.25)  17i0p00) - $22657.90 tL710.00 $22,851.50] 92.%,

5 _|Biteminous Pme Cost _ - 8Y $1.00| 171000 $1.710.000 1,71000] $1.710.00| 959

8 {Lower Asphalt Binder, 35iiwiey ™ §7200) __z8000]  $20.180.00] 28000 $20,160.00{ 72%,

7 Lower Asphait Sinder, 350fainy : ™ s7200]  zzson! 31980000 27300 510,600.00 7185 %

2 __{uppar Aophat Bindor, 250 § ™ soso0f  20000]  $17.00000]  20000]  $17,00000] £ %
me $85.00f {9500 $16.575.00]  16500{  %1g.375.00] v

:Kl‘ 10 {AspiuitVearing Surtace, 165 helsy ™ $05.000  1z500]  $U18TH00[ 12500 $11,675.001 Z8%
1

[Teaffc Stping__ MoT Conprgrte: S | L8 | szrsooco] oo T T T




P.0. BOXT26

BRUNDIDGE, AL 35010

8. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.

AR EEE TR

UNIT, (11
PIICE
12 |Tospoll Respwend d $4.75| 67500

13 {seading s SNwiching AD $1,200.00 180 $2,180.00 - 1.89) $2.180.00
14 Femporary Construction Signs EF $14.00 0.00 $0.00 .00, $0.00
16 {Portalie Sequevtial Arvow BA | g7.500.00 ;501 §7.500.00) 1.00 $7,500.00
18 Jotmnewiioing Droms. EA #4000 zo0] | ®000o] 2000 $40_00
CHAMNGE ORDER 81 1 Sui Totay /38 2//. 78]
1v W"ECPMRow ™\ Lr $37.00{ 0.00 Sa00] a0 $2.368.00
2 18" Haxpumn EA gro0.00f  0.00] $0.00 1.00 $70.00
3 [so" oo exenston LF $48,50) 0.00 $0.00 200 $10.00
4 50" Howdwal 7 Dol EA §800.00 0.00 $0.00 1,00 $50.00
§  f9g* HDPE Extehalon Rloo® LF g57.20 0.00 $0.00 2000 $1,144,00
8 [36 tieedwel EA $i50.00 000 $0.00 100 $540.00
7 |18 RCP Under Drive LF $37.00 000 $0.00] 8400 $2.38.00
‘8 {compivte Snist N EA | g2850.00 0,00 so00] "~ 1.00 $2,6%.00

9 lreps For 0 Wing Sdalet WA B ] e1a0000 0.00 $0.00) 1.00 $1.20.
10 [Top & Theout For 2 Wing S-inlet o150 | EA 44.400,00 - 860 $0.00 2.00f $2,500.00
11 |8oscing And Muishing (Private Site) AC §060.07 1@ $0.00) 3.00 $2,00.01
12 AIE'M- Vi LF $10.00 0.00 s000|  to0.00 $1,00.50

. CHANGEORDER®Z _ E
1___|Barow Excavation Savings oY (31325 30ra.00| -$4070400| 207200 $40,70.00
2 jse'reppon PoT LF $85.00 0.00] $0.00 64.00) $4.90.00
ADDITIONS TO CONYRACY 1
_1__|Seading And Myiching (Private Siiw) L AC $808.87 250]  $24188 2.50 $24%.658
2 imomow Excavason ocBEGiSs | Y s13.25 | om0l  $a43a7.00 "2,506.00 334,37 00
3 |RaisingManHcle S fachy EA $2,500.00 2. $1,500.00 -1.06 $150.00
4 |On-Sitn Bxcavmtion FEMNT o 28 gong | O | ﬁb‘ $16327.50) 4,666.00 $1837.50
5__l#* HoeE o s L¥ 435000  4poo]  $140000{  4v00 $4,40.00
8 RipRap, Claws 2 MOT 10 PG 80 | ™ 00|  Br.e7 53,17, srer $3.11.A5
7 Relocation FesiT Brgit omoe 1S | saz7a00 e 7500 ) $4.25.00
8 gty OF BSlvinig, wed-areq| ™ $52.50 oso8]  S4emz|  sam 340970
9 Fabeic tinde, $50 Showp, | SY 3000 000  $1s00e0]  seoo0 $1.5000
. LEES TO% WITH 5.0
) ; $22,180.12, $35.7790
55 FREVIOUS PRVHERT
PR AT ) #22 4698
AM| PA ETHS

$108,522 10 $100,52110

L

v

%
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T




BALCH & BINGHAM Lir
Attorneys and Counselors
P.O. Box 306
Birmingham, AL 35201
(205)251-8100
(205) 226-8799 Fax

_BillHelms

Heims-Roark, Inc.
P.O.Box 1149

Montgomery, AL 36101.1149

RE:  Gateway Cenire, LLC

October 14, 2009
" Client 1D: 007934

Matter [Dx: 016

Invoice: 444143

Fees for Professional Services Through 09/30/09 1,175.00
Charges Through 09/30/09 2748
Prepayments Ap[:;lied to Current Invoice ( {00)
BALANCE DUE ON cuimnm INVOICE $  1,20248
Batance Due on Previous Invoices 2,0400.40
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE m
SERVICES SUMMARY
NAME . HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WHM - Walter McKay 4.70 250,00 1,175.00

Please refer to invoice number 444143 when submitting payment

Federal Tax ID# 63-0328165




BALCH & BINGHAMLLP

ID: 607934-016 October 14, 2009
Invoice # 444143 PAGE 2

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

SERVICEDETAIL

DATE ATTY HOURS AMOUNT

09/04/2009 WHM  Emails to and from Mr. Bill Helms and others regarding various 0.50 125.00
closing related matters and other fransaction issues.

09/08/2009 WHM  Etnalils to and from Mr. Jack Kubizsyn, Ms. Betsy McKinney and 0.50 12500
others regarding closing matters and circulate Partial Release and
other documents. for same,

09/10/2009 WHM = Emails to and from Mr. Bill Helms, Mr. Jack Kubiszyn and others €.50 125.00

regarding various ctosing related matters and other issues and draft
utility easements and related documents for closing and circulate

same.
09/11/22009 WHM  Emails to and fram Mr. Jack Kubizsyn, Mr, Bill Helms and others 0.50 125.00
regarding various transaction related matters,
09/14/2008 WHM  Emails to and from Mr, Jack Kubiszyn, Mr, Bill Helms and others 0,90 225.00

regarding various ¢losing relared issues and assemble various
materials for same; drafte first amendment to CCRs and related
documents.

00/15/2008 WHM  Phone calls and emails to and from Ms, Betsy McKinney, Mr. Jack 0.90 225,00
Kubiszyn and others reparding closing matters; draft escrow letter
and meeting with Mr. Bill Helms to axecute documents and

coordinats closing issues,

09/17/2009 WHM  Emails to and from Mr. Jack Kubiszyn and others regarding various 0.50 125.00
closing related matters and assembie various exhibits for closing .
docurnents and ¢irculate same. -

09/18/2009 WHM  Emalls to and from Mr. Jack Kubiszyn, Mr. Bill Helms and others 0.40 100.00

. regarding various closing related matters and exemine closing
statement and other documents. '

TOTAL FEES H 1,175.00

DATE CHARGES : AMOUNT
Long Distance 0.30
Photocopying 9.00

09/]5/09 Federal Express: Invoice # 934012317 18.18

Shipper: Walter McKay
Recipient: Betsy McKinney
TOTAL CHARGES 3 2748




Y P Y

TD: 007934-016
Invoice # 444143

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

TOTAL FEES PLUS CHARGES

BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

October 14, 2009

PAGE 3

5

1,202.48




BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

ID; 007934016 October 14, 2009
Inveice # 444143 PAGE 4

RE; Gateway Centre, LLC

PREVIOUS INVOICES OUTSTANDING

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
INVOICE  DAIE BILLED PAID DUE
441106 8/25/2009 85040 0.00 850.40
442026 9/11/2009 1,150.00 0.00 1,150.00
TOTALS: 2,000.40 0.00 2,000.40

TOTAL DUE FROM PREVIOUS INVOICES: ) $2,0800.40




BALCH & BINGHAM LLP
Bill Helms . | ' October 14, 2009

Helms-Roark, Inc. Client I1); 047934
P.O. Box 1149 Matter ID: 016
Montgomery, AL 3610i-1148 : . Invoice: 444143
RE: Gateway Centre, L1.C

Feos for Professional Services Through 09/30/09 1,175.00
Charges Through 09/30/09 2748
Prepayrueats Applied to Current Invaice - ( 00)
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE 5 1,202.48

" Balance Due on Previous Invoices ' 2,000.40
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 5 3.202.88

**»*REMITTANCE COPY***

Please return this page with your payment




thompson
ENGINEERING
Helms Foark, Inc . Invoice #: 173201
PO Box 1149 Project: 0840100601
Montgomery AL 36101 Project Name : Industrial Pkwy Master Ptan
Attentlon. Mr. Willlam Helms . Invoice Group : ™
: Involce Date : 7/9/2000
WADE BURCHAM
For ProfeasionalServices Rendered through: '8/28/2009 . :
‘ Total Project Fae Authotized ‘ 5,000,00
Percent Complete as of 6/26/2000 . : 100.00
Fee Eamed To Date » 5,000.00
 Less Pravious Billings . 0.00
Current Billing Amount ' 5.000.00
Amouni Due this lnvolce- : 5,000.00

Please reference involce number 173201 when ramitting payment.

All charges are dus and payabie thirty (30) days from the dats of this invoice.
Aperiodic rate of 1.5% monthly a3 a finance changs, will be added on balances over thirty (30) days,
which is an ANNUAL PERCENTA(_BE RATE OF 18%.

2970 Cottags HHl Road, Ste. 150
Maobile, Al IBB06
251.666.2443 ph. / 251 .666.6422 fax

www.thompacneng] neering. aom '

ATHOMPMEOH ROLIING S, INC, CORPANY




- SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES, INC.

£.0. BOX 160745
MOBILE. AL 36616-0745

Invoice

Imvoice Number; 1909635

Wednesday, September 30, 2009

To: HELMS ROARK, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT

P.O. BOX 1149
MONTGOMERY, AL 36101
Attention: BILL. HELMS

Project: M-08-362

Billing Group: 001 Cost Plus

TECHNICIAN SERVICES
CGeneral .
DAVID LEE GARRON DENSITY TEST
DAVID LEE GARRON DENSITY TEST
DAVID LEE GARRON DENSITY TEST
DAVID LEE GARRON DENSITY TEST
DAVID LEE GARRON DENSITY TEST

General Expenges

General
TRIP CHARGES

LABORATORY SERVICES

General
PROCTOR- LIMESTONE

Project Totals:

GATEWAY CENTER RETAIL DEVELOPMENT
Professional Services for the Period: 9/1/2009 to 9/30/2009

Date Rag Bill Hours OF Hill Hours
9/372009 300 0.00
91472009 2.00 0.00
97912009 2.00 0.00
9/24/2009 5.00 0.00
92512009 2.00 ¢.00

General Total: 14.00 0.00
Subtotal:
Engineering Review:

TECHNICIAN SERVICES Totals:

Date Bill Units Unit Bift Rote

9/30/2009 5.00 12,1060
Oeneral Toial: 5.00

General Expenses Totals:

Date Bill Unirs Lnit Bl Rate

9/30/2009 1.00 323.0000
General Total: 1.00

Subtotal:

Enginecring Review:

LABORATORY SERVICES Totals:
Billing Group Sublotzl:
Project Subtotal:

Feus:

Bilting Totad:

r*+ Total Projact invoice Amount:

Charge
150.00
100.00
100.00
250.00
100.00

" $700.00

700.00
70.00

£770.00

Charge
60.50
$60.50

360.50

Charge
325.00
$325.00

325.00
32.50
13157.50

1,188.00

$1,085.50
$102.50
$1,188.00

$1,188.00

Fage ]




- SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES, INC.

P.O. BOX 160745 -
MQOBILE, AL 36616-0745 | - ) ‘ < Invetce Number: 1908059

Monday, August 31; 2009

Invoice

Ta: HELMS ROARK, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT
P.0. BOX 1149 T
MONTGOMERY, AL 36101
Attention: BILL HELMS

Project; M-08-362 GATEWAY CENTER RETAIL DEVELOPMENT

Prafessianal Services for the Period: 8172009 to 83172008
Billing Group: 001 Cost Plus

- TECHNICIAN SERVIGES

General Date Rep B Hours QLB Fows Charge
DAVID LEE GARRON 873172009 2.00 - 0.00 100.90
General Total: 2.00 0.00 $£100.00

Sublotat; 100.00
Enginesring Review: 10.00

TECHNICIAN SERVICES Totals: SHIRO0

General Expenses

General Dats BillUmis Lt Bill Rate Chargs
TRIP CHARGES 8/31/2009 1.00 12.10G0 12.10

‘ CGeneral Total: 1.00 $12.10
General Expenses Totals: $12.10

LABORATORY SERVICES

General Date BilUshs.  Limit Biti Rae Charge
MODIFIED PRGCTOR - AASHTO T-180 ' 3/31/2009 ’ 1.00 125.0000 125.00
Qeneral Total: 1.00 . $125.00

Subotal; 125.00
Engineering Review: 12.50

LABORATORY SERVICES Totals. 3137.50

" Billing Group Subtoial: 259,60

Project Totals:

Project Subtota: $237.10

Fees: 322.50

Bitling Total: $259.60

«er Total Project Invoice Amount: $259.60

Page 1




SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES, INC.

PO, BOX 160745

MOBILE, Al 36616-0745 Invoice Number: 1910045
Saturday, October 31, 2009

Invoice

To: HELMS ROARK, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT
P.0O. BOX 1149 :
MONTGOMERY, AL 36101
Attention: BILL. HELMS

Project: M-08-362 GATEWAY CENTER RETAIL DEVELOPMENT

Professional Services for the Period: 10/1/2009 to 10/31/2009
Billing Group: 601 Cost Plus

TECHNICIAN VICES

CGenerol Doue Keg Biti Hours QT Bill Igurs
~ DAVIDLEE GARRON  DENSITY TESTING 10/21/2009 2.00 © Q.00
DAVID LEE GARRON  DENSITY TESTING 10/22/2609 2.00 0.00
General Total 4,00 0.00

Subtatal:

Engincering Review:
TECHNICIAN SERVICES Totals:

General Expenses
Ceneral Date Bill Iinigs Ui Bill Rate
TRIP CHARGES : 10/31/2009 2.00 12,1000
Genergl Toial: 2.00
General Expenses Totals:
LABORATORY SERVICES
General Do Bill Units Unit Bill Raw
STANDARD PROCTOR - AASHTO T-99 10/31/2009 2.00 100.0000
i General Total: 2.00
Subtosal:
Engineering Review:
LABORATORY SERVICES Totals:
Billing Group Subtotal:
Project Totals:
Project Subltotud:
Fees:
Ridling Tatat:

“*+ Total Praject Involce Amount:

Charge
100.00
100.00

$200.00

200.00
20.00

5220.00

Charge
4.0
$24.20

2420

Chares
200.00
$200.0¢

200.00
20.00

$220.00

464.20

$424.20
$40.00

$404.20

$464.20

Puge !




- BLUKEPRINT SERVICE

& SUPPLY COMPANY

Statement

P.0. BOX 70189 MONTGOMERY, AL 36107-0161 Date
(334) 834-3864 FAX:(334)-834-3867 1073172009
blueprintservice@mindspring.com
To:
HELMS-ROARKE,INC.
121 COOSA ST,
SUITE 200
MONTGOMERY, AL 36104
Ampunt Due Amount Enc.
§13.70
Date ‘ Transaction Amount Batance
10r30/2009 INV #69508, Due 11/29/2009. Orig. Amount $18.70. 18.70 18.70
Curment 1-30} Days Past Due | 31-80 Days Past Dua 61-90 33:5 Past Over QODB:VS Past Amont Due
18.70 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 C 870

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS//




11/04/2009 08:35 FAX 2519908348 BALDWIN FENCE

Q02
Baldwin County Fence Company, INC I nVOIce
T i -
aphne,
Office: 251-990-8344 672512009 182137
Fax: 251-990-8345
Bl To
BiLL HELMS
MOBILE AL
PO, No. Terms Project
Quantity Oescription Raia Amount
SARALAND PROPERTY 1.814.00 1.814.00
WOOD PFRIVACY FENCE 163400
1 WALK GATE 120.00
Total $1,814.00
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MARILYN E. WOOD COURTESY TAX NOTICE FIRST CLASS MAIL
Mobile County Revenue Commizsioner US POSTAGE PAID
PO Box 1169 10/1/,2009 ) MOEILE, AL
Mabile, AL 36633-1169 3121 PERMIT NQ. 961

CCOUNT NUMBER PAR E ‘ IUI}uxlsnxwgnln|n[r\\u|u
ﬁ ] EEQBDB’.%M 51 7 W’R ga Asg‘%g%n BALUE
DESCRIPTION MTG CODE 40
UNUMBERED LOT QATEWAY £10, 714. 08
CENTRE-A COMMERCIA

ER
LOC: INDUBTRIAL FARMNAY

il IIIII it

RiEBRZ5T

QWNER NAME & ADDRESS

IF INCORRECT ~ PLEASE MARE CORRECTIONG

]\|l| TS v I(}I Yl I! |{I{t)|-'|)\.

GATEHAY CENTRE LLC A

GATENAY CENTRE LLC &
'm“‘“"”m*mm"“m LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
09 §728174 204040 121 CO0SA €T STE 200

$10, 714 0B :

DESCRIPTION MONTGOMERY AL 54
UNUMBERED LOT QATEWAY ¢o He104

’II”I!“I;”I”HII!I,IllI!ll,l"llIl;lll”lll‘l.fl”llllf!fl,




ﬁ(4f2l2U“l 0) CARLA MEADOWS - Gateway Centre - Construction Draw Request Page 1

'S

From: "Laura” <ljones@helmsroark.com>

To: "ASHLEY JOHNSON" <ASHLEYJOHNSON@cbt-alabama.com>
CcC: <btillman@helmsroark.com>

Date: 4/2/2010 8:58 AM

Subject: Gateway Centre - Construction Draw Request

Attachments: AprConstrDraw.pdf
Ashley:

Please find attached our latest construction draw request for Gateway Centre
in Saraland, Alabama. If you have any questions, give us a call.
Otherwise, please let us know when it has been funded.

Thanks!

Laura Jones

Helms Roark, Inc.

{334} 481-0500
<mailte:ljones@helmsroark.com>




Gateway Centre
April-10

Disbursement Schedule
Payes Category Amount Paid
Enca Construction Site imnprovemants $45.573.09
Balch & Bingham Legal $385.00
Southern Earth Science Soils Tast $1.658.80
GUIf Slales Engineering Engineering $4.1425

AMOUNT OF DRAW

$51,759.46




Gateway Centre Aptil Brow

Saraland, AL 0401110
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previsus TOTAL DRAW TO-
DATE  (ingl. BALANCE
DESCRIFTION BUDGET Drars April DRAW cumEnt) AVAILABLE
LOAN AMOUNT $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.600.000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE 52,600.000.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
USE OF FUNDS
LAND COSTS: $1,407,778.00 51,407,777.30 $0.00 51.407,777.30 $0.70
SITE IMPROVEMENTS: $834,000.00 $758.114.11 $45,573.00 $B03,587.20 $30,312.80
BUILDING COSTS: $0.00 $0.00 3000 $0.00 $0.00
INOIRECT CQSTS:
Archlsctural $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.50 $0.00
Inspestions $3.000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Enginsaring $50,000.00 £72.085 93 $4,142.57 $76,226.50 {$26,228.50)
Solls Test $2,000.00 $3.781.80 §1.658.80 $5.420.60 {$3,420.60}
Wetiand Study $1,500.00 $1,548.65 $0.00 $1,548.65 (548.68)
Phase | Environmantal $3,000,00 $5,563.66 $0.00 $5,563.66 (52,563.65)
Survey {Topo & Boundary) $22,000.00 $9,151,38 $0.00 $0.151.36 $12,848.64
As-builSurvey $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Legal - Davsiopment $10,000.00 $5.802.80 $285.00 $6,187 80 $3812.20
Legail.ender $1,000.00 $4,307.88 50,00 §4.,307 .88 ($3.307.88)
Title - Teaxes $2,000.00 $2,071.30 $0.00 52,071.30 {§71.20}
Reconding 54,000.00 $3.586.00 $0.00 3,986.00 $14.00
Agpraigat $3,500.00 $3.500.00 50.00 $3,500,00 $0.00
Developer Overhesd $50.000.00 $90,000.00 £0.00 £80,000 00 [$40,000.00]
LC Fue $35,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $34,000 .00 $1,000.00
Congtruction Loan Fes $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 §12,500.00 $0.00
Walland Mitigation $15.000.00 §15.066.77 $0.00 $15,088 77 888,77
Mortgage Rroker $0.00 £0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction interest $120,000.00 $87,767.92 s0.00 $87,767 92 $32,232.08
Miscailanesus/Contingency $20,722.00 $28.235.06 $0.00 $28,236 08 (87.513.06)
TOTAL FUNDS USED $2,600,800,00 $2,548,240,54 $51,758.46 $2,600,000.00 $0.00

Requested and spproved this | 75 say of April, 2016

Gateway C_Entre, LLc

By "&‘.
' Its:__ yaleda #_




A ENCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL

DAN M. (RINW) FITTMAN T ! SIDNEY GOOCHER
PAESIDENT _ . YICE PRESIDENT

Lattar of Transi it

Nesne: Bl
From: Dobbie
Datte: February 8, 210
R Gatewsy Canire — Saraland, AL

We ara sending you the following items:

1 COPY OF PAY REQUEST NO. 007
2 . COPIES OF GHANGE DRDER NO. SIX — FLEASE

SIGN BOTH COPIES - KEEF 1 COPY FOR YOUR
RECORDS ~ RETURM CTHER COFPY FOR OUR

REGCORDS.
1 LETTER ADDRESSED TO MR JACK KUBISZYN -
1O, 80X 310029 ' T33 FITTMAN STREET . FAX FHONE
ENTERPRISE, AL AB3531-0029 ENTEAPRISE, AL 36830 234-399-4666 834-347.8448

QVER 50 YEARS OF BUILDBING GUALITY RELATIONSHIRS




APPLICATION AND CEanFECATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 (.lnstr‘uciiom on feverse sde] moe un;: o PALIS

TO OWNER: Gateway Centra, LLC PROJECT:
Post Qffice Box 1149

Montgomery, AL 36104

FROM CONTRACTOR: YIA ARCHITECK:
) Enco Construction Co., Inc.
" Pogt Office Box 310029
CONTRACT FOR: Bnterprise, AL 36331

Saraland Centre - Site
Highway 158
Saraland, AL 36571

Digrribution K
0 OwNBR

0 ARCHITECT
[0 CONTRACTDR
a

]

APPLICATION NO.: 007
FERIOD TO: (31 /31/10
PROQIECY NOS.:

CORTRACT DATE:

'CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application & made for payment; as shown below, in connscrion with the' Contoact,
Continwation Sheet, AJA Docwnent G103, 13 sreached.

1. CRIGINAL CONTRACT 8UM............,.....
2. Net changa by clnn_guom
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (linc 1 £ 2)........s1<462,160.26

4. TOTAL COMPLEYED & STORED TO DATE...,..s_ 808,611.45
(Column G on G703) .

5. RETAINAGE:

The undemigned Contracoor cortlfics that ko the beat of the Contractor's knavwiedge, nfor-
manon and belief the Work d by this Application for Payment has been P

In accordance with the Contract Doacuments, that 2l dmownts have beea pald by the
Conteactor for Work for which previdus Certificates for Payment were Issued and pRy-
mems rectivod fram the Owney; and that cutrent payment shown heteln is Row tuc.

CONTRACTOR!
Date: _Z{,[ﬁ__g (i)

B}u&ww;m_/
Swe of Alabama

County of: Coffas
Subseribed and swam 1o befo

methis g4 day OIJW?;mm
ot : {Lj Mﬂk
Bowry Public: C’%

My Commisstott ex 06/03/13

2 ___10% of Complercd Work $.41,731.,93
{Columns D + E on G703) '
b. % of Stored Material | S
{Column F on G703)
Tomal Rewalnage (Eine 52 + Sb or
Towl In Column 10£ G203)........cvoien.s s 41,731.93
46, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. ........ ... s_766,879.52
(Line £ 1a88 Line 5 Toml) -
' 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT :
{Ltne 6 from prior Cerifeaw) .. ... ...... P $..721,306,43
3. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .. ... ......... . [ s 45,573 09 |

9: BALANGE YO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{Lne 3 less Line 6) ) s

ADDITIONS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | DEDUCTIONS
Tl cha §
pmﬁu?ﬁfﬁpﬁmr;- $39,022.32 {$263,797.158)
Toal spproved this Menth 13,031.06 :

TOTALS| ¢5 2, 053,38 {2
NET CEANGES by Chitige Orda] ($211.743,77}

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -

In accordance with the Conract Dotuments, bascd on onsite ahscrvations and the daty
compchsing this appliciticn, the Architect cortifies 10 the Owder that to the best of the
Architect’s knowiedge, information and bellaf the Work has progressed as ndicated, the
qualily of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contmemne
is cntitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CEATWIED . .......0.cvet e vennnnnn s 5
{Attach explanation if amousms coriifted differs from tbe amount applied for. Initial
ail figures om 1bis Appiication and on the Continuation Sheet thal are changed to
conform o the amount certified,)

ARCHITRCT:

By: Daee;
This Certificate Jo not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIBD is pryable anty to the Cona
tracter named hereln. [szuance, paymeit dnd addepaance of paytent ae without

prejudioe to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Canteact.

MMm-muammmsmxmm-mmm-m' * ©1972 ¢ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE Cff ARCHITECTS, 1725 NEW YORK
SVENUE, N9, TWSHINGTON, DG 20006-5292 = o Fing violses UE. eopyright e md Wil subjact ecuffan,

5 vldvtor % logs! pros " GTo2-1992

© CAUTIGR: You should e an original AtA coctment which has this caution printed ¥1 red. An original womases that changes wil not be pbecursd e may oteirwhen dockments ars reprtuced.




Confinuation Snest

Page: 2

AlA Dacument GT02 Applicalion snd Carilficats for peymient, .

Application No.: 2008-4/008

comaining Cortrectors aighsd Corlification, i atteched. Appllgation D“’: 1812010

) Portod To: 0173472010

Architects Prolsct No.: .

A B c n E T. (] : L] {
Scheduied m'_' York Compiutad. — Metortels’ fotlCome  Pok Beimnce t Rtinage -
. joun Thn Pardod

Fhase  _  Descripion valus R Ssored & Btored - Cmp Finlet: ANt
[LH SITE WORK 1672004 03 82,7451 azeosT .00 1.920,38832 X 85354081 1801904
o7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 501 262,797 16 ~203,797.16 » .00 2.0 «283,797.1% 100,00 . o.00
My CHANGE ORDER NO. 002 1279041 12,730.41 000 0.00 12T 100:00 . 000 oo
ora CHANGE ORDER NO. 003 19,8875 10309.75 " oo .00 . {emars 10008 060 4,583,238
20 CHANGE ORDER NO. 004 . 426400 420400 000 .00 4,204,050 10040 ' aon 28,40
L] CHANGE ORDER NO. & 18518 21855 : 0.00 .00 i 218616 10000 1] .60
L] CHANGE ORDER NG, 008 1309100 - L] 13,091.00 400 18,084,06 10000 - 0.00 - 130844

Final Total 148216028 767,974.68 - 50,836,727 0.0 08841 45 5580 A49,840.41 PLRCTE )




3. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC,
P.O.BOX 728
BRUNDIDGE, AL 36010

[PAT REAHIEST NO.: JOF3
PERIOD: January 25, 2010
ENTERPRISE, AL 35331-0029 |PROJEET BO.:
GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
SARAL AND
TTEM DESCIUPTION oo TR R0 TOOMTE
ITEM ND. Phice QUANTITY AMOUNT QUAKTITY | AMOUNT

1 |Nabbization 5 | ssoo000 0.00 $0.00 1.00] $5,000,00
BAYS | s1.100.00 .00 $0.00 7.00' §7.700.00

Y 3500 2,00 $0.00]  1,099.00] $5405 00

cyY $13.25 0.00 $0.0 6.1“.WI $81.408.00

5 | 300000 0.60 $0.00; 1.00] $3.000.00

LF $15.50 0.00 sooc]  540.00 $8,370.00

sy $1.00 200 soo0] toe000] - $1.06000

¥ §13.28 ae so00 1oe000]  $1431000

sY $13.25 0.00 $000]  1,080.00] $14,310.00

10 |Asphalt incar, 168 loaey sy $7.85 0.00 s0.00| 1.080.00f $4.470.00
11 |asphalt Surface, 166 lbufay sY $7.85 0.001 s0.00] * 1,080.00] $0478.00
12 __|Raise Existing Storm Drain Box 5 | s500000 0.00 $0.00 1.00] $5,000.00
13 ITopsoll Res cy 3475 0.00 sooo|  es0.00] $3.087.50
14 st Fonos LF 35,00 0.00 $a00|  1.005.00] 610500
15 Hay Bakee EA $10.00 000 snoo|  100:00] $1.000.00
16 g WG Sanitary Sower LF s1200]  2so0n) 6800000  250.00f $8.000.00)
17 4" €800 PYC Fire Line LF si6oo| 7Esoni  $125%0.00] 78500 $12.550.00
8 IFimdyaame EA | somooo|  200]  e#000]  200] 8640000
1 |a-ua e M Tew w! Thrust Biccks EA $450.00 apol  $1.350.00 3.00| $1,350.00
2 [gnehtxE M) Tes EA $430.00 Luql $450.00 1.00] $450.00
21 |9" MJ 45 Degreo Bend w! Thiust Blocks EA $300.00 200 $600.00 2.00} $800.00
22 la- tate Vatve EA $850.00 g_ﬁl $1.550.00 3.00] $1,950.00
23 |5 Qats Veive EA $800.00 200 §1,800.00 200 $1,600.00
24 o~ Stop Vaive EA $900.00 2.00 $1,800.00 2.00 $1,80000
25 LF $20.00 56.00] $TIHLO0} 35.00 $700.00
1 cY $5.00 000 $0.00] 1.080.00] $5,400.00

2 LF $4.00 000 so00]  7o200| $3.168.00]

3 8TA s1s000| 000 $0.00 800 $1,200.00}
4 Y $13.25 000 sao0] 471000  422,857.50
5 8Y $1.00 0.00 $000] 1,710.00| $1,710.00
8 ™ $72.00 0.00 soo0]  zsponf %20, 180.00
7 ™ $72.00 0.00 5000 27500} $19,800.00
8 ™ $85.00 .00 $o.00]  200.00] $17,000.00
A Asphalt Binder, 250 lbulwy ™ $35.00 0.00 soog]  185.00] $16.575.00]
10 {Asphalt Wearing Surface, 165 Ihaiey ™ $55.00 000 $0.00] 12500 $11,875.00)
11 |vrac siriping s | sz7s00.00 100]  $27.500.00 1.00 $27,500.00




{ENGO CONSTRUCTION CONPANY

$. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.
P.0. BOX 725
BRUNDIDGE, AL 38010

¥ 3
P.0. BOX 310028 PERIOD: Janmary 25, 2010
ENTERPRISE, AL 39211-0029 PROJECT NOL:
GATEWAY CENTRE, LLG
SARALAND
TTEM DE R o TS FERIOD R oAE
1TEM NO. P Ty AHOUNT [QUANTITY | AMBONT
e ——
12__ [Toapoll Respread oy $4.75| 0.00 so00] ers.oo] $3,206.25
1 [Seeding and Mulching AC $1,200,00. g_ml $0.00 180 $2,180.00
4__ [Tamporary Gonmtruction Signs 8F $14.00 aml $0.001 0.00] mﬂ(ﬂ B
15__Iportable Sequandat Arrow EA | srso0m0] o $0.00 1.00] #7,500.00]
16 {Ghannaliring Drums EA swo o so00]  20.00] $a00.00|
CHANGE ORDER # §
1 IDAYED 0911172000 LS | 518,3%0.01 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $16,350.01
GHANGE ORDER # 2
1__ |oaYED ogs2412008 15 | @gassea00) 0.00} $0.00 100  -$38544.00
CHANGE ORDER #3
1 |DATED o150 LS 879.73] 0.00 $0.00 1.0 365,979 73
CHANGE ORDER # 4
1 [pateD e1aszeto La | 166250 100] -$16.582.50 1.00 -$16,582.50
TOTALS $404,268.45(
LESS T0% WITHHELD
LESS PREVIOUS BAYMENT |
EMOUNT PAYABLE THIS VOUCHER
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. 512 Wilils Road
Gateway Centre Sargland Thendore, Alsharm 34552
. Phome: (351) 653-3368

Fawr (26T 653-5379
1. [10"8* Tee ) 1 EA |8 430.30]% 439,30
2 |8 Gate Valve 1 EA_|S 1178.30(8 1,178.30
3 [8"PVC C-900 Waterline 20 LF 2320(% 45400
4 {a"Cap B S EA 1§ 1308013 420884 X
& |H - ' ‘ 05 15 |§_graa0ls 488.20

TOTAL AMOLUNT BID ] YT
2568 65C
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Gateway Centre Pay Request #7 Breakdown

3. A. Graban PRA3 $46,547.50
(hilf Equipment Invoice .2,8542)
Subtotal 4%,401.72
Enco 2.5% 1,235.05
Total 50,636.77
Less 10% retainage 3,063,68

Cumrent payment due $45,573.09




CHANGE ORDER

e 4
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMER: SIX
GATEWAY CENTRE, LLC
POST OFFICE BOX 1149
MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 DATE: Febrasry 9, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR:
ENCO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
POST OFFICE BOX 310029
ENTERPRISE, AL 363318029
THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
1. Bormow excavation savings ($40,704.00)
22. Seeding and mulching Sheenal property 2,416.68
b. Enginecred plans wrong on Regians lot -
had 10 re-establish south of 1ot
1. Borrow $34,397.00
2. On site excavation 16,327.50
3. Rip Rap~ Class 2 3,171.85
4, #57 stone {wet areg) T 49910
5. Sepamtion fabric {wet area} _1.500.00 50,388.05
3. Raising manhole in R.O.W. 1,500.00
4. Extending 18” HDPE 1,400.00
S. Blope pipe relocation 4,275.00
6. Borrow excavation saving that was in
originat R.O. W, fil} 16,562.50
' $12,713.23
Enco Construction Co., Inc. —2.5% overhead and profit 3172.83
TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER....-.. errsusrrrsesans  313,031.06
The original CONACE SUM WAS . .« v .o oviie i ininresneronannnnnns $1,673,904.03
Net change by previous!y authorized change orders .. ............. {224,774.83)
The conttact sum prior 1o thischange orderwas .. .............. .. $1,449,129.20
The contract sum will be INCREASED by this change
orderintheamount of .. .. .. ... iinr i rrraiaeans 13.031.06

THE NEW CONTRACT SUM INCLUDING THIS CHANGE
ORDERWMJRE"“ lllllllllllllllll drdddradbetr RPNl sl’dﬁz’lmlﬁ
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GENERAL CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

BNCO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. WILLIAM R. HELMS
POST OFFICE BOX 210029 POST OFFICE BOX 1149
' ENTERPRISE, AL 36331 MONTGOMERY, Al. 36101

BY:M; BY:
DATE: /% /e _ DATE:




ENCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INGC.
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL

A\

DAN M. [KINN) PITTHAN SIONEY GOOLHER
PRESIDENT VIGE PRESIDENY
February 8, 2010

 Mr. Jack Kubiszyn
Bradley, Arant, Boult, Commings, LLP
One Federal Place
1819 Fifth Avenue North

' Bimningham, AL 35203

- RE: Gateway Cantre, LLC
Pay Request
Regions-Saraland, AL

Dear Mr. Kubiszyn:

‘Enco Construction Co., Inc. is serving as the conséruction manager for Gateway Centre,
LLC, On my vigit on site, Wednesday, Felwuary 3, 2010, the 8” water line and Regians

. 2" watex lateral was in place (see attached pictare). The City of Saraland requires as
builts, 6-kour pressure test, and a bacteria test before your contractor can apply for a
waler meim- Thes afl can be completed on or before Febraary 19, 2010.

S.A. Gmhamwaslungfurﬁiﬂ%of{hemtalcostofﬂwmect, although ﬂieyarewelipast
that percentage. We hold 10% until punch list iz completed.

If you meed any other information, please let me know.

. Thank you,
Dan M. Pittman
. President
P.O. BOX 310029 . 733 PITTMAN STREET FAX PHONE

ENTERPRISE, AL 98331-0028 ENTEAPRIBE, AL 36830 324-353-4585 3a4-347-6448

OVEA 50 YEARS OF BUILGING QUALITY RELATIGNSHIPS

T ——

[ PR
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BALCH & BINGHAM wr

Attomeys and Comselors
P. 0. Box 306
Birmingham, AL 35201
205y 251-8100
(205) 2258799 Fax
Bilt Helms
Helms-Roark, Iné.
PO. Box 1149

Monigomery, AL 36(01.1149

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

March 12, 2010
Client ID: 007934
Matter ID: D6
Invoice: 453873

Fees for Professional Services Through 02/28/10 385.00
Charges Through (2/28/10 0.00
Prepayments Applied to Current Invoice ¢ 00
BALANCE DUE ON CUURRENT INVOICE 5 385.00“
Balancs Due on Previous Invoices 0.00
TOTAL DUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE g 385.00
SERYICES SUMMARY

NAME | HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WHM - Walter McKay 140 275.00 385.00

Please refer fo invaice nzimber 453873 when submitting payweni

Federal Tox iD# 63-03281635




_ BALCH & BINGHAM LLP
1D; 007934016 March 12,2010
Invoice # 453873 PAGE 2

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

SERVICE DETAIL

DATE AITY HOURS  AMOUNT

02/19/2010 WHM  Discussions with Mr. Bill Helms regarding sasements and related 0.30 82.50
matlers,

02/23/2010 WHM  Emnails to and from Mr. Bill Helms and drait water line easement 0.50 137.50

: extension and circulate same.

02/24/201¢ WHM  Emeils to and from Mr. Bill Helms and draft water contract and 0.50 165.00
revizions to zame.

TOTAL FEES s 38500

TOTAL FEES PLUS CHARGES 3 J85.00




‘ BALCH & BinGHAM LLP
Bill Hefms
Helms-Roark, Inc.

P.O. Box 1149
Mamtgomery, AL 36101-1149

RE: Gateway Centre, LLC

Fees for Professional Services Through 02/28/10
Charges Through.02/28/10

Prepayments Applied to Cumrent invoice
BALANCE DUE ON CURRENT INVOICE

Balante Due on Previous Invoices

TOTALDUE INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

*++REMITTANCE COPY #*+

Please return this page with your paymeni

March 12, 2010
Client ID: 007934
Marnter 1D: 016
Invoice: 453873

185.0

( 90

5 IS5

000

5 385.00




SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES, INC.

P.C. BOX 160745
MOBILE, AL 36616-0745

Invoice

fnvoice Number:

To. HELMS ROARK, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT

P.O.BOX 1149

MONTGOMERY, AL 36101
Attention: BILL HELMS

Project: M-08-362

Professional Services for the Period: 11/1/2009 to 11/30/200%
Coast Plus

Bitfing Groap: 00T

GATEWAY CENTER RETAIL DEVELOPMENT

TECHNICIAN SERVICES

Cenergl

DAVID LEE GARRON
PERRY FARISH
DAVID LEE GARRON
PERRY FARISH
DAVID LEE GARRON

General enkos

Gengral
TRIP CHARGES

LABORATORY SERVICES

Generad

PROCTOR- LIMESTONE

STANDARD PROCTOR - AASHTOQ T-99

Projact Totals:

1911043
Monday, November 36, 2009

Date Reg Bill Hows Cr 31 Hours Charge

DENSITY TESTING 11/32009 300 0.00 150.60
ASPHALT TESTING-LAB 111112009 " 5350 0.00 27500
ASPHALT TESTING-SITE L1 72009 5.50 0.00 21500
ASPHALT TESTING-LAB 1171872009 3.50 0.00 175.00
ASPHALT TESTING-SITE 1)/ 1872009 3.50 0.00 175.00
General Total: 21.00 0.00 $1,050.00

Subtotal; 1,050.00

Engineering Review: 105.00
TECHNICIAN SERVICES Tatals: $1,185.00
Dare Bl Units Linit Bil] Ratp Charge

11/30/2009 100 12,1000 36.30

General Total: 3900 $36.30

General Expansas Totals! 316,30

11/30/200% 1.00 325.0000 325.00

1473072009 100 160.0000 100,60

General Total: 200 $425.00

Sobtosl: 425.00

Engineering Review: 42.50

LABORATORY SERVICES Totals: 3467.58

Billing Group Subtotal: 1,658.80

Project Subloiat: $1,511.30

Fees: $147.50

Billing Total: $1,658.80
=+ Total Project Invoice Amount: $1,658.80

Page ]



Invoice

Gulf States Engineering, Inc.
G , 5 ' E 4110 Moffelt Road DATE INVOICE #
Gur STaTEs Engineering  Mobile, AL 366818
Cresting Solitions 251-480-4645 Phane 949/2009 ADTO32.20
251-480-4649 Fax

BILLTO

lelms Roark, Tnc.
121 Coosa Strest #200
Montgomery, AL 36104

P.O. NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIOD FROJECT
Ne130 10//2009 N/A A0T052-HR Comt Deslgn
ITEM DESCRIPTION aTYy RATE AMOUNT
Addiional August Charges for Extra ALDOT Revisions
per CC
Engincer Engineer Labor 1 881.95 gR1.95

‘Thank you fov your husincss.

Total $381.95




Gulf States Engineering, Inc.
G’SJE 4110 Moffelt Road

Invoice

DATE INVOICE #
GULF States EnGiNgering  MOblls, AL 36618
Creating Sclutions 251-480-4846 Phane 1041272005 A07052.21
251-480-4648 Fax
BILL TQ
lleims Roark, Inc.
121 Coosa Street #200
Montgomery, Al- 35104
P.Q, NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIQD PROJECT
Net 30 1140572009 Q1 Sep 0910 31 Sep 09 AD7052-HR Comm Design
ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
ALDOT Revisions- ECH#3
Engincer Engincer Labor- Sept T&M Charges 1 2.814.50 2.814.50
k vou for £88.
W Total $2,814.50
| T




GISE

Gulf States Engineering, Inc.

Invoice

4110 Moffelt Roag DATE INVOICE #
GuLr States Encineeang (Viobile, AL 36818
Creatng Sokutions 251-450-4546 Phone 117602009 A07052.22
251-480-4849 Fax
BILLTO

Heims Hoark, Inc.

121 Cousa Street $200

Muntgomery, Al 36104

PG, NO. TERMS DUE DATE TIME PERIQD PROJECT

Met 30 VUREZHY 01 Oct 09 10 31 Ol 09 A07052-HE Coinm Design
TEM DESCRIPTION Ty RATE AMOUNT
Additional work per George Davis
Enginecy Engincer Labor- Qetober 1%M Charges 3 $59.05 _ 389.05

‘Thank you for your business.

Total

$889.05




